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• Tested and trusted to reduce impurities
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KEY TO ABBREVIATIONS

BB Big Blue HDPE HIGH-DENSITY 
POLYETHYLENE PC POWDER 

COATED SS STAINLESS 
STEEL W WITH

BC BIG CLEAR HFPP HIGH FLOW 
POLYPROPYLENE PR PRESSURE 

RELIEF VIH VALVE-IN-HEAD W/O WITHOUT

BW BIG WHITE IB INTEGRAL 
BRACKET SL Slim Line WB WALL BRACKET ZP ZINC PLATED
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*This product or component conforms to one or more third-party certification standards for quality or performance. See the product’s performance data sheet (PDS) for detailed certification claims.
Prices effective January 1, 2018 - Prices are subject to change without notice.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION µm
(NOMINAL)

VOL. 
(ft.3 )

CASE 
 LBS.

CASE
QTY. CERT. PRICE ($)

PER UNIT

SYSTEMS

FRESHPOINT FILTRATION SYSTEMS
FILTRATION SYSTEMS

158837 F1000-DFB, Filter 1 Stage, Chlorine, Taste and Odor NR 0.43 3.9 1 * $81.00
158838 F1000-B1B, Filter 1 Stage, Cyst and Lead 0.5 0.43 4.1 1 * $85.00
158839 F2000-B2B, Filter 2 Stage VOC 0.5 0.73 6.8 1 * $160.00
158853 F2000-B2M, Filter 2 Stage VOC, Monitored 0.5 0.73 6.8 1 * $175.00
158840 F3000-B2B, Filter 3 Stage, SED, VOC 0.5 0.96 8.6 1 * $195.00
158854 F3000-B2M, Filter 3 Stage, SED, VOC, Monitored 0.5 0.96 8.6 1 * $220.00

REPLACEMENT CARTRIDGES

655116-96 F1S5-RC, Cartridge Filter, Sediment, PP, 5 Micron 5 1.56 11.3 12 $21.00
655123-96 FDF1-RC, Cartridge Filter, Chlorine Taste and Odor NR 1.56 16.6 12 $23.00
655120-96 F1B1-RC, Cartridge Filter, Cyst and Lead 0.5 1.56 17 12 $35.00
655126-96 F2B2-RC2, Cartridge Filters, Twin Pack, VOC 0.5 1.11 20.4 6 $70.00

FRESHPOINT REVERSE OSMOSIS SYSTEMS
FILTRATION SYSTEMS

161110 GRO-350B, GRO 3 Stage, DF, 50 GPD, GAC 1 * $327.50
161111 GRO-475B, GRO 4 Stage, DF, CMR, 75 GPD, GAC 1 * $437.50
161112 GRO-575B, GRO 5 Stage, DF, VOC, 75 GPD, GAC 1 * $525.00
161151 GRO-475M, GRO 4 Stage, DF, CMR, 75 GPD, GAC, Monitored 1 * $475.00
161152 GRO-575M, GRO 5 Stage, DF, VOC, 75 GPD, GAC, Monitored 1 * $587.50

REPLACEMENT CARTRIDGES

655117-96 F1GC-RC, Cartridge Filter, GAC, 12/C 12 $25.00
655121-96 GRO50-RC, Cartridge Membrane, 50 GPD, 12/C 12 $85.00
655122-96 GRO75-RC, Cartridge Membrane, 75 GPD, 12/C 12 $90.00
655123-96 FDF1-RC, Cartridge Filter, Chlorine Taste and Odor 12 $30.00
655120-96 F1B1-RC, Cartridge Filter, Cyst and Lead 12 $35.00
655126-96 F2B2-RC2, Cartridge Filters, Twin Pack, VOC 12 $70.00

INLINE FILTER SYSTEMS
BACTERIOSTATIC (KDF AND COCONUT SHELL CARBON)

255553-43 GS-10EXTRA.5-B-1/4” FPT 2” x 6” 5 0.37 10 12 $18.46
255559-43 GS-210EXTRA1-B-1/4” FPT 2.5” x 11” 5 0.61 24 12 $31.38
255561-43 GS-210EXTRA1-G-1/4” John Guest 2.5” x 11” 5 0.61 24 12 $35.22

BITUMINOUS GRANULAR ACTIVATED CARBON

255503-43 GS-10-B-1/4” FPT 2” x 10” 20 0.37 9 12 * $10.39
255505-43 GS-10-G-1/4” John Guest 2” x 10” 20 0.37 9 12 * $14.03
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Prices effective January 1, 2018 - Prices are subject to change without notice.
*This product or component conforms to one or more third-party certification standards for quality or performance. See the product’s performance data sheet (PDS) for detailed certification claims.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION µm
(NOMINAL)

VOL. 
(ft.3 )

CASE 
 LBS.

CASE
QTY. CERT. PRICE ($)

PER UNIT PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION µm
(NOMINAL)

VOL. 
(ft.3 )

CASE 
 LBS.

CASE
QTY. CERT. PRICE ($)

PER UNIT

SYSTEMS

CHLORINE TASTE AND ODOR - 5 MICRON CARBON BLOCK FILTERS

255631-43 GS-10CB-5-B-1/4” FPT 2” x 10” 5 0.37 9 12 $20.94
255632-43 GS-10CB-5-C-3/8” FPT 2” x 10” 5 0.37 9 12 $21.36
255635-43 GS-10CB-5-G-1/4” John Guest 2” x 10” 5 0.37 9 12 $24.21
255636-43 GS-10CB-5-H-3/8” John Guest 2” x 10” 5 0.37 9 12 $24.74

CHLORINE TASTE AND ODOR AND CYSTS - HOLLOW FIBER AND FIBREDYNE CARBON BLOCK POST RO

655094-43 GS-210RO-MF-B NR NR 13.4 12 * $64.71

COCONUT SHELL GRANULAR ACTIVATED CARBON

255521-43 GS-10RO-B-1/4” FPT 2” x 10” 5 0.37 12 12 * $10.67
255522-43 GS-10RO-C-3/8” FPT 2” x 10” 5 0.37 12 12 * $10.97
255525-43 GS-10RO-G-1/4” John Guest 2” x 10” 5 0.37 12 12 * $13.75
255526-43 GS-10RO-H-3/8” John Guest 2” x 10” 5 0.37 12 12 * $14.38

TDS REDUCTION - HIGH CAPACITY DI RESIN FILTERS

255655-43 GS-210DI-B-1/4” FPT 2.5” x 11” 20 0.61 17 12 $24.37

TRADITIONAL INLINE FILTER SYSTEMS

155656-06 IC-101L Bulk - No Fittings w/4-Color Label 20 1.51 40 48 $11.06

155083-06 TS-101L Bulk - No Fittings w/4-Color Label w/Carbon 
and Crystals 20 1.51 40 48 $14.91

 LIME AND SCALE (HEXAMETAPHOSPHATE FEEDER)

255604-43 GS-10PH-G-1/4” John Guest 2” x 10” NR 0.24 22 12 $30.56

LIME, SCALE, AND CHLORINE TASTE AND ODOR  (HEXAMETAPHOSPHATE AND COCONUT SHELL CARBON)

255595-43 GS-10ALS-B-1/4” FPT 2” x 10” 20 0.37 10 12 * $16.03
255596-43 GS-10ALS-C-3/8” FPT 2” x 10” 20 0.37 10 12 * $15.95
255599-43 GS-10ALS-G-1/4” John Guest 2” x 10” 20 0.37 10 12 * $19.02

PH STABILIZER (CALCITE AND COCONUT SHELL CARBON) POST RO

255541-43 GS-10CAL/RO-B-1/4” FPT 2” x 10” 20 0.37 13 12 $12.26
255546-43 GS-10CAL/RO-H-3/8” John Guest 2” x 10” 20 0.37 13 12 $16.07

SEDIMENT AND RUST PARTICULATE

255576-43 GS-10SED/5-C-3/8” FPT 2” x 10” 5 0.37 7 12 $11.53
255579-43 GS-10SED/5-G-1/4” John Guest 2” x 10” 5 0.37 7 12 $14.60
255582-43 GS-210SED/5-C-3/8” FPT 2.5” x 11” 5 0.61 14 12 $18.57

FILTER CLIPS

244454 INLINE CLIP, #COSW, 2” 100 $1.53
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*This product or component conforms to one or more third-party certification standards for quality or performance. See the product’s performance data sheet (PDS) for detailed certification claims.
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PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION µm
(NOMINAL)

VOL. 
(ft.3 )

CASE 
 LBS.

CASE
QTY. CERT. PRICE ($)

PER UNIT

SYSTEMS

QUICK-CHANGE FILTER SYSTEMS
SYSTEMS WITH 1/4” JOHN GUEST INLET/OUTLET FITTINGS

158682 QC10-CBR-1/4PF Block w/Lead Reduction 0.5 0.51 8.5 6 * $48.85

1/4” QUICK-CHANGE REPLACEMENT PARTS

244435 Quick-Change Replacement Head 1/4” JG PF Ð 
Straight Across 1 $21.28

155785-43 QC10-CBRR Replacement Cartridge 0.5 0.41 13.2 12 * $32.61
155901-43 QC10-GACR Replacement Cartridge NR 0.41 13.1 12 * $21.39
155962-43 QC10-EPR Replacement Cartridge 5 0.41 13.2 12 * $31.88
255705-43 QC10-CB1R Replacement Cartridge 1 0.41 10.2 12 * $31.25
255706-43 QC10-TSGACR Replacement Cartridge NR 0.41 10.1 12 * $24.45

1/4” QUICK-CHANGE ACCESSORIES

257441-06 Bracketed Triple Quick-Change Replacement Head 
3/8” JG PF Ð Straight Across 16 $145.70

257730-06 Bracketed Double Quick-Change Replacement Head 
3/8” JG PF Ð Straight Across 24 $123.02

REVERSE OSMOSIS FILTRATION SYSTEMS
REPLACEMENT CARTRIDGES

155584-44 P-250 Replacement Cartridge Kit for US-1500 0.16 1.6 2 $32.54
155832-44 P-250A Replacement Cartridge Kit for US-1000 0.16 1.6 2 $33.52

REPLACEMENT PARTS AND ACCESSORIES

SH143431 Water Supply Adapter 1 $13.99
SH244818 Monitor Assembly for US-1500 1 $91.42

244960 Faucet 1 $40.55

RO-3000/3500 RO REPLACEMENT PARTS

155855-43 RO Element for RO-3000/RO-3500 0.11 0.6 1 $123.17
155923-43 RO Replacement Filter Cartridge Kit for RO-3000/3500 0.17 1 $44.97

RO-3000/3500 RO ACCESSORIES

144616 Drain Tap Valve 3/8” 1 $2.30
144653 Auto Shut-off Valve - RO-3000/RO-3500 1 $55.90

144988 #10 White RO Membrane Housing/Sump for RO-3000/
RO-3500 1 $30.27

153126 #10 White Sump for RO-3000/RO-3500 RO 1 $9.01
154208 Manifold, RO-3500 1 $62.76
154210 Manifold, RO-3000 1 $45.08

SH143330 Housing O-ring RO-3000/RO-3500 1 $0.38
SH144165 Storage Tank, 3.2 Gallon RO-3000/RO-3500 7.5 1 $88.64
SH144747 Cover, RO-3000/RP-3500 1 $4.31
SH157845 Circuit Board, RO-3500 1 $96.59
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PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION µm
(NOMINAL)

VOL. 
(ft.3 )

CASE 
 LBS.

CASE
QTY. CERT. PRICE ($)

PER UNIT PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION µm
(NOMINAL)

VOL. 
(ft.3 )

CASE 
 LBS.

CASE
QTY. CERT. PRICE ($)

PER UNIT

SYSTEMS

RO-2550/GRO2550 RO FILTER SYSTEM

161079 RO-2550 4 Stage, 50 GPD, RO System 1 $81.35 (net)

161154 GRO-2550 4 Stage, 50 GPD, GRO System 1 $100.00 (net)

RO-2550/GRO2550 RO FILTER SYSTEM REPLACEMENT PARTS

555574-43 GAC Post Filter, RO-2550 10.8 12 $25.47
155014-43 P5 Spun Polypropylene 5 1.02 9.4 24 * $3.93
155634-43 EPM-10 Carbon Block 10 0.74 14 12 * $7.52
255521-43 GS-10RO-B-1/4” FPT 2” x 10” 5 0.37 12 12 * $10.67
555583-43 RO Element, 50 GPD, RO-2550 0.11 0.6 1 $39.79
555235-43 RO Element, 36 GPD, RO-2500 0.11 0.6 1 $37.70

4004424 GRO-50EN GRO Membranes W/ Drain Line Flow 
Control 16 * $73.38

RO-2550/GRO2550 RO FILTER SYSTEM ACCESSORIES

153049 Housing - RO-2500/RO-2550 1 $16.34
244787 Auto Shut-off Valve - RO-2500/RO-2550 1 $7.84
244796 Drain Clamp - RO-2500/RO-2550 1 $1.29
244833 Storage Tank, 2.8 Gallon - RO-2550 7 1 $75.10
244835 Faucet Adapter, RO-2550 1 $3.89

QUICK-CHANGE CARTRIDGE STYLE FILTER SYSTEMS
ONE STAGE FILTER SYSTEM ACCESSORIES

SH244771 Faucet, Non-RO 1 $32.20

REPLACEMENT CARTRIDGES AND ELEMENTS

555612-96 Cartridge, Sediment PW-S2500R, Yellow 6.1 14 12 $10.68
555586-96 Cartridge, Carbon Block PW-C5000R, Blue 18 12 $20.47
555676-96 Cartridge, RO Element, 75 GPD PW-RO75R, Green 17.6 12 $55.74
555585-96 Cartridge, GAC PW-C2500R, Violet 18 12 $15.08

REPLACEMENT PARTS AND ACCESSORIES

SH244820 Faucet, Model Airgap 1 $55.42
244796 Drain Clamp, 3/8” Quick-Change 1 $1.29
244849 Tube, 3/8” OD Red - Faucet Drain 1 $2.32
244848 Tube, 3/8” OD Blue - Permeate 1 $2.32
244850 Tube, 1/4” OD Green 1 $0.89
244875 Tube, 1/4” OD Red 1 $1.19

BASIC FILTER SYSTEMS
SYSTEMS LESS CARTRIDGES

160196 BFS-201 Consisting of: Two 3/8” Slim Line Blue 
Housings, Unit Mounting Bracket 5.1 1 $81.95

160166
BBFS-22 Consisting of: Two 20” BB 1” Housings On 
Unit Mounting Bracket - Assembled  -  
Cartridges Not Included

0.69 29 1 $244.33
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*This product or component conforms to one or more third-party certification standards for quality or performance. See the product’s performance data sheet (PDS) for detailed certification claims.
Prices effective January 1, 2018 - Prices are subject to change without notice.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION VOL. 
(ft.3 )

CASE 
 LBS.

CASE
QTY. CERT. PRICE ($)

PER UNIT

HOUSINGS

160168 BBFS-222 w/Three 1” BB Housings -  
Cartridges Not Included 2.27 35.3 1 $352.40

160405 BBFS - 1FX22 w/Triple, Piped System - Cartridges 
Not Included 3.43 35.3 1 $549.49

NOTE: Completely assembled and packed within shipping carton. Cartridges not included.

MICROGUARD FILTER SYSTEMS
MICROGUARD ACCESSORIES

154678 Black Cap (MGS-1/2) 1 $15.89
153197 Blue Housing (MGS-3/4) 1 $23.58
150580 Screw Kit, MicroGuard 1 $1.26

COMPLETE CARTRIDGE FILTER SYSTEMS
160365 #10 1/2” SL Red Nylon Housing with PD5 Cartridge 1 $153.11
160362 #20 3/4” STD Housings with WS-20 Cartridge 1 $182.88
160363 #20 1” BB Housing with WS-20BB Cartridge 1 $356.82
160364 #20 1” BB Housing with RFFE20 Cartridge 1 $463.85
160367 #20 1-1/2” BB Housing with NCP-20BB Cartridge 1 $207.27

NOTE: Systems include Housing, Cartridge, Wrench, and Bracket.

TRADITIONAL Slim Line HOUSINGS
1/4” NPT  Slim Line HOUSING ASSEMBLIES

158133 1/4” #5 Slim Line Blue/Clear w/o PR 1.31 19 12 $22.85
158138 1/4” #5 Slim Line Black/Blue w/o PR 1.31 16 12 $16.93
158115 1/4” #10 Slim Line Black/Blue w/PR 2.05 26.4 12 * $12.44
158114 1/4” #10 Slim Line Black/Blue w/o PR 2.05 26.2 12 * $12.04
158117 1/4” #10 Slim Line Blue/Clear Housing w/PR 2.05 22.2 12 $17.85
158116 1/4” #10 Slim Line Blue/Clear Housing w/o PR 2.05 22.2 12 $17.74
158120 1/4” #10 Slim Line Black/Black Housing w/o PR 2.05 22.2 12 * $12.16
158125 1/4” #10 Slim Line White/White Housing w/o PR 2.05 22.2 12 * $9.56
158126 1/4” #10 Slim Line Black/White Housing w/o PR 2.05 22.2 12 * $17.89
158326 1/4” #10 Slim Line White/Clear Housing w/o PR 2.05 22.2 12 $17.91
158131 1/4” #20 Slim Line Black/Blue w/o PR 2.05 22.2 12 * $32.70
158841 1/4” #20 Slim Line White/White w/o PR 2.05 22.2 12 $34.85

1/4” NPT Slim Line REPLACEMENT PARTS

151039 Pressure Relief Button Kit 1 $3.27
151121 #237 EPDM O-ring for #5, #10 and #20 Slim Line 1 $2.07
153014 #5 Blue Sump for Slim Line 1 $14.33
153056 #5 Clear Sump for Slim Line 1 $23.70
153078 #5 White Sump for Slim Line 1 $13.48
153017 #10 Blue Sump for Slim Line 1 $15.89
153018 #10 Clear Sump for Slim Line 1 $23.97
153049 #10 White Sump for Slim Line 1 $16.34
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Prices effective January 1, 2018 - Prices are subject to change without notice.
*This product or component conforms to one or more third-party certification standards for quality or performance. See the product’s performance data sheet (PDS) for detailed certification claims.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION VOL. 
(ft.3 )

CASE 
 LBS.

CASE
QTY. CERT. PRICE ($)

PER UNIT PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION VOL. 
(ft.3 )

CASE 
 LBS.

CASE
QTY. CERT. PRICE ($)

PER UNIT

HOUSINGS

153062 #10 Black Sump for Slim Line 1 $17.30
153058 #20 Blue Sump for Slim Line 1 $40.05
153081 #20 White Sump for Slim Line 1 $40.29
154143 1/4” Black Cap w/ PR for Slim Line 1 $9.06
154049 1/4” Black Cap w/o PR for Slim Line 1 $8.79
154150 1/4” Blue Cap w/ PR for Slim Line 1 $10.27
154053 1/4” Blue Cap w/o PR for Slim Line 1 $8.79
154062 1/4” White Cap w/o PR for Slim Line 1 $8.79

1/4” NPT Slim Line ACCESSORIES

150539 SW-1A Wrench for Slim Line Housings 1 $3.97
155003 Cartridge Coupler for Standard Cartridges 1 $2.08
158095 FKM #237 O-ring for Slim Line Housings 1 $11.68
158096 Silicone #237 O-ring for Slim Line Housings 1 $10.67
244047 SL-ZP Kit - Zinc Plated Bracket for Slim Line Housing 0.22 1 $4.91
357644 SL-SS Kit -  Stainless Steel Bracket for Slim Line Housing 0.22 1 $29.32

244046-00 SL-ZP - Zinc Plated Bracket ONLY for Slim Line Housing 0.15 1 $2.12
244627-02 Two-Housing CCF and RO System Bracket 1 1 $16.07

1/4” NPT COUNTER TOP Slim Line HOUSING ASSEMBLIES

158179 1/4” #10 Counter Top Slim Line White/White w/o PR 2.05 26.4 12 * $19.48

1/4” COUNTER TOP Slim Line REPLACEMENT PARTS

151121 #237 EPDM O-ring for #5, #10 and #20 Slim Line 1 $2.07
154075 1/4” Black Counter Top Cap w/o PR for Slim Line 1 $8.10
154082 1/4” White Counter Top Cap w/o PR for Slim Line 1 $10.59
165266 #10 White Sump for Slim Line 1 $16.35

1/4” COUNTER TOP Slim Line ACCESSORIES

150539 SW-1A Wrench for Slim Line Housings 1 $3.97
SH144585 Diverter Valve - Double Barb 1 $50.92
SH244538 1/4” X 36” White Vinyl Tubing 1 $1.43
SH244542 1/4” Chrome Elbow for SH244544 1 $8.78
SH244543 1/4” Chrome Elbow with 1/4” Barb Fitting 1 $5.06
SH244544 1/4” Chrome Spout 1 $8.78
SH244545 Diverter Valve - Single Barb 1 $16.47
SH244546 Diverter Valve Adapter Set 13/16” 1 $2.93
SH244547 Diverter Valve Adapter Set 15/16” 1 $2.93

3/8” NPT SLIM LINE HOUSING ASSEMBLIES

158002 3/8” #5 Slim Line Black/Blue w/PR 1.31 16 12 $17.55
158003 3/8” #5 Slim Line Black/Blue w/o PR 1.31 16 12 $17.67
158110 3/8” #5 Slim Line Blue/Clear w/PR 1.31 19 12 $18.48
158111 3/8” #5 Slim Line Blue/Clear w/o PR 1.31 19 12 $18.01
158005 3/8” #10 Slim Line Black/Blue w/PR 2.05 26.4 12 * $12.51
158006 3/8” #10 Slim Line Black/Blue w/o PR 2.05 26.2 12 * $12.09
158007 3/8” #10 Slim Line Blue/Clear w/PR 2.05 22.4 12 $18.68
158008 3/8” #10 Slim Line Blue/Clear w/o PR 2.05 22.2 12 $18.47

154049

154143

244047
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*This product or component conforms to one or more third-party certification standards for quality or performance. See the product’s performance data sheet (PDS) for detailed certification claims.
Prices effective January 1, 2018 - Prices are subject to change without notice.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION VOL. 
(ft.3 )

CASE 
 LBS.

CASE
QTY. CERT. PRICE ($)

PER UNIT

HOUSINGS

158149 3/8” #10 Slim Line White/White w/PR 2.05 22.2 12 * $13.02

158098 3/8” #10 Slim Line White/White w/o PR 2.05 22.2 12 * $12.54

158129 3/8” #20 Slim Line Black/Blue w/o PR 3.19 37 8 * $38.95
158842 3/8” #20 Slim Line White/white w/o PR 3.19 37 8 $34.85

3/8” NPT Slim Line REPLACEMENT PARTS

151039 Pressure Relief Button Kit 1 $3.27
151121 #237 EPDM O-ring for #5, #10 and #20 Slim Line 1 $2.07
153014 #5 Blue Sump for Slim Line 1 $14.33
153056 #5 Clear Sump for Slim Line 1 $23.70
153017 #10 Blue Sump for Slim Line 1 $15.89
153018 #10 Clear Sump for Slim Line 1 $23.97
153049 #10 White Sump for Slim Line 1 $16.34
153058 #20 Blue Sump for Slim Line 1 $40.05
153081 #20 White Sump for Slim Line 1 $40.29
154108 3/8” Black Cap w/PR for Slim Line 1 $9.50
154006 3/8” Black Cap w/o PR for Slim Line 1 $8.79
154111 3/8” Blue Cap w/PR for Slim Line 1 $9.50
154010 3/8” Blue Cap w/o PR for Slim Line 1 $8.79
154159 3/8” White Cap w/PR for Slim Line 1 $6.49
154040 3/8” White Cap w/o PR for Slim Line 1 $5.90

3/8” NPT Slim Line ACCESSORIES

150539 SW-1A Wrench for Slim Line Housings 1 $3.97
155003 Cartridge Coupler for Standard Cartridges 1 $2.08
158095 FKM #237 O-ring for Slim Line Housings 1 $11.68
158096 Silicone #237 O-ring for Slim Line Housings 1 $10.67
244047 SL-ZP Kit - Zinc Plated Bracket for Slim Line Housing 0.22 1 $4.91
357644 SL-SS Kit -  Stainless Steel Bracket for Slim Line Housing 0.22 1 $29.32

244046-00 SL-ZP - Zinc Plated Bracket ONLY for Slim Line Housing 0.15 1 $2.12
244627-02 Two-Housing CCF and RO System Bracket 1 1 $16.07

1/2” NPT Slim Line HOUSING ASSEMBLIES

158203 1/2” #5 Slim Line Black/Blue w/PR 1.31 16 12 $18.32
158195 1/2” #10 Slim Line Black/Blue w/PR 2.05 26.4 12 * $17.97
158196 1/2” #10 Slim Line Black/Blue w/o PR 2.05 26.2 12 * $17.69
158214 1/2” #10 Slim Line Blue/Clear w/PR 2.05 22.4 12 $26.64
158215 1/2” #10 Slim Line Blue/Clear w/o PR 2.05 22.2 12 $26.61
158765 1/2” #10 Slim Line White/White w/o PR 2.05 26.4 12 $16.99
158204 1/2” #20 Slim Line Black/Blue w/PR 3.19 37 8 * $38.57
158205 1/2” #20 Slim Line Black/Blue w/o PR 3.19 37 8 * $38.28

1/2” NPT Slim Line REPLACEMENT PARTS

151039 Pressure Relief Button Kit 1 $3.27
151121 #237 EPDM O-ring for #5, #10 and #20 Slim Line 1 $2.07
153014 #5 Blue Sump for Slim Line 1 $14.33

154108

154006
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Prices effective January 1, 2018 - Prices are subject to change without notice.
*This product or component conforms to one or more third-party certification standards for quality or performance. See the product’s performance data sheet (PDS) for detailed certification claims.
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PER UNIT PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION VOL. 
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CASE
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HOUSINGS

153017 #10 Blue Sump for Slim Line 1 $15.89
153018 #10 Clear Sump for Slim Line 1 $23.97
153049 #10 White Sump for Slim Line 1 $16.34
153062 #10 Black Sump for Slim Line 1 $17.30
153058 #20 Blue Sump for Slim Line 1 $40.05
153081 #20 White Sump for Slim Line 1 $40.29
154171 1/2” Black Cap w/PR for Slim Line 1 $12.34
154083 1/2” Black Cap w/o PR for Slim Line 1 $11.68
154175 1/2” Blue Cap w/PR for Slim Line 1 $12.34
154088 1/2” Blue Cap w/o PR for Slim Line 1 $11.12

SH154435 1/2” White Cap w/o PR for Slim Line 1 $11.57

1/2” NPT Slim Line  ACCESSORIES

150539 SW-1A Wrench for Slim Line Housings 1 $3.97
155003 Cartridge Coupler for Standard Cartridges 1 $2.08
158095 FKM #237 O-ring for Slim Line Housings 1 $11.68
158096 Silicone #237 O-ring for Slim Line Housings 1 $10.67
244047 SL-ZP Kit - Zinc Plated Bracket for Slim Line Housing 0.22 1 $4.91
357644 SL-SS Kit -  Stainless Steel Bracket for Slim Line Housing 0.22 1 $29.32

244046-00 SL-ZP - Zinc Plated Bracket ONLY for Slim Line Housing 0.15 1 $2.12
244627-02 Two-Housing CCF and RO System Bracket 1 1 $16.07

3G Slim Line HOUSINGS
1/4” 3G NPT Slim Line HOUSING ASSEMBLIES

158598 1/4” #10 3G Slim Line Black/Blue Mounting Bracket Cap w/PR 2.69 32.4 12 $18.42

158601 1/4” #10 3G Slim Line White/White Mounting Bracket Cap w/o 
PR 2.69 32.2 12 $18.27

1/4” 3G Slim Line  REPLACEMENT PARTS

144802 3G - Pressure Relief Button Kit 1 $4.24
151121 #237 EPDM O-ring for #5, #10 and #20 Slim Line 1 $2.07
153202 3G - #10 Blue Sump for Slim Line 1 $15.38
153203 3G - #10 Clear Sump for Slim Line 1 $23.31
153209 3G - #10 White Sump for Slim Line 1 $11.99
154741 3G - 1/4” Mounting Bracket Blue Cap w/PR for Slim Line 1 $10.32
154809 3G - 1/4” Integral Bracket Blue Cap w/PR for Slim Line 1 $10.61

154955 3G - 1/4” Quick-Change Mounting Bracket Blue Cap w/o PR for 
Slim Line 1 $22.27

154792 3G - 1/4” Mounting Bracket Black Cap w/PR for Slim Line 1 $12.05

154814 3G - 1/4” Quick-Change Integral Bracket Black Cap w/PR for 
Slim Line 1 $19.16

154798 3G - 1/4” Quick-Change Mounting Bracket Black Cap w/PR for 
Slim Line 1 $21.29

154833 3G - 1/4” Mounting Bracket White Cap w/PR for Slim Line 1 $9.01
154856 3G - 1/4” Integral Bracket White Cap w/PR for Slim Line 1 $10.85

154171

154083
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HOUSINGS

154851 3G - 1/4” Quick-Change Mounting Bracket White Cap w/o PR for 
Slim Line 1 $19.73

154857 3G - 1/4” Quick-Change Integral Bracket White Cap w/PR for 
Slim Line 1 $24.22

1/4” 3G Slim Line ACCESSORIES

158096 Silicone #237 O-ring for Slim Line Housings 1 $10.67
158095 FKM #237 O-ring for Slim Line Housings 1 $11.68

244046-00 SL-ZP - Zinc Plated Bracket ONLY for Slim Line Housing 0.15 1 $2.12
244047 SL-ZP Kit - Zinc Plated Bracket for Slim Line Housing 0.22 1 $4.91
357644 SL-SS Kit -  Stainless Steel Bracket for Slim Line Housing 0.22 1 $29.32

244627-02 Two-Housing CCF and RO System Bracket 1 1 $16.07
150539 SW-1A Wrench for Slim Line Housings 1 $3.97
155003 Cartridge Coupler for Standard Cartridges 1 $2.08
143550 2 Color Gauge 1 $32.91
143549 3 Color Needle Gauge 1 $78.36

3/8” 3G NPT SLIM LINE HOUSING ASSEMBLIES

158610 3/8” #10 3G Slim Line Blue/Clear Mounting Bracket Cap w/o PR 2.69 30.6 12 $26.28
158643 3/8” #10 3G Slim Line Blue/Clear Integral Bracket w/PR 2.69 32.2 12 $28.86

158608 3/8” #10 3G Slim Line Black/Blue Mounting Bracket Cap w/o 
PR 2.69 32.2 12 $17.75

158642 3/8” #10 3G Slim Line Black/Blue Integral Bracket Cap w/PR 2.69 33.7 12 $20.41

158647 3/8” #10 3G Slim Line White/White Quick-Change Integral 
Bracket w/PR 2.69 33.8 12 $27.77

3/8” 3G NPT Slim Line REPLACEMENT PARTS

144802 3G Pressure Relief Button Kit 1 $4.24
151121 #237 EPDM O-ring for #5, #10 and #20 Slim Line 1 $2.07
153202 3G - #10 Blue Sump for Slim Line 1 $15.38
153203 3G - #10 Clear Sump for Slim Line 1 $23.31
153209 3G - #10 White Sump for Slim Line 1 $11.99
154737 3G - 3/8” Mounting Bracket Blue Cap w/o PR for Slim Line 1 $8.84
154806 3G - 3/8” Integral Bracket Blue Cap w/PR for Slim Line 1 $11.30

154951 3G - 3/8” Quick-Change Mounting Bracket Blue Cap w/o PR for 
Slim Line 1 $22.43

154665 3G - 3/8” Mounting Bracket Black Cap w/o PR for Slim Line 1 $11.70
154804 3G - 3/8” Integral Bracket Black Cap w/PR for Slim Line 1 $11.30

154860 3G - 3/8” Quick-Change Mounting Bracket Black Cap w/o PR for 
Slim Line 1 $22.55

154858 3G - 3/8” Integral Bracket White Cap w/PR for Slim Line 1 $10.78

154859 3G - 3/8” Quick-Change Integral Bracket White Cap w/PR for 
Slim Line 1 $23.53

154855 3G - 3/8” Quick-Change Mounting Bracket White Cap w/o PR for 
Slim Line 1 $21.75
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3/8” 3G NPT Slim Line ACCESSORIES

150539 SW-1A Wrench for Slim Line Housings 1 $3.97
158095 FKM #237 O-ring for Slim Line Housings 1 $11.68
158096 Silicone #237 O-ring for Slim Line Housings 1 $10.67
244047 SL-ZP Kit - Zinc Plated Bracket for Slim Line Housing 0.22 1 $4.91
357644 SL-SS Kit -  Stainless Steel Bracket for Slim Line Housing 0.22 1 $29.32

244046-00 SL-ZP - Zinc Plated Bracket ONLY for Slim Line Housing 0.15 1 $2.12
244627-02 Two-Housing CCF and RO System Bracket 1 1 $16.07

1/2” 3G NPT SLIM LINE HOUSING ASSEMBLIES

158623 1/2” #10 3G Slim Line Blue/Clear Mounting Bracket Cap w/PR 2.69 30.8 12 $28.14
158622 1/2” #10 3G Slim Line Blue/Clear Mounting Bracket Cap w/o PR 2.69 30.6 12 $27.31
158649 1/2” #10 3G Slim Line Blue/Clear Integral Bracket w/PR 2.69 32.2 12 $30.17
158621 1/2” #10 3G Slim Line Black/Blue Mounting Bracket Cap w/PR 2.69 32.4 12 $19.91
158620 1/2” #10 3G Slim Line Black/Blue Mounting Bracket Cap w/o PR 2.69 32.2 12 $18.83
158648 1/2” #10 3G Slim Line Black/Blue Integral Bracket w/PR 2.69 33.7 12 $21.03

158794 1/2” #10 3G Quick-Change Slim Line Black/Clear Integral 
Bracket w/PR 2.69 33.8 12 $55.56

1/2” 3G Slim Line REPLACEMENT PARTS

144802 3G Pressure Relief Button Kit 1 $4.24
151121 #237 EPDM O-ring for #5, #10 and #20 Slim Line 1 $2.07
153202 3G - #10 Blue Sump for Slim Line 1 $15.38
153203 3G - #10 Clear Sump for Slim Line 1 $23.31
154786 3G - 1/2” Mounting Bracket Blue Cap w/PR for Slim Line 1 $10.85
154733 3G - 1/2” Mounting Bracket Blue Cap w/o PR for Slim Line 1 $5.91
154802 3G - 1/2” Integral Bracket Blue Cap w/PR for Slim Line 1 $10.68
154784 3G - 1/2” Mounting Bracket Black Cap w/PR for Slim Line 1 $10.68
154662 3G - 1/2” Mounting Bracket Black Cap w/o PR for Slim Line 1 $5.62
154800 3G - 1/2” Integral Bracket Black Cap w/PR for Slim Line 1 $11.70

154810 3G - 1/2” Quick-Change Integral Bracket Black Cap w/PR  
for Slim Line 1 $31.34

154794 3G - 1/2” Quick-Change Mounting Bracket Black Cap w/o PR for 
Slim Line 1 $28.58

1/2” 3G Slim Line ACCESSORIES

150539 SW-1A Wrench for Slim Line Housings 1 $3.97
155003 Cartridge Coupler for Standard Cartridges 1 $2.08
158095 FKM #237 O-ring for Slim Line Housings 1 $11.68
158096 Silicone #237 O-ring for Slim Line Housings 1 $10.67
244047 SL-ZP Kit - Zinc Plated Bracket for Slim Line Housing 0.22 1 $4.91
357644 SL-SS Kit -  Stainless Steel Bracket for Slim Line Housing 0.22 1 $29.32

244046-00 SL-ZP - Zinc Plated Bracket ONLY for Slim Line Housing 0.15 1 $2.12
244627-02 Two-Housing CCF and RO System Bracket 1 1 $16.07
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CASE
QTY. CERT. PRICE ($)

PER UNIT

HOUSINGS

FLAT CAP Slim Line HOUSINGS
1/4” NPT FLAT CAP Slim Line HOUSING ASSEMBLIES

158739 1/4” #10 Flat Cap Slim Line White/White w/o PR 2.69 33.8 12 $12.93
158784 1/4” #10 Flat Cap Slim Line White/Clear w/o PR 2.69 33.8 12 $24.09

1/4” NPT FLAT CAP Slim Line REPLACEMENT PARTS

151121 #237 EPDM O-ring for #5, #10 and #20 Slim Line 1 $2.07
153018 #10 Clear Sump for Slim Line 1 $23.97
153049 #10 White Sump for Slim Line 1 $16.34

SH154420 1/4” White Flat Cap w/o PR for Slim Line 1 $7.92

1/4” NPT FLAT CAP Slim Line ACCESSORIES

150539 SW-1A Wrench for Slim Line Housings 1 $3.97
151121 #237 EPDM O-ring for #5, #10 and #20 Slim Line 1 $2.07
158095 FKM #237 O-ring for Slim Line Housings 1 $11.68
158096 Silicone #237 O-ring for Slim Line Housings 1 $10.67
244047 SL-ZP Kit - Zinc Plated Bracket for Slim Line Housing 0.22 1 $4.91
357644 SL-SS Kit -  Stainless Steel Bracket for Slim Line Housing 0.22 1 $29.32

244046-00 SL-ZP - Zinc Plated Bracket ONLY for Slim Line Housing 0.15 1 $2.12
244627-02 Two-Housing CCF and RO System Bracket 1 1 $16.07

1/2” NPT FLAT CAP SLIM LINE HOUSING ASSEMBLIES

158785 1/2” #10 Flat Cap Slim Line White/White w/o PR 2.69 33.8 12 $18.07
158861 1/4” #10 Flat Cap Slim Line Black/Clear w/o PR 2.69 33.8 12 $12.77
158862 1/2” #10 Flat Cap Slim Line White/Clear w/o PR 2.69 33.8 12 $12.77

1/2” NPT FLAT CAP Slim Line REPLACEMENT PARTS

151121 #237 EPDM O-ring for #5, #10 and #20 Slim Line 1 $2.07
153049 #10 White Sump for Slim Line 1 $16.34

SH154368 1/2” White Flat Cap w/o PR for Slim Line 1 $10.52
SH154440 1/2” Black Flat Cap w/o PR for Slim Line 1 $10.78

1/2” NPT FLAT CAP Slim Line ACCESSORIES

150539 SW-1A Wrench for Slim Line Housings 1 $3.97
158095 FKM #237 O-ring for Slim Line Housings 1 $11.68
158096 Silicone #237 O-ring for Slim Line Housings 1 $10.67
244047 SL-ZP Kit - Zinc Plated Bracket for Slim Line Housing 0.22 1 $4.91
357644 SL-SS Kit -  Stainless Steel Bracket for Slim Line Housing 0.22 1 $29.32

244046-00 SL-ZP - Zinc Plated Bracket ONLY for Slim Line Housing 0.15 1 $2.12
244627-02 Two-Housing CCF and RO System Bracket 1 1 $16.07

3/4” NPT FLAT CAP SLIM LINE HOUSING ASSEMBLIES

158759 3/4” #10 Flat Cap Slim Line White/White w/o PR 2.69 32.3 12 $18.29
158758 3/4” #10 Flat Cap Slim Line Black/Blue 3/4” w/o PR 2.69 32.3 12 $19.19
158753 3/4” #10 Flat Cap Slim Line Black/Clear w/PR 2.69 32.3 12 $26.06

151121
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3/4” NPT FLAT CAP Slim Line REPLACEMENT PARTS

151039 Pressure Relief Button Kit 1 $3.27
151121 #237 EPDM O-ring for #5, #10 and #20 Slim Line 1 $2.07
153017 #10 Blue Sump for Slim Line 1 $15.89
153018 #10 Clear Sump for Slim Line 1 $23.97
153049 #10 White Sump for Slim Line 1 $16.34

SH154423 3/4” White Flat Cap w/PR for Slim Line 1 $12.60
SH154421 3/4” White Flat Cap w/PR for Slim Line 1 $11.92
SH154428 3/4” Black Flat Cap w/PR for Slim Line 1 $12.29
SH154430 3/4” Black Flat Cap w/o PR for Slim Line 1 $12.39

3/4” NPT FLAT CAP Slim Line ACCESSORIES

150539 SW-1A Wrench for Slim Line Housings 1 $3.97
155003 Cartridge Coupler for Standard Cartridges 1 $2.08
158095 FKM #237 O-ring for Slim Line Housings 1 $11.68
158096 Silicone #237 O-ring for Slim Line Housings 1 $10.67
244047 SL-ZP Kit - Zinc Plated Bracket for Slim Line Housing 0.22 1 $4.91
357644 SL-SS Kit -  Stainless Steel Bracket for Slim Line Housing 0.22 1 $29.32

244046-00 SL-ZP - Zinc Plated Bracket ONLY for Slim Line Housing 0.15 1 $2.12
244627-02 Two-Housing CCF and RO System Bracket 1 1 $16.07

TRADITIONAL STANDARD HOUSINGS
3/4” NPT STANDARD HOUSING ASSEMBLIES

150071 3/4” #10 Standard Blue/Clear w/ PR Mounting Bracket Cap 2.75 34.7 12 * $36.39
150072 3/4” #10 Standard Blue/Clear w/o PR Mounting Bracket Cap 2.75 34.7 12 * $36.45
150067 3/4” #10 Standard Black/Blue w/PR  Mounting Bracket Cap 2.75 37.4 12 * $28.53
150068 3/4” #10 Standard Black/Blue w/o PR  Mounting Bracket Cap 2.75 37.4 12 * $28.55
150002 3/4” #10 Standard Black/Blue w/PR (Non-Mountable Cap) 2.75 37.4 12 * $24.89
150001 3/4” #10 Standard Black/Blue w/o PR  (Non-Mountable Cap) 2.75 37.4 12 * $25.04
150435 3/4” #10 Standard Black/Clear w/PR Mounting Bracket Cap 2.75 34.9 12 * $36.39
150436 3/4” #10 Standard Black/Clear w/o PR Mounting Bracket Cap 2.75 34.7 12 * $36.10
150328 3/4” #10 Standard Black/Black w/PR Mounting Bracket Cap 2.75 34.7 12 $25.74
150069 3/4” #20 Standard Black/Blue w/PR Mounting Bracket Cap 3.19 37.5 8 $48.73
150070 3/4” #20 Standard Black/Blue w/o PR Mounting Bracket Cap 3.19 37.3 8 $48.92
150326 3/4” #20 Standard Black/Black w/PR Mounting Bracket Cap 3.19 37.5 8 $48.28

3/4” NPT STANDARD REPLACEMENT PARTS

151039 Pressure Relief Button Kit 1 $3.27
151120 #241 EPDM O-ring for Standard Housings 1 $2.07
153001 #10 Blue Sump for Standard Housings 1 $24.27
153128 #10 Clear Sump for Standard Housings 1 $30.81
153084 #10 Black Sump for Standard Housings 1 $25.37
153013 #20 Blue Sump for Standard Housings 1 $44.42
153110 #20 Black Sump for Standard Housings 1 $44.01
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154116 3/4” Blue Mounting Bracket Cap w/PR for Standard Housings 1 $13.76
154018 3/4” Blue Mounting Bracket Cap w/o PR for Standard Housings 1 $13.05
154115 3/4” Black Mounting Bracket Cap w/PR for Standard Housings 1 $13.57
154017 3/4” Black Mounting Bracket Cap w/o PR for Standard Housings 1 $13.05
154101 3/4” Black Cap w/PR for Standard Housings 1 $13.76
154001 3/4” Black Cap w/o PR for Standard Housings 1 $13.76

3/4” NPT STANDARD ACCESSORIES

150295 SW-2 Wrench for Standard Housings 1 $3.97
150578 MC-1A Kit - Zinc Plated Bracket for Standard Housing 0.64 1 $7.47
151117 #241 FKM O-ring for Standard Housings 1 $11.68
151118 #241 Silicone O-ring for Standard Housings 1 $10.67
155003 Cartridge Coupler for Standard Cartridges 1 $2.08
244043 MC-1A - Zinc Plated Bracket ONLY for Standard Housing 0.41 1 $3.35
244686 Two-Housing Standard System Bracket 1 $29.69
244687 Three-Housing Standard Bracket 1 $41.13

VALVE-IN-HEAD HOUSING ASSEMBLIES
3/4” NPT VALVE-IN-HEAD HOUSING ASSEMBLIES

150437 3/4” Valve-In-Head #10 Blue/Clear w/PR 2.75 43 12 $61.87
150164 3/4” Valve-In-Head #10 Black/Blue w/PR 2.75 44 12 * $51.85
150329 3/4” Valve-In-Head #10 Black/Clear w/PR 2.75 43 12 $63.98
150166 3/4” Valve-In-Head #20 Black/Blue w/PR 3.09 40 8 $72.32

3/4” NPT VALVE-IN-HEAD REPLACEMENT PARTS

151120 #241 EPDM O-ring for Standard Housings 1 $2.07
153001 #10 Blue Sump for Standard Housings 1 $24.27
153128 #10 Clear Sump for Standard Housings 1 $30.81
153013 #20 Blue Sump for Standard Housings 1 $44.42
154138 3/4” Blue VIH Cap w/PR for housing 1 $36.95
154134 3/4” Black VIH Cap w/PR for #10 and #20 VIH Blue Housings 1 $36.95

3/4” NPT VALVE-IN-HEAD ACCESSORIES

150295 SW-2 Wrench for Standard Housings 1 $3.97

151011 UB-1 Kit - Zinc Plated Bracket for Valve-In-Head Housing 
(U-Shaped) 0.35 1 $7.68

151117 #241 FKM O-ring for Standard Housings 1 $11.68
151118 #241 Silicone O-ring for Standard Housings 1 $10.67
155003 Cartridge Coupler for Standard Cartridges 1 $2.08

144012-00 UB-1 - Zinc Plated Bracket ONLY for Valve-In-Head Housing 
(U-Shaped) 0.32 1 $3.52
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3G STANDARD HOUSINGS
3/4” 3G NPT STANDARD HOUSING ASSEMBLIES

150558 3/4” #10 3G Standard Blue/Clear Mounting Bracket Cap w/PR 2.69 32.3 12 $37.31
150566 3/4” #10 3G Standard Blue/Clear Integral Bracket Cap  w/PR 4.74 56.9 12 $40.50
150542 3/4” #10 3G Standard Black/Blue Mounting Bracket Cap w/PR 3.22 38.6 12 $29.46
150546 3/4” #10 3G Standard Black/Blue Mounting Bracket Cap w/o PR 3.22 38.6 12 $28.88
150550 3/4” #10 3G Standard Black/Blue Integral Bracket Cap w/PR 4.67 56 12 $32.75

150574 3/4” #10 3G Standard Black/Blue Integral Bracket Meter Mount 
Cap w/PR 3.63 43.6 12 $46.34

150587 3/4” #10 3G Standard Black/Clear Mounting Bracket Cap w/PR 2.69 32.3 12 $37.34
150560 3/4” #20 3G Standard Blue/Clear Mounting Bracket Cap w/PR 4.09 32.7 8 $71.31
150564 3/4” #20 3G Standard Blue/Clear Mounting Bracket Cap w/o PR 4.09 32.7 8 $72.38
150568 3/4” #20 3G Standard Blue/Clear Integral Bracket w/PR 4.2 33.6 8 $75.28
150544 3/4” #20 3G Standard Black/Blue Mounting Bracket Cap w/PR 4.11 32.9 8 $50.18
150552 3/4” #20 3G Standard Black/Blue Integral Bracket w/PR 6.16 49.3 8 $53.87

NOTE: Integral Bracket Meter Mount Housings are not designed to operate without a differential pressure gauge. See accessories on page 51.

3/4” NPT STANDARD REPLACEMENT PARTS

144802 3G Pressure Relief Button Kit 1 $4.24
151120 #241 EPDM O-ring for Standard Housings 1 $2.07
153194 3G #10 Standard Clear Sump 1 $29.97
153197 3G #10 Standard Blue Sump 1 $23.58
153195 3G #20 Standard Clear Sump 1 $76.15
153200 3G #20 Standard Blue Sump 1 $43.20
154639 3G 3/4” Blue Mounting Bracket Cap w/PR 1 $13.17
154585 3G 3/4” Blue Mounting Bracket Cap w/o PR 1 $12.41
154647 3G 3/4” Blue Integral Bracket Cap w/PR 1 $16.52
154638 3G 3/4” Black Mounting Bracket Cap w/PR 1 $13.17
154584 3G 3/4” Black Mounting Bracket Cap w/o PR 1 $12.41
154646 3G 3/4” Black Integral Bracket Cap w/PR 1 $16.52
154622 3G 3/4” Black Integral Bracket Cap Meter Mount PR 1 $44.82

3/4” NPT STANDARD ACCESSORIES

143549 3 Color Needle Gauge 1 $78.36
143550 2 Color Gauge 1 $32.91
150295 SW-2 Wrench for Standard Housings 1 $3.97
150578 MC-1A Kit - Zinc Plated Bracket for Standard Housing 0.64 1 $7.47
151117 #241 FKM O-ring for Standard Housings 1 $11.68
151118 #241 Silicone O-ring for Standard Housings 1 $10.67
155003 Cartridge Coupler for Standard Cartridges 1 $2.08
244043 MC-1A - Zinc Plated Bracket ONLY for Standard Housing 0.41 1 $3.35
244686 Two-Housing Standard System Bracket 1 $29.69
244687 Three-Housing Standard Bracket 1 $41.13
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*This product or component conforms to one or more third-party certification standards for quality or performance. See the product’s performance data sheet (PDS) for detailed certification claims.
Prices effective January 1, 2018 - Prices are subject to change without notice.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION VOL. 
(ft.3 )

CASE 
 LBS.

CASE
QTY. CERT. PRICE ($)

PER UNIT

HOUSINGS

Big Blue HEAVY DUTY HOUSINGS
3/4” NPT  Big Blue HOUSING ASSEMBLIES

150469 3/4” #10 BB Black/Blue HFPP w/PR 2.79 33.4 6 * $40.93
150470 3/4” #10 BB Black/Blue HFPP w/o PR 2.79 33.4 6 * $40.33
150467 3/4” #20 BB Black/Blue HFPP w/PR 3.55 27.9 4 * $57.79
150468 3/4” #20 BB Black/Blue HFPP w/o PR 3.55 27.9 4 * $56.76
158799 3/4” #20 BB Black/White HFPP w/PR 4 $60.42

3/4” NPT  Big Blue REPLACEMENT PARTS

151039 Pressure Relief Button Kit 1 $3.27
151122 Big Blue O-ring 1 $6.80
153029 #10 Big Blue Sump 1 $36.68
153098 #10 Big Blue Sump with 3/8” NPT Drain 1 $125.78
153070 #20 Big Blue Sump 1 $64.90
153080 #20 Big Blue White Sump HFPP 1 $64.90
153097 #20 Big Blue Sump with 3/8” NPT Drain 1 $156.09
154195 3/4” Black HFPP Cap w/PR for Big Blue Housings 1 $52.95
154196 3/4” Black HFPP Cap w/o PR for Big Blue Housings 1 $23.77

3/4” NPT  Big Blue ACCESSORIES

144258 Two-Housing Big Blue Bracket 3.2 1 $58.83
144259 Three-Housing Big Blue Bracket 5.5 1 $100.15

144928 WB-PC Kit - Powder Coated White Bracket for Big Blue Hous-
ing 1.72 1 $36.86

150061 WB-ZP Kit - Zinc Plated Bracket for Big Blue Housing 1.72 1 $40.15
150296 SW-3 Wrench Big Blue 10” Housings 1 $4.26

NOTE: Mounting system uses up to four Big Blue, Big Clear, or PBH Bag Housings in 10” or 20” lengths. Housings can be installed in series, parallel, or any combination.
Piping and housings must be purchased separately.

244718 WB-ZP - Zinc Plated Bracket ONLY for Big Blue Housing 0.86 1 $34.73
357639 WB-SS - Stainless Steel Bracket ONLY for Big Blue Housing 0.86 1 $44.93
357640 WB-SS Kit - Stainless Steel Bracket for Big Blue Housing 1.72 1 $49.57

SH144229 Cartridge Coupler for Big Blue Cartridges 1 $2.97
SH144368 SW-4 Wrench for Big Blue for 20” Housings 1 $4.26

1” NPT  BIG BLUE HOUSING ASSEMBLIES

150237 1” #10 BB Black/Blue HFPP w/PR 2.56 33.4 6 * $38.87
150238 1” #10 BB Black/Blue HFPP w/o PR 2.56 33.1 6 * $37.14
150233 1” #20 BB Black/Blue HFPP w/PR 3.16 27.9 4 * $56.74
150234 1” #20 BB Black/Blue HFPP w/o PR 3.16 27.6 4 * $55.71

1” NPT  Big Blue REPLACEMENT PARTS

151039 Pressure Relief Button Kit 1 $3.27
151122 Big Blue O-ring 1 $6.80
153029 #10 Big Blue Sump 1 $36.68
153098 #10 Big Blue Sump with 3/8” NPT Drain 1 $125.78
153070 #20 Big Blue Sump 1 $64.90

144258

150296

SH144229
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PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION VOL. 
(ft.3 )

CASE 
 LBS.

CASE
QTY. CERT. PRICE ($)

PER UNIT PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION VOL. 
(ft.3 )

CASE 
 LBS.

CASE
QTY. CERT. PRICE ($)

PER UNIT

HOUSINGS

153097 #20 Big Blue Sump with 3/8” NPT Drain 1 $156.09
154166 1” Black HFPP Cap w/PR for Big Blue Housings 1 $52.95
154077 1” Black HFPP Cap w/o PR for Big Blue Housings 1 $52.95

1” NPT  Big Blue ACCESSORIES

144258 Two-Housing Big Blue Bracket 3.2 1 $58.83
144259 Three-Housing Big Blue Bracket 5.5 1 $100.15

144928 WB-PC Kit - Powder Coated White Bracket for Big Blue Hous-
ing 1.72 1 $36.86

150061 WB-ZP Kit - Zinc Plated Bracket for Big Blue Housing 1.72 1 $40.15
150296 SW-3 Wrench Big Blue 10” Housings 1 $4.26

NOTE: Mounting system uses up to four Big Blue, Big Clear, or PBH Bag Housings in 10” or 20” lengths. Housings can be installed in series, parallel, or any combination.
Piping and housings must be purchased separately.

244718 WB-ZP - Zinc Plated Bracket ONLY for Big Blue Housing 0.86 1 $34.73
357639 WB-SS - Stainless Steel Bracket ONLY for Big Blue Housing 0.86 1 $44.93
357640 WB-SS Kit - Stainless Steel Bracket for Big Blue Housing 1.72 1 $49.57

SH144229 Cartridge Coupler for Big Blue Cartridges 1 $2.97
SH144368 SW-4 Wrench for Big Blue for 20” Housings 1 $4.26

1” NPT BIG BLUE HOUSING ASSEMBLIES W/ BYPASS

655106 1” #10 BB White/White w/Bypass 6 $113.32
655107 1” #20 BB White/White w/Bypass 4 $130.07

1” NPT Big Blue REPLACEMENT PARTS W/BYPASS

151122 Big Blue O-ring 1 $6.80
SH153114 #10 Big Blue White Sump HFPP 1 $35.61

153080 #20 Big Blue White Sump HFPP 1 $64.90

1” NPT  Big Blue ACCESSORIES W/BYPASS

SH144229 Cartridge Coupler for Big Blue Cartridges 1 $2.97
150296 SW-3 Wrench Big Blue 10” Housings 1 $4.26

SH144368 SW-4 Wrench for Big Blue for 20” Housings 1 $4.26

1-1/2” NPT  Big Blue HOUSING ASSEMBLIES

150239 1-1/2” #10 BB Black/Blue HFPP w/PR 2.56 34.6 6 * $42.29
150240 1-1/2” #10 BB Black/Blue HFPP w/o PR 2.56 34.3 6 * $42.08
150235 1-1/2” #20 BB Black/Blue HFPP w/PR 4 * $60.22
150236 1-1/2” #20 BB Black/Blue HFPP w/o PR 3.16 29.4 4 * $59.77

1-1/2” NPT  Big Blue REPLACEMENT PARTS

151039 Pressure Relief Button Kit 1 $3.27
151122 Big Blue O-ring 1 $6.80
153029 #10 Big Blue Sump 1 $36.68
153070 #20 Big Blue Sump 1 $64.90
153097 #20 Big Blue Sump with 3/8” NPT Drain 1 $156.09
154167 1-1/2” Black HFPP Cap w/PR for Big Blue Housings 1 $54.32
154078 1-1/2” Black HFPP Cap w/o PR for Big Blue Housings 1 $53.60
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*This product or component conforms to one or more third-party certification standards for quality or performance. See the product’s performance data sheet (PDS) for detailed certification claims.
Prices effective January 1, 2018 - Prices are subject to change without notice.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION VOL. 
(ft.3 )

CASE 
 LBS.

CASE
QTY. CERT. PRICE ($)

PER UNIT

HOUSINGS

1-1/2” NPT  Big Blue ACCESSORIES

144258 Two-Housing Big Blue Bracket 3.2 1 $58.83
144259 Three-Housing Big Blue Bracket 5.5 1 $100.15

144928 WB-PC Kit - Powder Coated White Bracket for Big Blue Hous-
ing 1.72 1 $36.86

150061 WB-ZP Kit - Zinc Plated Bracket for Big Blue Housing 1.72 1 $40.15
150296 SW-3 Wrench Big Blue 10” Housings 1 $4.26

NOTE: Mounting system uses up to four Big Blue, Big Clear, or PBH Bag Housings in 10” or 20” lengths. Housings can be installed in series, parallel, or any combination.
Piping and housings must be purchased separately.

244718 WB-ZP - Zinc Plated Bracket ONLY for Big Blue Housing 0.86 1 $34.73
357639 WB-SS - Stainless Steel Bracket ONLY for Big Blue Housing 0.86 1 $44.93
357640 WB-SS Kit - Stainless Steel Bracket for Big Blue Housing 1.72 1 $49.57

SH144229 Cartridge Coupler for Big Blue Cartridges 1 $2.97
SH144368 SW-4 Wrench for Big Blue for 20” Housings 1 $4.26

3/4” NPT  BIG BLUE HOUSING ASSEMBLIES W/ DRAIN VALVE

150689 3/4” #20 BB Black/Blue HFPP  w/PR and 3/8” Sump Drain Valve 3.55 27.9 4 $72.76

3/4” NPT Big Blue REPLACEMENT PARTS

151039 Pressure Relief Button Kit 1 $3.27
151122 Big Blue O-ring 1 $6.80
153098 #10 Big Blue Sump with 3/8” NPT Drain 1 $125.78
153097 #20 Big Blue Sump with 3/8” NPT Drain 1 $156.09
154195 3/4” Black HFPP Cap w/PR for Big Blue Housings 1 $52.95

3/4” NPT  Big Blue ACCESSORIES

144258 Two-Housing Big Blue Bracket 3.2 1 $58.83
144259 Three-Housing Big Blue Bracket 5.5 1 $100.15

144928 WB-PC Kit - Powder Coated White Bracket for Big Blue Hous-
ing 1.72 1 $36.86

150061 WB-ZP Kit - Zinc Plated Bracket for Big Blue Housing 1.72 1 $40.15
150296 SW-3 Wrench Big Blue 10” Housings 1 $4.26

NOTE: Mounting system uses up to four Big Blue, Big Clear, or PBH Bag Housings in 10” or 20” lengths. Housings can be installed in series, parallel, or any combination.
Piping and housings must be purchased separately.

244718 WB-ZP - Zinc Plated Bracket ONLY for Big Blue Housing 0.86 1 $34.73
357639 WB-SS - Stainless Steel Bracket ONLY for Big Blue Housing 0.86 1 $44.93
357640 WB-SS Kit - Stainless Steel Bracket for Big Blue Housing 1.72 1 $49.57

SH144229 Cartridge Coupler for Big Blue Cartridges 1 $2.97
SH144368 SW-4 Wrench for Big Blue for 20” Housings 1 $4.26

1” NPT  BIG BLUE HOUSING ASSEMBLIES W/ DRAIN VALVE

150690 1” #20 BB Black/Blue w/PR and 3/8” Sump Drain Valve 3.16 27.9 4 $72.76

1” NPT  Big Blue REPLACEMENT PARTS

151039 Pressure Relief Button Kit 1 $3.27
151122 Big Blue O-ring 1 $6.80
153098 #10 Big Blue Sump with 3/8” NPT Drain 1 $125.78
153097 #20 Big Blue Sump with 3/8” NPT Drain 1 $156.09
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Prices effective January 1, 2018 - Prices are subject to change without notice.
*This product or component conforms to one or more third-party certification standards for quality or performance. See the product’s performance data sheet (PDS) for detailed certification claims.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION VOL. 
(ft.3 )

CASE 
 LBS.

CASE
QTY. CERT. PRICE ($)

PER UNIT PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION VOL. 
(ft.3 )

CASE 
 LBS.

CASE
QTY. CERT. PRICE ($)

PER UNIT

HOUSINGS

154166 1” Black HFPP Cap w/PR for Big Blue Housings 1 $52.95

1” NPT  Big Blue ACCESSORIES

144258 Two-Housing Big Blue Bracket 3.2 1 $58.83
144259 Three-Housing Big Blue Bracket 5.5 1 $100.15

144928 WB-PC Kit - Powder Coated White Bracket for Big Blue Hous-
ing 1.72 1 $36.86

150061 WB-ZP Kit - Zinc Plated Bracket for Big Blue Housing 1.72 1 $40.15
150296 SW-3 Wrench Big Blue 10” Housings 1 $4.26

NOTE: Mounting system uses up to four Big Blue, Big Clear, or PBH Bag Housings in 10” or 20” lengths. Housings can be installed in series, parallel, or any combination.
Piping and housings must be purchased separately.

244718 WB-ZP - Zinc Plated Bracket ONLY for Big Blue Housing 0.86 1 $34.73
357639 WB-SS - Stainless Steel Bracket ONLY for Big Blue Housing 0.86 1 $44.93
357640 WB-SS Kit - Stainless Steel Bracket for Big Blue Housing 1.72 1 $49.57

SH144229 Cartridge Coupler for Big Blue Cartridges 1 $2.97
SH144368 SW-4 Wrench for Big Blue for 20” Housings 1 $4.26

1-1/2” NPT Big Blue REPLACEMENT PARTS

151039 Pressure Relief Button Kit 1 $3.27
151122 Big Blue O-ring 1 $6.80
153098 #10 Big Blue Sump with 3/8” NPT Drain 1 $125.78
153097 #20 Big Blue Sump with 3/8” NPT Drain 1 $156.09
154167 1-1/2” Black HFPP Cap w/PR for Big Blue Housings 1 $54.32

1-1/2” NPT  Big Blue ACCESSORIES

144258 Two-Housing Big Blue Bracket 3.2 1 $58.83
144259 Three-Housing Big Blue Bracket 5.5 1 $100.15
144928 WB-PC Kit - Powder Coated White Bracket for Big Blue Housing 1.72 1 $36.86
150061 WB-ZP Kit - Zinc Plated Bracket for Big Blue Housing 1.72 1 $40.15
150296 SW-3 Wrench Big Blue 10” Housings 1 $4.26

NOTE: Mounting system uses up to four Big Blue, Big Clear, or PBH Bag Housings in 10” or 20” lengths. Housings can be installed in series, parallel, or any combination.
Piping and housings must be purchased separately.

244718 WB-ZP - Zinc Plated Bracket ONLY for Big Blue Housing 0.86 1 $34.73
357639 WB-SS - Stainless Steel Bracket ONLY for Big Blue Housing 0.86 1 $44.93
357640 WB-SS Kit - Stainless Steel Bracket for Big Blue Housing 1.72 1 $49.57

SH144229 Cartridge Coupler for Big Blue Cartridges 1 $2.97
SH144368 SW-4 Wrench for Big Blue for 20” Housings 1 $4.26

BIG BLACK HEAVY DUTY HOUSINGS
1” NPT BIG BLACK HOUSING ASSEMBLIES

150426 1” #10 BB Black/Black HFPP w/PR 6 $49.57
150671 1” #10 BB Black/Black HFPP w/o PR 2.56 33.1 6 $49.37
150383 1” #20 BB Black/Black HFPP w/PR 3.16 2.79 4 $63.65
150672 1” #20 BB Black/Black HFPP w/o PR 3.16 2.79 4 $61.60
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*This product or component conforms to one or more third-party certification standards for quality or performance. See the product’s performance data sheet (PDS) for detailed certification claims.
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PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION VOL. 
(ft.3 )

CASE 
 LBS.

CASE
QTY. CERT. PRICE ($)

PER UNIT

HOUSINGS

1” NPT BIG BLACK REPLACEMENT PARTS

151039 Pressure Relief Button Kit 1 $3.27
151122 BB O-Ring 1 $6.80
153129 #10- Big Black Sump 1 $19.37
153125 #20- Big Black Sump 1 $64.90
154166 1” Black HFPP Cap w/PR for Big Black Housings 1 $52.95
154077 1” Black HFPP Cap w/o PR for Big Black Housings 1 $52.95

1” NPT BIG BLACK ACCESSORIES

144258 Two-Housing Big Black Bracket 3.2 1 $58.83
144259 Three-Housing Big Black Bracket 5.5 1 $100.15
144928 WB-PC Kit - Powder Coated White Bracket for Big Black Housing 1.72 1 $36.86
150061 WB-ZP Kit - Zinc Plated Bracket for Big Black Housing 1.72 1 $40.15
150296 SW-3 Wrench Big Blue 10” Housings 1 $4.26

NOTE: Mounting system uses up to four Big Blue, Big Clear, or PBH Bag Housings in 10” or 20” lengths. Housings can be installed in series, parallel, or any combination.
Piping and housings must be purchased separately.

244718 WB-ZP - Zinc Plated Bracket ONLY for Big Black Housing 0.86 1 $34.73
357639 WB-SS - Stainless Steel Bracket ONLY for Big Black Housing 0.86 1 $44.93
357640 WB-SS Kit - Stainless Steel Bracket for Big Black Housing 1.72 1 $49.57

SH144229 Cartridge Coupler for Big Black Cartridges 1 $2.97
SH144368 SW-4 Wrench for Big Black for 20” Housings 1 $4.26

1-1/2” NPT BIG BLACK REPLACEMENT PARTS

153125 #20- Big Black Sump 1 $64.90
154078 1-1/2” Black HFPP Cap w/o PR for Big Black Housings 1 $53.60

1-1/2” NPT BIG BLACK ACCESSORIES

144258 Two-Housing Big Black Bracket 3.2 1 $58.83
144259 Three-Housing Big Black Bracket 5.5 1 $100.15
144928 WB-PC Kit - Powder Coated White Bracket for Big Black Housing 1.72 1 $36.86
150061 WB-ZP Kit - Zinc Plated Bracket for Big Black Housing 1.72 1 $40.15
150296 SW-3 Wrench Big Black 10” Housings 1 $4.26

NOTE: Mounting system uses up to four Big Blue, Big Clear, or PBH Bag Housings in 10” or 20” lengths. Housings can be installed in series, parallel, or any combination.
Piping and housings must be purchased separately.

244718 WB-ZP - Zinc Plated Bracket ONLY for Big Black Housing 0.86 1 $34.73
357639 WB-SS - Stainless Steel Bracket ONLY for Big Black Housing 0.86 1 $44.93
357640 WB-SS Kit - Stainless Steel Bracket for Big Black Housing 1.72 1 $49.57

SH144229 Cartridge Coupler for Big Black Cartridges 1 $2.97
SH144368 SW-4 Wrench for Big Black for 20” Housings 1 $4.26

BIG WHITE HEAVY DUTY HOUSINGS
3/4” NPT  BIG WHITE HOUSING ASSEMBLIES

166081 3/4” #10 BW White/White w/PR 2.56 34.6 6 * $54.02

3/4” NPT  BIG WHITE REPLACEMENT PARTS

151039 Pressure Relief Button Kit 1 $3.27
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PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION VOL. 
(ft.3 )

CASE 
 LBS.

CASE
QTY. CERT. PRICE ($)

PER UNIT

HOUSINGS

151254 Square-cut O-ring for Big White Housings 1 $6.80
153163 #10 Big White Sump 1 $27.08
153167 #20 Big White Sump 1 $63.03
154284 3/4” Big White Cap w/PR 1 $38.56
154419 3/4” Big White Cap w/o PR 1 $36.72

3/4” NPT  BIG WHITE ACCESSORIES

244718 WB-ZP - Zinc Plated Bracket ONLY for Big White Housing 0.86 1 $34.73
150061 WB-ZP Kit - Zinc Plated Bracket for Big White Housing 1.72 1 $40.15
357639 WB-SS - Stainless Steel Bracket ONLY for Big White Housing 0.86 1 $44.93
357640 WB-SS Kit - Stainless Steel Bracket for Big White Housing 1.72 1 $49.57

144928 WB-PC Kit - Powder Coated White Bracket for Big White 
Housing 1.72 1 $36.86

144258 Two-Housing Big White Bracket 3.2 1 $58.83
144259 Three-Housing Big White Bracket 5.5 1 $100.15

NOTE: Mounting system uses up to four Big Blue, Big Clear, or PBH Bag Housings in 10” or 20” lengths. Housings can be installed in series, parallel, or any combination.
Piping and housings must be purchased separately.

SH144880 BW/BC Wrench for Big Clear, Big White Housings 1 $6.47
SH144229 Cartridge Coupler for Big White Cartridges 1 $2.97

1” NPT  BIG WHITE HOUSING ASSEMBLIES

166083 1” #10 BW  White/White w/PR 2.56 34.6 6 $64.84
166142 1” #20 BW  White/White w/PR 3.16 29.7 4 $85.89
166141 1” #20 BW  White/White w/o PR 3.16 29.7 4 $75.58

1” NPT  BIG WHITE REPLACEMENT PARTS

151039 Pressure Relief Button Kit 1 $3.27
151254 Square-cut O-ring for Big White Housings 1 $6.80
153163 #10 Big White Sump 1 $27.08
153167 #20 Big White Sump 1 $63.03
154299 1” Big White Cap w/PR 1 $37.44
154290 1” Big White Cap w/o PR 1 $35.67

1” NPT  BIG WHITE ACCESSORIES

244718 WB-ZP - Zinc Plated Bracket ONLY for Big White Housing 0.86 1 $34.73
150061 WB-ZP Kit - Zinc Plated Bracket for Big White Housing 1.72 1 $40.15
357639 WB-SS - Stainless Steel Bracket ONLY for Big White Housing 0.86 1 $44.93
357640 WB-SS Kit - Stainless Steel Bracket for Big White Housing 1.72 1 $49.57
144928 WB-PC Kit - Powder Coated White Bracket for Big White Housing 1.72 1 $36.86
144258 Two-Housing Big White Bracket 3.2 1 $58.83
144259 Three-Housing Big White Bracket 5.5 1 $100.15

NOTE: Mounting system uses up to four Big Blue, Big Clear, or PBH Bag Housings in 10” or 20” lengths. Housings can be installed in series, parallel, or any combination.
Piping and housings must be purchased separately.

SH144880 BW/BC Wrench for Big Clear, Big White Housings 1 $6.47
SH144229 Cartridge Coupler for Big White Cartridges 1 $2.97
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PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION VOL. 
(ft.3 )

CASE 
 LBS.

CASE
QTY. CERT. PRICE ($)

PER UNIT

HOUSINGS

1-1/2” NPT  BIG WHITE HOUSING ASSEMBLIES

166144 1-1/2” #20 BW White/White w/PR 3.16 29.7 4 $77.84

1-1/2” NPT  BIG WHITE REPLACEMENT PARTS

151039 Pressure Relief Button Kit 1 $3.27
151254 Square-cut O-ring for Big White Housings 1 $6.80
153167 #20 Big White Sump 1 $63.03
154302 1-1/2” Big White Cap w/PR 1 $37.44

1-1/2” NPT  BIG WHITE ACCESSORIES

244718 WB-ZP - Zinc Plated Bracket ONLY for Big White Housing 0.86 1 $34.73
150061 WB-ZP Kit - Zinc Plated Bracket for Big White Housing 1.72 1 $40.15
357639 WB-SS - Stainless Steel Bracket ONLY for Big White Housing 0.86 1 $44.93
357640 WB-SS Kit - Stainless Steel Bracket for Big White Housing 1.72 1 $49.57
144928 WB-PC Kit - Powder Coated White Bracket for Big White Housing 1.72 1 $36.86
144258 Two-Housing Big White Bracket 3.2 1 $58.83
144259 Three-Housing Big White Bracket 5.5 1 $100.15

NOTE: Mounting system uses up to four Big Blue, Big Clear, or PBH Bag Housings in 10” or 20” lengths. Housings can be installed in series, parallel, or any combination.
Piping and housings must be purchased separately.

SH144880 BW/BC Wrench for Big Clear, Big White Housings 1 $6.47
SH144229 Cartridge Coupler for Big White Cartridges 1 $2.97

BIG CLEAR HEAVY DUTY HOUSINGS
1” NPT  BIG CLEAR HOUSING ASSEMBLIES

166219 1” #10 BC (Lexan) Blue/Clear w/PR 2.56 33.4 6 $132.36
166201 1” #20 BC (SAN) Blue/Clear w/PR 3.167 27.9 4 $136.16

1” NPT  BIG CLEAR REPLACEMENT PARTS

151039 Pressure Relief Button Kit 1 $3.27
151254 Square-cut O-ring for Big Clear Housings 1 $6.80
151362 O-RING, 20” BIG CL SAN, BUNA 1 $6.82
153208 #10 Big Clear (Lexan Material) Sump 1 $119.85
153166 #20 Big Clear (SAN Material) Sump 1 $73.11
154291 1” Blue Cap w/PR for Big Clear Housings 1 $42.30

1” NPT  BIG CLEAR ACCESSORIES

244718 WB-ZP - Zinc Plated Bracket ONLY for Big Clear Housing 0.86 1 $34.73
150061 WB-ZP Kit - Zinc Plated Bracket for Big Clear Housing 1.72 1 $40.15
357639 WB-SS - Stainless Steel Bracket ONLY for Big Clear Housing 0.86 1 $44.93
357640 WB-SS Kit - Stainless Steel Bracket for Big Clear Housing 1.72 1 $49.57

144928 WB-PC Kit - Powder Coated White Bracket for Big Clear Hous-
ing 1.72 1 $36.86

144258 Two-Housing Big Clear Bracket 3.2 1 $58.83
144259 Three-Housing Big Clear Bracket 5.5 1 $100.15
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PER UNIT PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION VOL. 
(ft.3 )
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HOUSINGS

NOTE: Mounting system uses up to four Big Blue, Big Clear, or PBH Bag Housings in 10” or 20” lengths. Housings can be installed in series, parallel, or any combination.
Piping and housings must be purchased separately.

SH144880 BW/BC Wrench for Big Clear, Big White Housings 1 $6.47
SH144229 Cartridge Coupler for Big Blue Cartridges 1 $2.97

HIGH TEMPERATURE NYLON HOUSINGS
1/2” Slim Line HIGH TEMPERATURE NYLON HOUSING ASSEMBLIES

158319 1/2” #10 Slim Line Black/Black High Temperature Housing w/o PR 1.21 38 12 $76.03

1/2” Slim Line HIGH TEMPERATURE NYLON REPLACEMENT PARTS

158095 O-ring FKM #237 O-ring for Slim Line Housings 1 $11.68
153093 #10 Slim Line Black Nylon Sump 1 $60.31
154503 1/2” Black Nylon Cap w/o PR 1 $36.95

1/2” Slim Line HIGH TEMPERATURE NYLON ACCESSORIES

150539 SW-1A Wrench for Slim Line Housings 1 $3.97
244047 SL-ZP Kit - Zinc Plated Bracket for Slim Line Housing 0.22 1 $4.91
357644 SL-SS Kit -  Stainless Steel Bracket for Slim Line Housing 0.22 1 $29.32

244046-00 SL-ZP - Zinc Plated Bracket ONLY for Slim Line Housing 0.15 1 $2.12
244627-02 Two-Housing CCF and RO System Bracket 1 1 $15.76

3/4” STANDARD HIGH TEMPERATURE NYLON HOUSING ASSEMBLIES

150015 3/4” #10 Standard Red/Red High Temperature Housing w/o PR 2.57 49.5 12 $141.87
150111 3/4” #20 Standard Red/Red High Temperature Housing w/o PR 3.19 57 8 $222.77

3/4” STANDARD HIGH TEMPERATURE NYLON REPLACEMENT PARTS

151117 O-ring #241 for #10, #12, and #20 Housings 1 $11.68
151118 O-ring #241 for Standard Housings 1 $10.67
153005 #10 Std Red High Temp Sump 1 $134.44
153031 #20 Standard Red Nylon Sump 1 $152.84
154003 3/4” Red High Temperature Cap w/o PR 1 $47.86
154061 3/4” Black Nylon Cap w/o PR 1 $48.31

3/4” STANDARD HIGH TEMPERATURE NYLON ACCESSORIES

144012-00 UB-1 - Zinc Plated Bracket ONLY for Valve-In-Head Housing 
(U-Shaped) 0.32 1 $3.52

151011 UB-1 Kit - Zinc Plated Bracket for Valve-In-Head Housing 
(U-Shaped) 0.35 1 $7.68

150295 SW-2 Wrench for Standard Housings 1 $3.97
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PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION VOL. 
(ft.3 )

CASE 
 LBS.

CASE
QTY. CERT. PRICE ($)

PER UNIT

HOUSINGS

ALL NATURAL - PURE POLYPROPYLENE HOUSINGS
3/4” STANDARD ALL NATURAL HOUSING ASSEMBLIES

150132 3/4” #10 Standard All Natural w/Mounting Bracket Cap w/
Double Cap Plugs 0.27 3 1 $83.88

150150 3/4” #10 Standard All Natural w/Mounting Bracket Cap w/o Cap 
Plugs 0.27 2.7 1 $55.68

150134 3/4” #12 Standard All Natural w/ Mounting Bracket Cap w/222 
Cartridge Sealing Cap w/Double Cap Plugs, w/o V-bead w/Drain 0.33 3.1 1 $69.46

150154 3/4” #12 Standard All Natural w/Mounting Bracket Cap w/222 
Cartridge Sealing Cap w/o Cap Plugs and w/o V-bead 0.33 3 1 $54.37

150135 3/4” #20 Standard All Natural w/Mounting Bracket Cap w/
Double Cap Plugs and Sump Drain 0.47 5 1 $73.57

150141
3/4” #20 Standard All Natural w/Mounting Bracket Cap w/
Extended 222 Cartridge Sealing Cap w/Double Cap Plugs and 
w/o V-bead

0.47 4.4 1 $123.02

150156 3/4” #20 Standard All Natural w/Mounting Bracket Cap w/o Cap 
Plugs 0.47 5.2 1 $55.12

150158
3/4” #20 Standard All Natural w/Mounting Bracket Cap  w/
Extended 222 Cartridge Sealing Cap w/o Cap Plugs and w/o 
V-bead

1.47 4.7 1 $77.73

NOTE: All Natural housings contain no fillers, colorants, plasticizers, or lubricants.

3/4” STANDARD ALL NATURAL REPLACEMENT PARTS

144457 All Natural Vent/Drain Plug Kit (Included Plug and O-ring) 1 $3.64
151117 O-ring #241 for #10, #12, and #20 Housings 1 $11.68
153042 #10 All Natural Standard Sump w/o Drain 1 $28.91
153047 #10 All Natural Standard Sump w/o V-bead and w/o Drain 1 $32.14
153106 #12 All Natural Sump w/o V-bead and w/Drain 1 $47.07
153046 #12 All Natural Sump w/o V-bead and w/o Drain 1 $36.08
153102 #20 All Natural Sump w/Drain 1 $41.51
153040 #20 All Natural Sump w/o Drain 1 $47.74
153107 #20 All Natural Extended Sump w/Drain 1 $83.08
153055 #20 All Natural Extended Sump w/o Drain 1 $72.11
154025 3/4” All Natural Mounting Bracket Cap w/o Cap Plugs 1 $23.05
154135 3/4” All Natural Mounting Bracket Cap w/Double Cap Plugs 1 $38.68

154136 3/4” All Natural Mounting Bracket Cap w/222 Cartridge Sealing 
w/Double Cap Plugs 1 $89.97

154351 3/4” All Natural Mounting Bracket Cap w/222 Cartridge Sealing 
w/o Cap Plugs 1 $35.91

3/4” STANDARD ALL NATURAL ACCESSORIES

144457 All Natural Vent/Drain Plug Kit (Included Plug and O-ring) 1 $3.64
150295 SW-2 Wrench for Standard Housings 1 $3.97
150578 MC-1A Kit - Zinc Plated Bracket for Standard Housing 0.64 1 $7.47
155003 Cartridge Coupler for Standard Cartridges 1 $2.08
157209 All Natural Sump Extension Adapter for #12 Housing 1 $8.68
244043 MC-1A - Zinc Plated Bracket ONLY for Standard Housing 0.41 1 $3.35
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PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION VOL. 
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PER UNIT PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION VOL. 
(ft.3 )

CASE 
 LBS.

CASE
QTY. CERT. PRICE ($)
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HOUSINGS

244686 Two-Housing Standard System Bracket 1 $29.69
244687 Three-Housing Standard Bracket 1 $41.13

ALL NATURAL “WHITE” - PURE POLYPROPYLENE HOUSINGS
3/4” STANDARD ALL NATURAL “WHITE” HOUSING ASSEMBLIES

150512 #12 Standard All Natural “White” w/Mounting Bracket Cap 
w/222 Cartridge Sealing Cap and Double Cap Plugs 1 $108.68

150514 #20 Standard All Natural “White” Mounting Bracket Cap w/222 
Cartridge Sealing Cap and Double Cap Plugs 1 $131.34

NOTE: All Natural “White” housings contain no fillers, colorants, plasticizers, or lubricants.

3/4” STANDARD ALL NATURAL “WHITE” REPLACEMENT PARTS

244009 All Natural “White” Drain Plug Kit (Includes Plug and O-ring) 1 $5.81
151117 O-ring #241 for #10, #12, and #20 Housings 1 $11.68
153186 #20 All Natural “White” Extended Sump w/Drain 1 $49.13

153188 #20 All Natural “White” Extended Sump w/o V-bead and w/
Drain 1 $69.91

154567 3/4” All Natural “White” Mounting Bracket Cap w/222 Cartridge 
Sealing w/Double Cap Plugs 1 $35.92

3/4” STANDARD ALL NATURAL “WHITE” ACCESSORIES

150295 SW-2 Wrench for Standard Housings 1 $3.97
150578 MC-1A Kit - Zinc Plated Bracket for Standard Housing 0.64 1 $7.47
244043 MC-1A - Zinc Plated Bracket ONLY for Standard Housing 0.41 1 $3.35
244686 Two-Housing Standard System Bracket 1 $29.69
244687 Three-Housing Standard Bracket 1 $41.13

REVERSE OSMOSIS MEMBRANE HOUSING
161080-06 Reverse Osmosis Membrane Housing - 90¡ Outlet 2.45 35 12 $11.42

*Minimum order quantity is 40 (2 cases) 

E-SERIES STAINLESS STEEL CARTRIDGE HOUSINGS
ESC3202NB410 ESC cartridge housing, holds 3- 20” cartridges, 2” NPT I/O,  

side outlet, 304 SS, 100 psi, polished finish 1 $318.88

ESC3202NB6L10 ESC cartridge housing, holds 3- 20” cartridges, 2” NPT I/O,  
side outlet, 316L SS, 100 psi, polished finish 1 $573.99

ESC3302NB410 ESC cartridge housing, holds 3- 30” cartridges, 2” NPT I/O,  
side outlet, 304 SS, 100 psi, polished finish 1 $385.82

ESC3302NB6L10 ESC cartridge housing, holds 3- 30” cartridges, 2” NPT I/O,  
side outlet, 316L SS, 100 psi, polished finish 1 $694.46

ESC3402NB410 ESC cartridge housing, holds 3- 40” cartridges, 2” NPT I/O,  
side outlet, 304 SS, 100 psi, polished finish 1 $436.99

ESC3402NB6L10 ESC cartridge housing, holds 3- 40” cartridges, 2” NPT I/O,  
side outlet, 316L SS, 100 psi, polished finish 1 $786.58

ESC4202NB410 ESC cartridge housing, holds 5- 20” cartridges, 2” NPT I/O,  
side outlet, 304 SS, 100 psi, polished finish 1 $385.82

ESC4202NB6L10 ESC cartridge housing, holds 5- 20” cartridges, 2” NPT I/O,  
side outlet, 316L SS, 100 psi, polished finish 1 $694.46
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QTY. CERT. PRICE ($)
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HOUSINGS

ESC4302NB410 ESC cartridge housing, holds 5- 30” cartridges, 2” NPT I/O,  
side outlet, 304 SS, 100 psi, polished finish 1 $464.55

ESC4302NB6L10 ESC cartridge housing, holds 5- 30” cartridges, 2” NPT I/O,  
side outlet, 316L SS, 100 psi, polished finish 1 $836.19

ESC4402NB410 ESC cartridge housing, holds 5- 40” cartridges, 2” NPT I/O,  
side outlet, 304 SS, 100 psi, polished finish 1 $519.66

ESC4402NB6L10 ESC cartridge housing, holds 5- 40” cartridges, 2” NPT I/O,  
side outlet, 316L SS, 100 psi, polished finish 1 $935.39

ESC5202NB410 ESC cartridge housing, holds 5- 20” cartridges, 2” NPT I/O,  
side outlet, 304 SS, 100 psi, polished finish 1 $385.82

ESC5202NB6L10 ESC cartridge housing, holds 5- 20” cartridges, 2” NPT I/O,  
side outlet, 316L SS, 100 psi, polished finish 1 $694.46

ESC5302NB410 ESC cartridge housing, holds 5- 30” cartridges, 2” NPT I/O,  
side outlet, 304 SS, 100 psi, polished finish 1 $464.55

ESC5302NB6L10 ESC cartridge housing, holds 5- 30” cartridges, 2” NPT I/O,  
side outlet, 316L SS, 100 psi, polished finish 1 $836.19

ESC5402NB410 ESC cartridge housing, holds 5- 40” cartridges, 2” NPT I/O,  
side outlet, 304 SS, 100 psi, polished finish 1 $519.66

ESC5402NB6L10 ESC cartridge housing, holds 5- 40” cartridges, 2” NPT I/O,  
side outlet, 316L SS, 100 psi, polished finish 1 $935.39

ESC7202NB410 ESC cartridge housing, holds 7- 20” cartridges, 2” NPT I/O,  
side outlet, 304 SS, 100 psi, polished finish 1 $685.01

ESC7202NB6L10 ESC cartridge housing, holds 7- 20” cartridges, 2” NPT I/O,  
side outlet, 316L SS, 100 psi, polished finish 1 $1,233.02

ESC7302NB410 ESC cartridge housing, holds 7- 30” cartridges, 2” NPT I/O,  
side outlet, 304 SS, 100 psi, polished finish 1 $807.05

ESC7302NB6L10 ESC cartridge housing, holds 7- 30” cartridges, 2” NPT I/O,  
side outlet, 316L SS, 100 psi, polished finish 1 $1,452.69

ESC7402NB410 ESC cartridge housing, holds 7- 40” cartridges, 2” NPT I/O,  
side outlet, 304 SS, 100 psi, polished finish 1 $897.60

ESC7402NB6L10 ESC cartridge housing, holds 7- 40” cartridges, 2” NPT I/O,  
side outlet, 316L SS, 100 psi, polished finish 1 $1,615.68

REPLACEMENT PARTS
4003581 EPDM lid O-ring for ESC3 1 $10.12
4003548 EPDM lid O-ring for ESC4 & ESC5 1 $13.49
4003582 EPDM lid O-ring for ESC7 1 $16.86
4004788 ESC3 band clamp, 304 SS 1  $128.78 
4004789 ESC4 & ESC5 band clamp, 304 SS 1  $154.53 
4004790 ESC7 band clamp, 304 SS 1  $195.74 

ST-SERIES STAINLESS STEEL CARTRIDGE HOUSINGS
3/4” 304 STAINLESS STEEL CARTRIDGE FILTER HOUSINGS

156017-02 3/4” 10” ST-1 Housing (10” Cartridges) 0.23 6 1 $243.50
156018-02 3/4” 20” ST-2 Housing (20” Cartridges) 0.36 9 1 $431.49
156019-02 3/4” 30” ST-3 Housing (30” Cartridges) 0.5 12 1 $519.40

2” 304 STAINLESS STEEL CARTRIDGE FILTER HOUSINGS

143216 ST Housing Gasket, BUNA-N 1 $15.38
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143220 ST Housing Cap Nut 1 $80.16
143339 Head Nut Gasket Kit for ST-1, ST-2, and ST-3 1 $5.58
144128 Wall Bracket for ST-1, ST-2, and ST-3 0.2 1 $18.46
156037 Mounting Bracket Kit for ST-1, ST-2, and ST-3 0.2 1 $23.35
243301 ST Cap Nut Gasket,  Silicone 1 $10.30
243302 ST Cap Nut Gasket, PTFE 1 $15.61
243303 ST Cap Nut Gasket, FKM 1 $20.61
243304 ST Housing Gasket, Silicone 1 $19.31
243305 ST Housing Gasket, PTFE 1 $31.56
243306 ST Housing Gasket, FKM 1 $34.78
243311 ST 20” Housing Only 1 $337.19
243313 ST 1/8” Drain Petcock 1 $18.17

2” 304 STAINLESS STEEL CARTRIDGE FILTER HOUSINGS

156025-02 ST-BC-4 (Holds 4-10” Cartridges) 2 25 1 $1,290.20
156026-02 ST-BC-8 (Holds 8-10” or 4-20” Cartridges) 2.88 33 1 $1,396.42
156027-02 ST-BC-12 (Holds 12-10” or 4-30” Cartridges) 4 38 1 $1,519.33
156028-02 ST-BC-16 (Holds 16-10” or 4-40” Cartridges) 4.89 44 1 $1,772.32
156032-02 ST-BC-20 (Holds 20-10” or 5-40” Cartridges) 4.98 50 1 $2,148.02

2” STAINLESS STEEL CARTRIDGE HOUSING ACCESSORIES

143218 Gasket for STBC Series 1 $97.75
143221 ST-BC Housing/Cover Clamp 1 $237.95

PBH BAG FILTER HOUSINGS
PBH BAG FILTER HOUSINGS

150360 PBH-410-1 - 1” #10 Big Blue Bag Filter Housing 0.51 6 1 $165.30
150367 PBH-420-1 - 1” #20 Big Blue Bag Filter Housing 0.92 9 1 $189.79
150338 PBH-410-1 - 1-1/2” #10 Big Blue Bag Filter Housing 0.51 7 1 $177.54

PBH BAG FILTER REPLACEMENT PARTS

151122 Big Blue O-Ring 1 $6.80
153097 #20 Big Blue Sump with 3/8” NPT Drain 1 $156.09
153098 #10 Big Blue Sump with 3/8” NPT Drain 1 $125.78
154508 PBC 1-1/2” Bag Filter Cap - 1/4” Vent 1 $73.62
154515 PBC 1” Bag Filter Cap - 1/4” Vent 1 $69.77
144258 Two-Housing Big Blue Bracket 3.2 1 $58.83
144259 Three-Housing Big Blue Bracket 5.5 1 $100.15

144928 WB-PC Kit - Powder Coated White Bracket for Big Blue Hous-
ing 1.72 1 $36.86

150061 WB-ZP Kit - Zinc Plated Bracket for Big Blue Housing 1.72 1 $40.15
150296 SW-3 Wrench Big Blue 10” Housings 1 $4.26

NOTE: Mounting system uses up to four Big Blue, Big Clear, or PBH Bag Housings in 10” or 20” lengths. Housings can be installed in series, parallel, or any combination.
Piping and housings must be purchased separately.

244718 WB-ZP - Zinc Plated Bracket ONLY for Big Blue Housing 0.86 1 $34.73
357639 WB-SS - Stainless Steel Bracket ONLY for Big Blue Housing 0.86 1 $44.93



PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION µm
(NOMINAL)

VOL. 
(ft.3 )

CASE 
 LBS.

CASE
QTY. CERT. PRICE ($)

PER UNIT

PENTAIR PRODUCT CONFIGURATION - HOUSINGS32

*This product or component conforms to one or more third-party certification standards for quality or performance. See the product’s performance data sheet (PDS) for detailed certification claims.
Prices effective January 1, 2018 - Prices are subject to change without notice.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION VOL. 
(ft.3 )

CASE 
 LBS.

CASE
QTY. CERT. PRICE ($)

PER UNIT

HOUSINGS

357640 WB-SS Kit - Stainless Steel Bracket for Big Blue Housing 1.72 1 $49.57
155373-03 PBR-420-BK 20” Replacement Basket 1 $136.80
155374-03 PBR-410-BK 10” Replacement Basket 1 $84.01
SH144162 1/4” Vent Plug 1 $1.76

144357 3/8” FNPT x 3/8” NPT PVC Ball Valve 1 $19.37
SH144362 3/8” Drain Plug HDPE 1 $1.46
SH144368 SW-4 Wrench for Big Blue for 20” Housings 1 $4.26
SH144369 0-100 PSI Gauge 1 $23.08

E-SERIES STAINLESS STEEL BAG HOUSINGS
ES12NA410 ES1 bag housing, size 1, 2” NPT I/O, bottom outlet, 304 SS, 100 

psi, polished finish 1  $914.31 

ES12NA6L10 ES1 bag housing, size 1, 2” NPT I/O, bottom outlet, 316L SS, 100 
psi, polished finish 1 $1,365.02

ES22NA410 ES2 bag housing, size 2, 2” NPT I/O, bottom outlet, 304 SS, 100 
psi, polished finish 1  $1,073.13

ES22NA6L10 ES2 bag housing, size 2, 2” NPT I/O, bottom outlet, 316L SS, 100 
psi, polished finish 1  $1,604.21

ES31NA410 ES3 bag housing, size 3, 1” NPT I/O, bottom outlet, 304 SS, 100 
psi, polished finish 1 $673.92

ES31NA6L10 ES3 bag housing, size 3, 1” NPT I/O, bottom outlet, 316L SS, 100 
psi, polished finish 1  $1,008.87 

ES41NA410 ES4 bag housing, size 4, 1” NPT I/O, bottom outlet, 304 SS, 100 
psi, polished finish 1  $811.29

ES41NA6L10 ES4 bag housing, size 4, 1” NPT I/O, bottom outlet, 316L SS, 100 
psi, polished finish 1 $1,215.64

ALUMINUM BAG HOUSINGS
156110 Aluminum filter bag housing, size 4, 1-1/4" NPT Inlet/outlet 1 $1,122.95
156111 Aluminum filter bag housing, size 1, 2" NPT Inlet/outlet 1 $1,601.62
156112 Aluminum filter bag housing, size 2, 2" NPT Inlet/outlet 1 $1,834.11
156113 Aluminum filter bag housing, size 2, 3" NPT Inlet/outlet 1 $2,097.66
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 SEDIMENT CARTRIDGESPLEATED CELLULOSE
LENGTH - 9-3/4”

155001-43 S1 Pleated Cellulose 20 1.21 8.8 24 $4.77
LENGTH - 20”

155303-43 S1-20 Pleated Cellulose 20 1.36 14 14 $10.87
LENGTH - 10” Big Blue

155405-43 S1-BB Pleated Cellulose 20 1.23 8 8 $13.55
LENGTH - 20” Big Blue

155305-43 S1-20BB Pleated Cellulose 20 2.13 10 6 $24.19

PLEATED CELLULOSE-POLYESTER
LENGTH - 9-3/4”

255481-43 ECP1-10 Pleated Cellulose-Polyester 1 1.22 8.8 24 $7.36
255482-43 ECP5-10 Pleated Cellulose-Polyester 5 1.22 8.8 24 $6.82
255483-43 ECP20-10 Pleated Cellulose-Polyester 20 1.22 8.8 24 $6.50
255484-43 ECP50-10 Pleated Cellulose-Polyester 50 1.22 8.8 24 $6.77

LENGTH - 20”

255485-43 ECP1-20 Pleated Cellulose-Polyester 1 1.37 14 14 $17.26
255486-43 ECP5-20 Pleated Cellulose-Polyester 5 1.37 14 14 $13.52
255487-43 ECP20-20 Pleated Cellulose-Polyester 20 1.37 14 14 $13.52
255488-43 ECP50-20 Pleated Cellulose-Polyester 50 1.37 14 14 $13.92

LENGTH - 10” Big Blue

255489-43 ECP1-BB Pleated Cellulose-Polyester 1 1.23 8 8 $17.50
255490-43 ECP5-BB Pleated Cellulose-Polyester 5 1.23 8 8 $16.77
255491-43 ECP20-BB Pleated Cellulose-Polyester 20 1.23 8 8 $16.77
255492-43 ECP50-BB Pleated Cellulose-Polyester 50 1.23 8 8 $17.27

LENGTH - 20” Big Blue
255493-43 ECP1-20BB Pleated Cellulose-Polyester 1 2.14 10 6 $34.65
255494-43 ECP5-20BB Pleated Cellulose-Polyester 5 2.14 10 6 $31.47
255495-43 ECP20-20BB Pleated Cellulose-Polyester 20 2.14 10 6 $31.47
255496-43 ECP50-20BB Pleated Cellulose-Polyester 50 2.14 10 6 $32.42

PLEATED POLYESTER
LENGTH - 4-7/8”

155031-43 R30-478 Pleated Polyester - Reusable 30 0.68 5.5 24 $9.07

LENGTH - 9-3/4”

155017-43 R30 Pleated Polyester - Reusable 30 1.21 8.8 24 $9.66
155038-43 R50 Pleated Polyester - Reusable 50 1.21 8.3 24 $9.32



WATER QUALITY SYSTEMS PRODUCT CONFIGURATION - FILTERS34

*This product or component conforms to one or more third-party certification standards for quality or performance. See the product’s performance data sheet (PDS) for detailed certification claims.
Prices effective January 1, 2018 - Prices are subject to change without notice.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION µm
(NOMINAL)

VOL. 
(ft.3 )

CASE 
 LBS.

CASE
QTY. CERT. PRICE ($)

PER UNIT

FILTER CARTRIDGES

LENGTH - 20”

155416-43 R30-20 Pleated Polyester - Reusable 30 1.36 14 14 $18.54

LENGTH - 10” Big Blue

155053-43 R50-BB Pleated Polyester - Reusable 50 1.23 8 8 $15.66
155101-43 R30-BB Pleated Polyester - Reusable 30 1.23 8.5 8 $19.75

LENGTH - 20” Big Blue

155430-43 R30-20BB Pleated Polyester - Reusable 30 2.13 10 6 $39.26

POLYDEPTH
LENGTH - 9-3/4”

155748-43 PD-1-934 PolyDepth 1 1.12 10.6 24 * $6.23
155749-43 PD-5-934 PolyDepth 5 1.12 12 24 * $6.07
155750-43 PD-10-934 PolyDepth 10 1.12 11.6 24 * $5.94
155751-43 PD-25-934 PolyDepth 25 1.12 11.8 24 * $5.88
155752-43 PD-50-934 PolyDepth 50 1.12 11.8 24 * $5.83

LENGTH - 20”

155755-43 PD-1-20 PolyDepth 1 1.73 18.6 20 * $11.35
155756-43 PD-5-20 PolyDepth 5 1.73 19 20 * $11.03
155757-43 PD-10-20 PolyDepth 10 1.73 20.7 20 * $10.67
155758-43 PD-25-20 PolyDepth 25 1.73 21.1 20 * $10.56
155759-43 PD-50-20 PolyDepth 50 1.73 21.1 20 * $10.56

LENGTH - 30”

155762-43 PD-1-30 PolyDepth 1 2.56 29.5 20 $16.03
155763-43 PD-5-30 PolyDepth 5 2.56 28.2 20 $15.80
155764-43 PD-10-30 PolyDepth 10 2.56 28.2 20 $15.80
155765-43 PD-25-30 PolyDepth 25 2.56 29.6 20 $15.60

LENGTH - 40”

155769-43 PD-1-40 PolyDepth 1 3.23 38 20 $21.39
155770-43 PD-5-40 PolyDepth 5 3.23 35 20 $20.98
155771-03 PD-10-40 PolyDepth 10 3.23 38 20 $20.26
155772-43 PD-25-40 PolyDepth 25 3.23 41 20 $20.52

SPUN POLYPROPYLENE
LENGTH - 4-7/8”

155030-43 P5-478 Spun Polypropylene 5 0.56 5.1 24 $3.66

LENGTH - 9-7/8”

155225-43 P1 Spun Polypropylene 1 1.02 10.1 24 * $4.26
155014-43 P5 Spun Polypropylene 5 1.02 9.4 24 * $3.93
155015-43 P25 Spun Polypropylene 25 1.02 8.5 24 $3.83
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PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION µm
(NOMINAL)

VOL. 
(ft.3 )

CASE 
 LBS.

CASE
QTY. CERT. PRICE ($)

PER UNIT PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION µm
(NOMINAL)

VOL. 
(ft.3 )

CASE 
 LBS.

CASE
QTY. CERT. PRICE ($)

PER UNIT

FILTER CARTRIDGES

LENGTH - 20”

155304-43 P1-20 Spun Polypropylene 1 1.67 15.6 20 * $8.79
155016-43 P5-20 Spun Polypropylene 5 1.67 15.6 20 * $7.98
155226-43 P25-20 Spun Polypropylene 25 1.67 15.6 20 $7.75

LENGTH - 30”

155227-43 P1-30 Spun Polypropylene 1 2.57 25 20 $10.87
155228-43 P5-30 Spun Polypropylene 5 2.57 25 20 $10.21
155224-43 P25-30 Spun Polypropylene 25 2.57 25 20 $11.49

LENGTH - 40”

155422-43 P5-40 Spun Polypropylene 5 3.23 35 20 $15.53

LENGTH - 10” Big Blue

155359-43 DGD-2501 Dual-Gradient Polypropylene 1 1.42 10 8 * $14.55
155357-43 DGD-5005 Dual-Gradient Polypropylene 5 1.42 10 8 * $14.02
155355-43 DGD-7525 Dual-Gradient Polypropylene 25 1.42 10 8 * $13.92

LENGTH - 20” Big Blue

155360-43 DGD-2501-20 Dual-Gradient Polypropylene 1 2.13 23 6 * $26.91
155358-43 DGD-5005-20 Dual-Gradient Polypropylene 5 2.13 23 6 * $25.82
155356-43 DGD-7525-20 Dual-Gradient Polypropylene 25 2.13 23 6 * $25.70

STRING WOUND - POLYPROPYLENE
LENGTH - 9-7/8”

155071-43 WP5 Polypropylene String-Wound 5 1.02 10.1 24 $7.29
155072-43 WP30 Polypropylene String-Wound 30 1.02 10.1 24 $7.15
155186-43 CW-F Polypropylene String-Wound 10 1.02 11 24 $4.58
155187-43 CW-MF Polypropylene String-Wound 30 1.02 11 24 $4.19
155214-43 CW-50 Polypropylene String-Wound 50 1.02 8 24 $5.37
155877-43 CW-5 Polypropylene String-Wound 5 1.02 8 24 $8.13

LENGTH - 10” Big Blue

355212-43 WP.5BB97P Polypropylene String-Wound 0.5 1.42 13.3 8 $23.71
355213-43 WP1BB97P Polypropylene String-Wound 1 1.42 12.3 8 $23.06
355214-43 WP5BB97P Polypropylene String-Wound 5 1.42 12.3 8 $22.74
355215-43 WP10BB97P Polypropylene String-Wound 10 1.42 12.3 8 $22.00
355216-43 WP25BB97P Polypropylene String-Wound 25 1.42 12.3 8 $21.74

LENGTH - 20” Big Blue

355222-43 WP1BB20P Polypropylene String-Wound 1 2.13 29.2 6 $56.10
355223-43 WP5BB20P Polypropylene String-Wound 5 2.13 29.2 6 $51.72
355225-43 WP25BB20P Polypropylene String-Wound 25 2.13 29.2 6 $51.01



WATER QUALITY SYSTEMS PRODUCT CONFIGURATION - FILTERS36

*This product or component conforms to one or more third-party certification standards for quality or performance. See the product’s performance data sheet (PDS) for detailed certification claims.
Prices effective January 1, 2018 - Prices are subject to change without notice.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION µm
(NOMINAL)

VOL. 
(ft.3 )

CASE 
 LBS.

CASE
QTY. CERT. PRICE ($)

PER UNIT

FILTER CARTRIDGES

STRING WOUND - FIBRILLATED
LENGTH - 10” Big Blue

355217-43 WPX5BB97P Fibrillated Polypropylene String-Wound 5 1.42 16.3 8 $26.16
355218-43 WPX10BB97P Fibrillated Polypropylene String-Wound 10 1.42 13.1 8 $25.64
355219-43 WPX25BB97P Fibrillated Polypropylene String-Wound 25 1.42 11.8 8 $25.13
355220-43 WPX50BB97P Fibrillated Polypropylene String-Wound 50 1.42 10.5 8 $24.62
355221-43 WPX100BB97P Fibrillated Polypropylene String-Wound 100 1.42 10 8 $24.14

LENGTH - 20” Big Blue

355226-43 WPX100BB20P Fibrillated Polypropylene String-Wound 100 2.13 29.2 6 $48.29

PLEATED POLYPROPYLENE
LENGTH - 10”

155120-43 PP30-BB Pleated Polypropylene 30 1.21 8.6 8 $18.03

 CARBON CARTRIDGES  
DIAMOND FLOW

LENGTH - 9-3/4”

655130-43 DFX-CB-10 Diamond Flow Polyspun/Carbon Block 10 1.21 13 12 * $6.50

LENGTH - 20”

655148-43 DFX-CB-20 Diamond Flow Polyspun/Carbon Block 10 0.95 16 6 * $12.99

LENGTH - 10” Big Blue

655151-43 DFX-CB-BB Diamond Flow Polyspun/Carbon Block 10 0.66 8.9 4 * $27.22

LENGTH - 20” Big Blue

655152-43 DFX-CB-20BB Diamond Flow Polyspun/Carbon Block 10 1.4 28 4 * $54.45

ACTIVATED CARBON
LENGTH - 4-7/8”

155022-43 C2 Activated Carbon-Impregnated Cellulose 5 0.56 6.5 24 $7.27

LENGTH - 9-3/4”

155002-43 C1 Activated Carbon-Impregnated Cellulose 5 1.21 11.3 24 * $8.03
155220-43 C8 Powdered Activated Carbon-Impregnated Polyester 1 1.21 14 24 $13.54
155367-43 NCP-10 Pleated Carbon-Impregnated Polyester 10 1.21 11.3 24 $11.05
155528-43 CS1 Activated Carbon-Impregnated Cellulose 5 1 8.6 24 $6.89

LENGTH - 20”

155397-43 NCP-20 Pleated Carbon-Impregnated Polyester 10 1.36 11.1 14 $21.66
155597-43 C1-20 Activated Carbon-Impregnated Cellulose 5 1.52 12 14 $17.36

LENGTH - 10” Big Blue

155398-43 NCP-BB Pleated Carbon-Impregnated Polyester 10 1.23 12.9 8 $26.35

LENGTH - 20” Big Blue

155382-43 NCP-20BB Pleated Carbon-Impregnated Polyester 10 2.13 21.6 6 $51.40
155651-43 C1-20BB Activated Carbon-Impregnated Cellulose 5 2.13 21.6 6 $47.41



PRODUCT CONFIGURATION - FILTERSFILTRATION - 2018 PRICE LIST 37

Prices effective January 1, 2018 - Prices are subject to change without notice.
*This product or component conforms to one or more third-party certification standards for quality or performance. See the product’s performance data sheet (PDS) for detailed certification claims.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION µm
(NOMINAL)

VOL. 
(ft.3 )

CASE 
 LBS.

CASE
QTY. CERT. PRICE ($)

PER UNIT PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION µm
(NOMINAL)

VOL. 
(ft.3 )

CASE 
 LBS.

CASE
QTY. CERT. PRICE ($)

PER UNIT

FILTER CARTRIDGES

GRANULAR ACTIVATED CARBON
LENGTH - 4-7/8”

155110-43 GAC-5 Granular Activated Carbon NR 0.65 12.3 24 $10.83

LENGTH - 9-3/4”

155063-43 RFC-93 Radial-Flow Granular Activated Carbon 25 0.74 12.1 24 $28.91
155109-43 GAC-10 Granular Activated Carbon NR 0.74 12.1 12 * $12.11

155131-43 TSGAC-10 Combination Carbon/Phosphate NR 0.74 12.1 12 * $26.41

155155-43 CC-10 Coconut Granular Activated Carbon NR 0.74 12.1 12 * $13.21
155254-43 SGAC-10 Silver-Impregnated Granular Activated Carbon NR 0.67 15 12 $46.42
255800-43 UDS-10EX1 Bacteriostatic KDF/GAC 5 0.624 22.8 12 $38.95

LENGTH - 20”

155065-43 RFC-20 Radial-Flow Granular Activated Carbon 25 1.18 11.4 6 $42.38
155111-43 GAC-20 Granular Activated Carbon NR 1.18 16.6 6 $24.66
155138-43 CC-20 Coconut Granular Activated Carbon NR 1.18 16.6 6 * $22.08

LENGTH - 10” Big Blue

155141-43 RFC-BB Radial-Flow Carbon 25 1.23 19.3 8 * $45.66

155153-43 GAC-BB Granular Activated Carbon NR 1.23 19.4 8 $31.49

355056-43 CRFC-BB Radial Flow Carbon 25 1.23 19.3 8 $100.35

255748-43 DBC-10EX2 Bacteriostatic KDF/GAC NR 0.954 25.9 6 $69.22

LENGTH - 20” Big Blue

155247-43 RFC20-BB Radial-Flow Granular Activated Carbon 25 2.13 27.1 6 * $89.85

155249-43 GAC20-BB Granular Activated Carbon NR 1.36 19 4 * $68.45

155967-43 CRFC-20BB Radial Flow Carbon 25 2.13 27.1 6 * $201.16

CARBON BLOCK
LENGTH - 4-7/8”

155169-43 CBC-5 Carbon Block 0.5 0.74 12.5 24 $6.84
255424-03 EP-5 Carbon Block 5 0.62 12.5 24 $5.88

LENGTH - 9-3/4”

155162-43 CBC-10 Carbon Block 0.5 0.74 14 12 * $17.00

155268-43 CBR2-10 Carbon Block 0.5 0.74 19.4 12 * $22.47
155350-43 SCBC-10 Silver-Impregnated Carbon Block 0.5 0.75 19.4 12 $27.93
155403-43 CBR2-10R Carbon Block w/Flow Control 0.5 0.74 19.4 12 * $22.85

155531-43 EP-10 Carbon Block 5 0.74 14 12 * $9.64

155634-43 EPM-10 Carbon Block 10 0.74 14 12 * $7.52

155713-43 CCBC-10 Coconut Carbon Block 1 0.74 12.8 12 * $21.33

255382-43 CB1-10 Carbon Block 1 0.75 14 12 * $11.47

255416-43 ChlorPlus 10 Carbon Block 1 0.75 11.6 12 * $25.99

LENGTH - 20”

155309-43 CBC-20 Carbon Block 0.5 1.17 15 12 * $32.93

155529-43 EP-20 Carbon Block 5 1.17 17 6 * $19.34
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PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION µm
(NOMINAL)

VOL. 
(ft.3 )

CASE 
 LBS.

CASE
QTY. CERT. PRICE ($)

PER UNIT

FILTER CARTRIDGES

155635-43 EPM-20 Carbon Block 10 1.17 17 6 * $16.31

255417-43 ChlorPlus 20 Carbon Block 1 0.85 13.7 6 * $51.68

LENGTH - 30”

155698-43 EP-30 Carbon Block 5 2.85 46 12 $65.19

LENGTH - 40”

155815-03 EP5-40 Carbon Block 5 2.13 33 6 * $80.43

LENGTH - 10” Big Blue

155170-43 CBC-BB Carbon Block 0.5 0.62 12.5 4 $61.20
155548-43 EP-BB Carbon Briquette 5 0.62 12.5 4 * $37.83

155782-43 EPM-BB Carbon Block 10 0.62 12.5 4 * $35.52
355752-43 ChlorPlus-BB Carbon Block 1 0.62 10 4 $75.45

LENGTH - 20” Big Blue

155312-43 CBC20-BB Carbon Block 0.5 1.36 28 4 * $115.31

155583-43 EP-20BB Carbon Block 5 1.36 28 4 * $71.88

155783-43 EPM-20BB Carbon Block 10 1.36 28 4 * $65.23
355753-43 ChlorPlus-20BB Carbon Block 1 1.36 20 4 $163.01

 SPECIALTY CARTRIDGES
FIBREDYNE CARBON BLOCK

LENGTH - 9-3/4”

255671-43 CFB-10 Modified Carbon Block 10 0.66 7 12 * $11.89
255674-43 CFB-Plus10 Modified Carbon Block 5 0.66 7 12 * $13.04
255679-43 CFBC-10 Modified Carbon Block 0.5 0.66 7 12 * $18.09
255681-43 CFB-PB10 Modified Carbon Block 0.5 0.66 7 12 * $21.81
455903-43 FloPlus§ 10 Carbon Block 0.5 0.66 7 12 * $22.07

LENGTH - 20”

255672-43 CFB-20 Modified Carbon Block 10 1.31 14.5 12 * $23.21
255675-43 CFB-Plus20 Modified Carbon Block 5 1.31 14.5 12 * $25.74
255680-43 CFBC-20 Modified Carbon Block 0.5 1.31 14.5 12 * $36.31
455904-43 FloPlus 20 Carbon Block 0.5 1.31 14.5 12 * $42.95

LENGTH - 30”

255673-43 CFB-30 Modified Carbon Block 10 1.94 22 12 * $34.51
255676-43 CFB-Plus30 Modified Carbon Block 5 1.94 22 12 * $37.83

LENGTH - 10” Big Blue

255677-43 CFB-Plus10BB Modified Carbon Block 5 0.88 9 12 * $37.91
455905-43 FloPlus 10BB Carbon Block 0.5 0.88 9 12 * $65.61

LENGTH - 20” Big Blue

255678-43 FloPlus 20BB Carbon Block 5 1.76 18 6 * $66.56
455906-43 FloPlus 20BB Carbon Block 0.5 1.76 18 6 * $109.74
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PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION µm
(NOMINAL)

VOL. 
(ft.3 )

CASE 
 LBS.

CASE
QTY. CERT. PRICE ($)

PER UNIT PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION µm
(NOMINAL)

VOL. 
(ft.3 )

CASE 
 LBS.

CASE
QTY. CERT. PRICE ($)

PER UNIT

FILTER CARTRIDGES

FIBREDYNE ELECTROPLATING
LENGTH - 9.8”

C-155X9.8T Electroplating Cartridge, 9.8" length, 2.62" diameter 10 30 $15.08

LENGTH - 10”

255668-43 ELPC-10 Electroplating Cartridge 7 1.51 16 30 $13.79
NOTE: The ELPC-10 will not fit #10 Slim Line or #10 Standard Housings.

LENGTH - 20”

255669-43 ELPC-20 Electroplating Cartridge 7 2.97 30 30 $27.44
C-155X20T Electroplating Cartridge, 20” length, 2.62” diameter 10 30 $30.16

LENGTH - 30”

255670-43 ELPC-30 Electroplating Cartridge 7 4.37 43 30 $41.16
C-155X30T Electroplating Cartridge, 30” length, 2.62” diameter 10 30 $45.24

LENGTH - 40”

C-155X40T Electroplating Cartridge, 40” length, 2.62” diameter 10 30 $60.31

DEIONIZATION
LENGTH - 10”

155273-43 PCF1-10MB D.I. Resin NR 0.54 10.3 6 $38.05

LENGTH - 20”

155274-43 PCF1-20MB D.I. Resin NR 1.18 21.3 6 $66.60

LENGTH - 20” Big Blue

155281-43 BBF1-20MB D.I. Resin NR 1.36 34 4 $161.01

OIL ADSORBING
LENGTH - 20” Big Blue

655139-03 OAC PLUS-20BB NR 1.77 16 6 $130.55

IRON REDUCTION
LENGTH - 10” Big Blue

655005-43 RFFE10-BB Radial-Flow Iron Reduction NR 0.68 20 8 $79.91

LENGTH - 20” Big Blue

155263-43 RFFE20-BB Radial-Flow Iron Reduction NR 1.36 39 4 $120.62

MICROGUARD MEMBRANE
LENGTH - 10”

255420-43 MG-10MCB Carbon Block/Membrane 0.15 0.34 4 4 $103.93



WATER QUALITY SYSTEMS PRODUCT CONFIGURATION - FILTERS40

*This product or component conforms to one or more third-party certification standards for quality or performance. See the product’s performance data sheet (PDS) for detailed certification claims.
Prices effective January 1, 2018 - Prices are subject to change without notice.

FILTER CARTRIDGES

PHOSPHATE CRYSTAL
LENGTH - 10”

155100-43 PCC-1 Phosphate Crystal Cartridge (24 oz.) NR 0.35 10.9 6 $69.62
155632-22 PCC-106 Phosphate Cartridge Insert NR 0.122 2.2 24 $25.25
155248-43 PCC212 Phosphate Crystal Cartridge (12 oz.) NR 1.12 6.8 6 $28.66
155251-43 PCC218 Phosphate Crystal Cartridge (18 oz.) NR 1.12 9.1 6 $34.17

WATER SOFTENING
LENGTH - 10”

155319-43 WS-10 Softening Resin Cartridge NR 0.54 10.3 6 $25.55

LENGTH - 20”

155320-43 WS-20 Softening Resin Cartridge NR 1.18 21.3 6 $35.65

LENGTH - 20” Big Blue

155321-43 WS-20BB Softening Resin Cartridge NR 1.36 34 4 $64.19

EMPTY CARTRIDGES - UNASSEMBLED
LENGTH -10”

155164 GAC-10 Shell NR 1.65 10.5 24 $13.12
155236 PCC2-10 Shell NR 1.25 7.2 24 $15.15

LENGTH - 20” 

155165 GAC-20 Shell NR 2.81 19.6 25 $19.47

LENGTH - 20” Big Blue

155255 GAC20-BB Shell NR 3.22 11.3 10 $40.71

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION µm
(NOMINAL)

VOL. 
(ft.3)

CASE 
 LBS.

CASE
QTY. CERT. PRICE ($)

PER UNIT
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FILTER BAGS

FILTER BAGS

PBH FILTER BAGS
LENGTH - 10”

155383-03 BP-410-1 1 1.67 5 20** $4.61
155385-03 BP-410-5 5 1.67 5 20** $4.44
155387-03 BP-410-10 10 1.67 5 20** $4.22

155389-03 BP-410-25 25 1.67 5 20** $4.22

155391-03 BP-410-50 50 1.67 5 20** $4.22
155393-03 BP-410-100 100 1.67 5 20** $4.22
155395-03 BP-410-200 200 1.67 5 20** $4.11
255001-03 BPHE-410-1 1 1.67 5 20** $8.23
255003-03 BPHE-410-5 5 1.67 5 20** $6.04
255005-03 BPHE-410-25 25 1.67 5 20** $5.88
255006-03 BPHE-410-50 50 1.67 5 20** $7.10
255254-03 BN-410-50 50 1.67 5 20** $14.56
255009-03 BN-410-100 100 1.67 5 20** $11.51
255011-03 BN-410-200 200 1.67 5 20** $11.41
255013-03 BN-410-300 300 1.67 5 20** $10.69
255014-03 BN-410-400 400 1.67 5 20** $11.27
255015-03 BN-410-600 600 1.67 5 20** $11.02
255016-03 BN-410-800 800 1.67 5 20** $11.16

LENGTH - 20”

155384-03 BP-420-1 1 1.67 5 20** $5.72
155386-03 BP-420-5 5 1.67 5 20** $5.56
155388-03 BP-420-10 10 1.67 5 20** $5.33
155390-03 BP-420-25 25 1.67 5 20** $5.33
155392-03 BP-420-50 50 1.67 5 20** $5.33
155394-03 BP-420-100 100 1.67 5 20** $5.33
155396-03 BP-420-200 200 1.67 5 20** $5.22
255024-03 BPHE-420-1 1 1.67 5 20** $19.34
255026-03 BPHE-420-5 5 1.67 5 20** $20.12

255028-03 BPHE-420-25 25 1.67 5 20** $17.12

255029-03 BPHE-420-50 50 1.67 5 20** $13.94

255031-03 BPHE-420-100 100 1.67 5 20** $13.94

255255-03 BN-420-50 50 1.67 5 20** $18.94

255032-03 BN-420-100 100 1.67 5 20** $14.98

255034-03 BN-420-200 200 1.67 5 20** $14.84

255035-03 BN-420-250 250 1.67 5 20** $13.90

255037-03 BN-420-400 400 1.67 5 20** $14.66

255038-03 BN-420-600 600 1.67 5 20** $14.32

255039-03 BN-420-800 800 1.67 5 20** $14.50

**2 case minimum order quantity.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION µm
(NOMINAL)

VOL. 
(ft.3)

CASE 
 LBS.

CASE
QTY. CERT. PRICE ($)

PER UNIT
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FILTER BAGS

FILTER BAGS

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION CASE
QTY. CERT. PRICE ($)

PER UNIT

INDUSTRIAL FILTER BAGS
Other configurations available. Please contact customer service.
**2 case minimum order quantity.
All micron ratings are nominal

POLYESTER (KE), SIZE 1

KE1K1S Polyester filter bag, 1 micron, glazed finish, size 1, carbon steel ring 25** $4.30
KE5K1S Polyester filter bag, 5 micron, glazed finish, size 1, carbon steel ring 25** $3.41

KE10K1S Polyester filter bag, 10 micron, glazed finish, size 1, carbon steel ring 25** $3.41
KE25K1S Polyester filter bag, 25 micron, glazed finish, size 1, carbon steel ring 25** $3.41
KE50K1S Polyester filter bag, 50 micron, glazed finish, size 1, carbon steel ring 25** $3.41

KE100K1S Polyester filter bag, 100 micron, glazed finish, size 1, carbon steel ring 25** $3.41

KE100HE1 Polyester filter bag, 100 micron, glazed finish, high efficiency, size 1, carbon 
steel ring 25** $17.13

POLYESTER (KE), SIZE 2

KE1K2S Polyester filter bag, 1 micron, glazed finish, size 2, carbon steel ring 25** $7.50

KE1HE2 Polyester filter bag, 100 micron, glazed finish, high efficiency, size 2, carbon 
steel ring 25** $33.88

KE5K2K Polyester filter bag, 5 micron, glazed finish, size 2, FSI style flanged polyester 
ring 25** $6.64

KE5K2S Polyester filter bag, 5 micron, glazed finish, size 2, carbon steel ring 25** $5.79
KE5K2SS Polyester filter bag, 5 micron, glazed finish, size 2, SS ring 25** $6.74

KE10K2K Polyester filter bag, 10 micron, glazed finish, size 2, FSI style flanged 
polyester ring 25** $6.64

KE10K2S Polyester filter bag, 10 micron, glazed finish, size 2, carbon steel ring 25** $5.79

KE25HE2 Polyester filter bag, 25 micron, glazed finish, high efficiency, size 2, carbon 
steel ring 25** $32.15

KE25K2S Polyester filter bag, 25 micron, glazed finish, size 2, carbon steel ring 25** $5.79

KE50K2K Polyester filter bag, 50 micron, glazed finish, size 2, FSI style flanged 
polyester ring 25** $6.64

KE50K2S Polyester filter bag, 50 micron, glazed finish, size 2, carbon steel ring 25** $5.79

KE100K2K Polyester filter bag, 100 micron, glazed finish, size 2, FSI style flanged 
polyester ring 25** $6.64

KE100K2S Polyester filter bag, 100 micron, glazed finish, size 2, carbon steel ring 25** $5.79
KE200K2S Polyester filter bag, 200 micron, glazed finish, size 2, carbon steel ring 25** $7.50

POLYESTER (KE), SIZE 3

KE5K3S Polyester filter bag, 5 micron, glazed finish, size 3, carbon steel ring 25** $2.15
KE10K3S Polyester filter bag, 10 micron, glazed finish, size 3, carbon steel ring 25** $2.15
KE25K3S Polyester filter bag, 25 micron, glazed finish, size 3, carbon steel ring 25** $2.15

KE100K3S Polyester filter bag, 100 micron, glazed finish, size 3, carbon steel ring 25** $2.15

POLYESTER (KE), SIZE 4

KE5K4S Polyester filter bag, 5 micron, glazed finish, size 4, carbon steel ring 25** $2.94
KE10K4S Polyester filter bag, 10 micron, glazed finish, size 4, carbon steel ring 25** $2.94
KE25K4S Polyester filter bag, 25 micron, glazed finish, size 4, carbon steel ring 25** $2.94
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FILTER BAGS

FILTER BAGS
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PER UNIT

KE50HE4 Polyester filter bag, 50 micron, glazed finish, high fficiency, size 4, carbon 
steel ring 25** $11.52

KE50K4S Polyester filter bag, 50 micron, glazed finish, size 4, carbon steel ring 25** $2.94
KE100K4S Polyester filter bag, 100 micron, glazed finish, size 4, carbon steel ring 25** $2.94

POLYPROPYLENE (KO), SIZE 1

KO5K1S Polypropylene filter bag, 5 micron, glazed finish, size 1, carbon steel ring 25** $3.88
KO10K1S Polypropylene filter bag, 10 micron, glazed finish, size 1, carbon steel ring 25** $3.88
KO50K1S Polypropylene filter bag, 50 micron, glazed finish, size 1, carbon steel ring 25** $3.88

KO100K1S Polypropylene filter bag, 100 micron, glazed finish, size 1, carbon steel ring 25** $3.88

POLYPROPYLENE (KO), SIZE 2

KO1K2S Polypropylene filter bag, 1 micron, glazed finish, size 2, carbon steel ring 25** $8.85

KO1HE2 Polypropylene filter bag, 1 micron, glazed finish, high efficiency, size 2, carbon 
steel ring 25** $35.24

KO1K2K Polypropylene filter bag, 1 micron, glazed finish, size 2, FSI style flanged 
polyester ring 25** $9.71

KO1K2KO Polypropylene filter bag, 1 micron, glazed finish, size 2, polypropylene ring 25** $8.89
KO5K2S Polypropylene filter bag, 5 micron, glazed finish, size 2, carbon steel ring 25** $7.13

KO10K2K Polypropylene filter bag, 10 micron, glazed finish, size 2, FSI style flanged 
polyester ring 25** $7.99

KO10K2S Polypropylene filter bag, 10 micron, glazed finish, size 2, carbon steel ring 25** $7.13

KO25HE2 Polypropylene filter bag, 25 micron, glazed finish, high efficiency, size 2, 
carbon steel ring 25** $33.51

KO25K2K Polypropylene filter bag, 25 micron, glazed finish, size 2, FSI style flanged 
polyester ring 25** $7.99

KO25K2S Polypropylene filter bag, 25 micron, glazed finish, size 2, carbon steel ring 25** $7.13

KO50K2K Polypropylene filter bag, 50 micron, glazed finish, size 2, FSI style flanged 
polyester ring 25** $7.99

KO50K2S Polypropylene filter bag, 50 micron, glazed finish, size 2, carbon steel ring 25** $7.13

KO100K2K Polypropylene filter bag, 100 micron, glazed finish, size 2, FSI style flanged 
polyester ring 25** $7.99

KO100K2S Polypropylene filter bag, 10 micron, glazed finish, size 2, carbon steel ring 25** $7.13

KO200K2K Polypropylene filter bag, 200 micron, glazed finish, size 2, FSI style flanged 
polyester ring 25** $9.71

KO200K2S Polypropylene filter bag, 200 micron, glazed finish, size 2, carbon steel ring 25** $8.85

POLYPROPYLENE (KO), SIZE 3

KO25K3S Polypropylene filter bag, 25 micron, glazed finish, size 3, carbon steel ring 25** $3.05
KO50K3S Polypropylene filter bag, 50 micron, glazed finish, size 3, carbon steel ring 25** $3.05

KO100K3S Polypropylene filter bag, 100 micron, glazed finish, size 3, carbon steel ring 25** $3.05

POLYPROPYLENE (KO), SIZE 4

KO5K4S Polypropylene filter bag, 5 micron, glazed finish, size 4, carbon steel ring 25** $3.54
KO50K4S Polypropylene filter bag, 50 micron, glazed finish, size 4, carbon steel ring 25** $3.54

KO100K4S Polypropylene filter bag, 100 micron, glazed finish, size 4, carbon steel ring 25** $3.54

POLYESTER MULTIFILAMENT MESH (KEM), SIZE 1
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FILTER BAGS

FILTER BAGS

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION CASE
QTY. CERT. PRICE ($)

PER UNIT

KEM150K1S Polyester multifilament filter bag, 150 micron, size 1, carbon steel ring 25** $3.70
KEM200K1S Polyester multifilament filter bag, 200 micron, size 1, carbon steel ring 25** $3.70
KEM300K1S Polyester multifilament filter bag, 300 micron, size 1, carbon steel ring 25** $3.70
KEM600K1S Polyester multifilament filter bag, 600 micron, size 1, carbon steel ring 25** $3.70

POLYESTER MULTIFILAMENT MESH (KEM), SIZE 2

KEM100K2S Polyester multifilament filter bag, 100 micron, size 2, carbon steel ring 25** $12.28

KEM200K2K Polyester multifilament filter bag, 200 micron, size 2, FSI style flanged poly-
ester ring 25** $6.48

KEM200K2S Polyester multifilament filter bag, 200 micron, size 2, carbon steel ring 25** $5.63

KEM400K2K Polyester multifilament filter bag, 400 micron, size 2, FSI style flanged poly-
ester ring 25** $6.48

NYLON MONOFILAMENT MESH (NMO), SIZES 1 AND 2

NMO100K1S Nylon multifilament filter bag, 100 micron, size 1, carbon steel ring 25** $8.74
NMO800K1S Nylon multifilament filter bag, 800 micron, size 1, carbon steel ring 25** $5.91
NMO100K2S Nylon multifilament filter bag, 100 micron, size 2, carbon steel ring 25** $16.64
NMO150K2S Nylon multifilament filter bag, 150 micron, size 2, carbon steel ring 25** $15.36

NMO200K2K Nylon multifilament filter bag, 200 micron, size 2,FSI style flanged polyester 
ring 25** $14.42

NMO200K2S Nylon multifilament filter bag, 200 micron, size 2, carbon steel ring 25** $13.53
NMO250K2S Nylon multifilament filter bag, 250 micron, size 2, carbon steel ring 25** $12.91

NMO400K2K Nylon multifilament filter bag, 400 micron, size 2,FSI style flanged polyester 
ring 25** $14.34

NMO400K2S Nylon multifilament filter bag, 400 micron, size 2, carbon steel ring 25** $13.45

NYLON MONOFILAMENT MESH (NMO), SIZES 3 AND 4

NMO100K3S Nylon multifilament filter bag, 100 micron, size 3, carbon steel ring 25** $4.32
NMO200K3S Nylon multifilament filter bag, 200 micron, size 3, carbon steel ring 25** $3.71
NMO300K3S Nylon multifilament filter bag, 300 micron, size 3, carbon steel ring 25** $3.38
NMO400K3S Nylon multifilament filter bag, 400 micron, size 3, carbon steel ring 25** $4.14
NMO150K4S Nylon multifilament filter bag, 150 micron, size 4, carbon steel ring 25** $6.53
NMO600K4S Nylon multifilament filter bag, 600 micron, size 4, carbon steel ring 25** $5.25

MAXIMUM HIGH PERFORMANCE (MHP)

MHP2.5ML2SS Maximum high performance polypropylene filter bag, 2.5 micron, size 2, SS 
ring 25** $64.57*

MHP08ML2SS Maximum high performance polypropylene filter bag, 8 micron, size 2, SS ring 25** $61.99*

MHP15ML2SS Maximum high performance polypropylene filter bag, 15 micron, size 2, SS 
ring 25** $61.99*
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PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION µm
(NOMINAL)

VOL. 
(ft.3 )

CASE 
 LBS.

CASE
QTY. CERT. PRICE ($)

PER UNIT

MEMBRANES

MEMBRANES

PART # MODEL # FLOW RATE CARTON
DIMENSIONS

WEIGHT
(LBS.)

CASE
QTY. CERT. PRICE ($)

PER UNIT

PENTAIR RESIDENTIAL REVERSE OSMOSIS MEMBRANE ELEMENTS
655006-00 TLC-24 24 12” x 12” x 12” 15.4 lbs (7.0 Kg) 25 * $29.94

655007-00 TLC-36 36 12” x 12” x 12” 15.4 lbs (7.0 Kg) 25 * $32.04

555694-00 TLC-50 50 12” x 12” x 12” 15.4 lbs (7.0 Kg) 25 * $33.96

555693-00 TLC-75 75 12” x 12” x 12” 15.4 lbs (7.0 Kg) 25 * $38.20

655045-00 TLC-100 100 12” x 12” x 12” 15.4 lbs (7.0 Kg) 25 * $43.60

SHIPPING/PALLET

Pallet 36”L x 36” W x 76” H 1350

Pallet (Air) 36”L x 36” W x 64” H 1125

PENTAIR RESIDENTIAL GRO MEMBRANES
4002573 GRO-36EN 36 11.5" x 12" x 17" 25.2 lbs (11.4 Kg) 16 * $60.60

4002574 GRO-50EN 50 11.5” x 12” x 17” 26 lbs (11.8 Kg) 16 * $61.77

4002575 GRO-75EN 75 11.5" x 12" x 17" 27.7 lbs (12.56 Kg) 16 * $69.82

PENTAIR RESIDENTIAL GRO MEMBRANES W/ DRAIN LINE FLOW CONTROL
4004423 GRO-36EN 36 11.5" x 12" x 17" 25.2 lbs (11.4 Kg) 16 * $72.94

4004424 GRO-50EN 50 11.5” x 12” x 17” 26 lbs (11.8 Kg) 16 * $73.38

4004425 GRO-75EN 75 11.5" x 12" x 17" 27.7 lbs (12.56 Kg) 16 * $80.30

PENTAIR RESIDENTIAL GRO ADAPTOR KITS
4004446 GRO-36EN $15.81

4004447 GRO-50EN $15.81

4004448 GRO-75EN $15.81
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PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION CASE
QTY. CERT. PRICE ($)

PER UNIT

PARTS & ACCESSORIES

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION µm
(NOMINAL)

VOL. 
(ft.3)

CASE 
 LBS.

CASE
QTY. CERT. PRICE ($)

PER UNIT

REPLACEMENT FILTER HOUSING CAPS
1/4” Slim Line FILTER HOUSING CAPS

154150 1/4” Blue Cap w/ PR for Slim Line 1 $10.27
154053 1/4” Blue Cap w/o PR for Slim Line 1 $8.79
154143 1/4” Black Cap w/ PR for Slim Line 1 $9.06
154049 1/4” Black Cap w/o PR for Slim Line 1 $8.79
154062 1/4” White Cap w/o PR for Slim Line 1 $8.79

3/8” Slim Line FILTER HOUSING CAPS

154111 3/8” Blue Cap w/PR for Slim Line 1 $9.50
154010 3/8” Blue Cap w/o PR for Slim Line 1 $8.79
154108 3/8” Black Cap w/PR for Slim Line 1 $9.50
154006 3/8” Black Cap w/o PR for Slim Line 1 $8.79
154159 3/8” White Cap w/PR for Slim Line 1 $6.49
154040 3/8” White Cap w/o PR for Slim Line 1 $5.90

1/2” Slim Line FILTER HOUSING CAPS

154175 1/2” Blue Cap w/PR for Slim Line 1 $12.34
154088 1/2” Blue Cap w/o PR for Slim Line 1 $11.12
154171 1/2” Black Cap w/PR for Slim Line 1 $12.34
154083 1/2” Black Cap w/o PR for Slim Line 1 $11.68

SH154435 1/2” White Cap w/o PR for Slim Line 1 $11.57

1/4” Slim Line COUNTER TOP CAPS

154082 1/4” White Counter Top Cap w/o PR for Slim Line 1 $10.59
154075 1/4” Black Counter Top Cap w/o PR for Slim Line 1 $8.10

3/4” STANDARD FILTER HOUSING CAPS

154102 3/4” Blue Cap w/PR for #10 Clear Housings 1 $13.76
154116 3/4” Blue Mounting Bracket Cap w/PR for #10 Clear Housings 1 $13.76
154018 3/4” Blue Mounting Bracket Cap w/o PR for #10 Clear Housings 1 $13.05
154101 3/4” Black Cap w/PR for #10 and #20 Blue Housings 1 $13.76
154001 3/4” Black Cap w/o PR for #10 and #20 Blue Housings 1 $13.76
154115 3/4” Black Mounting Bracket Cap w/PR for Standard Housings 1 $13.57
154017 3/4” Black Mounting Bracket Cap w/o PR for Standard Housings 1 $13.05

3/4” VALVE-IN-HEAD FILTER HOUSING CAPS

154134 3/4” Black VIH Cap w/PR for VIH housing 1 $36.95
154138 3/4” Blue VIH Cap w/PR for VIH housing 1 $36.95

1/2” NYLON FILTER HOUSING CAPS

154503 1/2” Black Nylon Cap w/o PR for Slim Line Black Nylon Housings 1 $36.95

3/4” NYLON FILTER HOUSING CAPS

154061 3/4” Black Nylon Cap w/o PR for Slim Line Black Nylon Housings 1 $48.31
154003 3/4” Red High Temperature Cap w/o PR 1 $47.86



PRODUCT CONFIGURATION - PARTS & ACCESSORIESFILTRATION - 2018 PRICE LIST 47

Prices effective January 1, 2018 - Prices are subject to change without notice.
*This product or component conforms to one or more third-party certification standards for quality or performance. See the product’s performance data sheet (PDS) for detailed certification claims.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION CASE
QTY. CERT. PRICE ($)

PER UNIT PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION CASE
QTY. CERT. PRICE ($)

PER UNIT

PARTS & ACCESSORIES

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION µm
(NOMINAL)

VOL. 
(ft.3)

CASE 
 LBS.

CASE
QTY. CERT. PRICE ($)

PER UNIT

3/4” Big Blue FILTER HOUSING CAPS

154195 3/4” Black HFPP Cap w/PR for Big Blue Housings 1 $52.95
154196 3/4” Black HFPP Cap w/o PR for Big Blue Housings 1 $23.77

3/4” BIG WHITE FILTER HOUSING CAPS

154284 3/4” Big White Cap w/PR 1 $38.56
154419 3/4” Big White Cap w/o PR 1 $36.72

1” Big Blue FILTER HOUSING CAPS

154166 1” Black HFPP Cap w/PR for Big Blue Housings 1 $52.95
154077 1” Black HFPP Cap w/o PR for Big Blue Housings 1 $52.95

1” BIG WHITE FILTER HOUSING CAPS

154299 1” Big White Cap w/PR 1 $37.44
154290 1” Big White Cap w/o PR 1 $35.67

1” BIG CLEAR FILTER HOUSING CAPS

154291 1” Big Clear Cap w/PR 1 $42.30

1-1/2” Big Blue FILTER HOUSING CAPS

154167 1-1/2” Black HFPP Cap w/PR for Big Blue Housings 1 $54.32
154078 1-1/2” Black HFPP Cap w/o PR for Big Blue Housings 1 $53.60

1-1/2” BIG WHITE FILTER HOUSING CAPS

154302 1-1/2” Big White Cap w/PR 1 $37.44

1/4” 3G Slim Line FILTER HOUSING CAPS

154741 3G - 1/4” Mounting Bracket Blue Cap w/PR for Slim Line 1 $10.32
154809 3G - 1/4” Integral Bracket Blue Cap w/PR for Slim Line 1 $10.61
154955 3G - 1/4” Quick-Change Mounting Bracket Blue Cap w/o PR for Slim Line 1 $22.27
154792 3G - 1/4” Mounting Bracket Black Cap w/PR for Slim Line 1 $12.05
154814 3G - 1/4” Quick-Change Integral Bracket Black Cap w/PR for Slim Line 1 $19.16
154954 3G - 1/4” Quick-Change Mounting Bracket Black Cap w/o PR for Slim Line 1 $22.38
154679 3G - 1/4” Integral Bracket, Meter Mount Black Cap w/PR for Slim Line 1 $14.51
154798 3G - 1/4” Quick-Change Mounting Bracket Black Cap w/PR for Slim Line 1 $21.29
154833 3G - 1/4” Mounting Bracket White Cap w/PR for Slim Line 1 $9.01
154856 3G - 1/4” Integral Bracket White Cap w/PR for Slim Line 1 $10.85
154852 3G - 1/4” Quick-Change Mounting Bracket White Cap w/PR for Slim Line 1 $16.24
154851 3G - 1/4” Quick-Change Mounting Bracket White Cap w/o PR for Slim Line 1 $19.73
154857 3G - 1/4” Quick-Change Integral Bracket White Cap w/PR for Slim Line 1 $24.22

1/2” 3G Slim Line FILTER HOUSING CAPS

154786 3G - 1/2” Mounting Bracket Blue Cap w/PR for Slim Line 1 $10.85
154733 3G - 1/2” Mounting Bracket Blue Cap w/o PR for Slim Line 1 $5.91
154802 3G - 1/2” Integral Bracket Blue Cap w/PR for Slim Line 1 $10.68
154784 3G - 1/2” Mounting Bracket Black Cap w/PR for Slim Line 1 $10.68
154662 3G - 1/2” Mounting Bracket Black Cap w/o PR for Slim Line 1 $5.62

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION µm
(NOMINAL)

VOL. 
(ft.3)

CASE 
 LBS.

CASE
QTY. CERT. PRICE ($)

PER UNIT
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PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION CASE
QTY. CERT. PRICE ($)

PER UNIT

PARTS & ACCESSORIES

154800 3G - 1/2” Integral Bracket Black Cap w/PR for Slim Line 1 $11.70
154678 3G - 1/2” NPT Integral Bracket, Meter Mount Black Cap w/PR for Slim Line 1 $15.89
154810 3G - 1/2” Quick-Change Integral Bracket Black Cap w/PR for Slim Line 1 $31.34
154794 3G - 1/2” Quick-Change Mounting Bracket Black Cap w/o PR for Slim Line 1 $28.58

154829 3G - 1/2” Quick-Change Integral Bracket, Meter Mount Black Cap w/PR for Slim Line 1 $32.48

3/8” 3G STANDARD FILTER HOUSING CAPS

154737 3G - 3/8” Mounting Bracket Blue Cap w/PR for Slim Line 1 $8.84
154806 3G - 3/8” Blue Integral Bracket Cap w/PR for Slim Line 1 $11.30
154951 3G - 3/8” Quick-Change Mounting Bracket Blue Cap w/o PR for Slim Line 1 $22.43
154665 3G - 3/8” Mounting Bracket Black Cap w/PR for Slim Line 1 $11.70
154804 3G - 3/8” Black Integral Bracket Cap w/PR for Slim Line 1 $11.30
154860 3G - 3/8” Quick-Change Mounting Bracket Black Cap w/o PR for Slim Line 1 $22.55
154858 3G - 3/8” Integral Bracket White Cap w/PR for Slim Line 1 $10.78
154859 3G - 3/8” Quick-Change Integral Bracket White Cap w/PR for Slim Line 1 $23.53
154855 3G - 3/8” Quick-Change Mounting Bracket White Cap w/o PR for Slim Line 1 $21.75

3/4” 3G STANDARD FILTER HOUSING CAPS

154639 3G 3/4” Standard Blue Mounting Bracket Cap w/PR 1 $13.17
154585 3G 3/4” Standard Blue Mounting Bracket Cap w/o PR 1 $12.41
154647 3G 3/4” Standard Blue Integral Bracket Cap w/PR 1 $16.52
154638 3G 3/4” Standard Black Mounting Bracket Cap w/PR 1 $13.17
154584 3G 3/4” Standard Black Mounting Bracket Cap w/o PR 1 $12.41
154646 3G 3/4” Standard Black Integral Bracket Cap w/PR 1 $16.52
154622 3G 3/4” Standard Black Integral Bracket Cap, Meter Mount w/PR 1 $44.82

REPLACEMENT FILTER HOUSING SUMPS
#5 Slim Line FILTER HOUSING SUMPS

153014 #5 Slim Line Blue Sump 1 $14.33
153056 #5 Slim Line Clear Sump 1 $23.70
153078 #5 White Sump for Slim Line 1 $13.48

#10 Slim Line FILTER HOUSING SUMPS

153017 #10 Slim Line Blue Sump 1 $15.89
153018 #10 Slim Line Clear Sump 1 $23.97
153049 #10 Slim Line White Sump 1 $16.34
153062 #10 Slim Line Black Sump 1 $17.30
165266 #10 Slim Line  White Sump 1 $16.35

#20 Slim Line FILTER HOUSING SUMPS

153058 #20 Slim Line Blue Sump 1 $40.05
153081 #20 Slim Line White Sump 1 $40.29

#10 3G Slim Line FILTER HOUSING SUMPS

153202 3G #10 Slim Line Blue Sump 1 $15.38

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION CASE
QTY. CERT. PRICE ($)

PER UNIT



PRODUCT CONFIGURATION - PARTS & ACCESSORIESFILTRATION - 2018 PRICE LIST 49

Prices effective January 1, 2018 - Prices are subject to change without notice.
*This product or component conforms to one or more third-party certification standards for quality or performance. See the product’s performance data sheet (PDS) for detailed certification claims.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION CASE
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QTY. CERT. PRICE ($)
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PARTS & ACCESSORIES

153203 3G #10 Slim Line Clear Sump 1 $23.31
153209 3G #10 Slim Line White Sump 1 $11.99

#10 STANDARD FILTER HOUSING SUMPS

153001 #10 Standard Blue Sump 1 $24.27
153128 #10 Standard Clear Sump 1 $30.81

#20 STANDARD FILTER HOUSING SUMPS

153013 #20 Standard Blue Sump 1 $44.42

#10 3G FILTER HOUSING SUMPS

153194 3G #10 Standard Clear Sump 1 $29.97
153197 3G #10 Standard Blue Sump 1 $23.58

#20 3G FILTER HOUSING SUMPS

153195 3G #20 Standard Clear Sump 1 $76.15
153200 3G #20 Standard Blue Sump 1 $43.20

Big Blue FILTER HOUSING SUMPS

153029 #10 Big Blue Sump 1 $36.68
153070 #20 Big Blue Sump 1 $64.90
153097 #20 Big Blue Sump with 3/8” NPT Drain 1 $156.09
153080 #20 Big Blue Sump - White 1 $64.90

BIG BLACK FILTER HOUSING SUMPS

153129 #10 Big Black Sump 1 $19.37
153125 #20 Big Black Sump 1 $64.90

BIG WHITE FILTER HOUSING SUMPS

153163 #10 Big White Sump 1 $27.08
SH153114 #10 Big Blue White Sump HFPP 1 $35.61

153080 #20 Big Blue Sump - White 1 $64.90
153167 #20 Big White Sump (WP-20-BW) 1 $63.03

BIG CLEAR FILTER HOUSING SUMPS

153208 #10 Big Clear (Lexan Material) Sump 1 $119.85
153166 #20 Big Clear (SAN Material) Sump 1 $73.11

NYLON FILTER HOUSING SUMPS

153093 #10 Slim Line Black Nylon Sump 1 $60.31
153005 #10 Standard Red High Temp Sump 1 $134.44
153031 #20 Standard Red Nylon Sump 1 $152.84

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION CASE
QTY. CERT. PRICE ($)

PER UNIT
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PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION CASE
QTY. CERT. PRICE ($)

PER UNIT

REPLACEMENT O-RINGS
BUNA-N

151231 #233 Buna-N O-ring for RO and US Systems 1 $8.98
151254 Big Clear and Big White 10” Housing Square Cut Buna-N O-ring 1 $6.80

SILICONE

158096 #237 Silicone O-ring for #5 and #10 Slim Line Housings 1 $10.67
151118 #241 Silicone O-ring for Standard #10, #12, and #20 Housings 1 $10.67

FKM

158095 #237 FKM  O-ring for Slim Line Housings 1 $11.68
151117 #241 FKM  O-ring for Standard #10, #12, and #20 Housings 1 $11.68

MOUNTING BRACKETS
Slim Line BRACKETS

244046-00 SL-ZP - Zinc Plated Bracket ONLY for Slim Line Housing 1 $2.12
244047 SL-ZP Kit - Zinc Plated Bracket for Slim Line Housing 1 $4.91
357644 SL-SS Kit -  Stainless Steel Bracket for Slim Line Housing 1 $29.32

STANDARD BRACKETS

244043 MC-1A - Zinc Plated Bracket ONLY for Standard Housing 1 $3.35
150578 MC-1A Kit - Zinc Plated Bracket for Standard Housing 1 $7.47

144012-00 UB-1 - Zinc Plated Bracket ONLY for Valve-In-Head Housing (U-Shaped) 1 $3.52
151011 UB-1 Kit - Zinc Plated Bracket for Valve-In-Head Housing (U-Shaped) 1 $7.68

Big Blue, BIG WHITE AND BIG CLEAR BRACKETS

244718 WB-ZP - Zinc Plated Bracket ONLY for Big Blue Housing 1 $34.73
150061 WB-ZP Kit - Zinc Plated Bracket for Big Blue Housing 1 $40.15

244994 WB-UB Kit - Zinc Plated Bracket ONLY for #10 Big Blue Housing w/Bypass 
(U-Shaped) 1 $35.99

357639 WB-SS - Stainless Steel Bracket ONLY for Big Blue Housing 1 $44.93
357640 WB-SS Kit - Stainless Steel Bracket for Big Blue Housing 1 $49.57
144928 WB-PC Kit - Powder Coated White Bracket for Big Blue Housing 1 $36.86

MULTI HOUSING BRACKETS

244627-02 Two-Housing CCF and RO System Bracket 1 $16.07
244686 Two-Housing Standard System Bracket 1 $29.69
244687 Three-Housing Standard Bracket 1 $41.13
144258 Two-Housing Big Blue Bracket 1 $58.83
144259 Three-Housing Big Blue Bracket 1 $100.15
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WRENCHES
150539 SW-1A Wrench for Slim Line Housings (formerly 150294) 1 $3.97
150295 SW-2 for 3/4” Housings 1 $3.97
150296 SW-3 for Big Blue Housings (10-inch) 1 $4.26

SH144368 SW-4 for Big Blue Housings (20-inch) 1 $4.26
150424 SW-5 Spanner Wrench 1 $3.70

SH144880 BW/BC Wrench for Big Clear and Big White Housings 1 $6.47

CARTRIDGE COUPLERS
155003 Cartridge Coupler for Standard Cartridges 1 $2.08

SH144229 Cartridge Coupler for Big Blue Cartridges 1 $2.97

DIFFERENTIAL PRESSURE GAUGES (FITS ALL 3G METER MOUNT CAPS)
143550 2 Color Gauge 1 $32.91
143549 3 Color Needle Gauge 1 $78.36

PRESSURE RELIEF BUTTON KITS
151039 Pressure Relief Button Kit (Except VIH Assemblies) 1 $3.27
144802 3G Pressure Relief Button Kit 1 $4.24

E-SERIES CARTRIDGE HOUSING SERVICE PARTS
4003581 EPDM lid O-ring for ESC3 1 $10.12
4003548 EPDM lid O-ring for ESC4 & ESC5 1 $13.49
4003582 EPDM lid O-ring for ESC7 1 $16.86
4004788 ESC3 band clamp, 304 SS 1  $128.78 
4004789 ESC4 & ESC5 band clamp, 304 SS 1  $154.53 
4004790 ESC7 band clamp, 304 SS 1  $195.74 

ST-SERIES STAINLESS STEEL HOUSING SERVICE PARTS
144128 Wall Bracket for ST-1, ST-2, and ST-3 1 $18.46
156037 Mounting Bracket Kit for ST-1, ST-2, and ST-3 1 $23.35
143220 Head Nut Kit for ST-1, ST-2, and ST-3 1 $80.16
143339 Head Nut Gasket Kit for ST-1, ST-2, and ST-3 1 $5.58
143216 Gasket for ST-1, ST-2, and ST-3 1 $15.38

STBC SERIES STAINLESS STEEL HOUSING SERVICE PARTS
143218 Gasket for STBC Series 1 $97.75
143221 Belly Clamp for STBC 1 $237.95
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PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION CASE
QTY. CERT. PRICE ($)

PER UNIT

PARTS & ACCESSORIES

PBH BAG HOUSING SERVICE PARTS
155374-03 PBR-410-BK 10” Replacement Basket 1 $84.01
155373-03 PBR-420-BK 20” Replacement Basket 1 $136.80

153098 #10 Big Blue Sump with 3/8” NPT Drain 1 $125.78
153097 #20 Big Blue Sump with 3/8” NPT Drain 1 $156.09
154515 PBC 1” Bag Filter Cap - 1/4” Vent 1 $69.77
154508 PBC 1-1/2” Bag Filter Cap - 1/4” Vent 1 $73.62
150296 SW-3 Big Blue Wrench 1 $4.26

SH144162 1/4” Vent Plug 1 $1.76
SH144369 0-100 PSI Gauge 1 $23.08

144357 3/8” FNPT x 3/8” NPT PVC Ball Valve 1 $19.37
SH144362 3/8” Drain Plug HDPE 1 $1.46

151122 Big Blue O-Ring 1 $6.80

E-SERIES BAG HOUSING SERVICE PARTS
4003548 EPDM Lid O-ring for ES1 & ES2 housings 1 $13.49
4003549 EPDM basket O-ring for ES1 & ES2 housings 1 $3.37
4003550 EPDM lid O-ring for ES3 & ES4 housings 1 $6.74
4004786 ES1 & ES2 band clamp, 304 SS  $ 154.53
4004787 ES3 & ES4 band clamp, 304 SS  $180.29

COUNTER TOP ACCESSORIES
SH144585 Diverter Valve - Double Barb 1 $50.92
SH244538 1/4” X 36” White Vinyl Tubing 1 $1.43
SH244542 1/4” Chrome Elbow for SH244544 1 $8.78
SH244543 1/4” Chrome Elbow with 1/4” Barb Fitting 1 $5.06
SH244545 Diverter Valve - Single Bard 1 $16.47
SH244546 Diverter Valve Adapter Set 13/16” 1 $2.93
SH244547 Diverter Valve Adapter Set 15/16” 1 $2.93

ALL NATURAL REPLACEMENTS
ALL NATURAL REPLACEMENT CAPS

154025 3/4” All Natural Mounting Bracket Cap w/o Cap Plugs 1 $23.05
154135 3/4” All Natural Mounting Bracket Cap w/Double Cap Plugs 1 $38.68
154136 3/4” All Natural Mounting Bracket Cap w/222 Cartridge Sealing w/Double Cap Plugs 1 $89.97
154351 3/4” All Natural Mounting Bracket Cap w/222 Cartridge Sealing w/o Cap Plugs 1 $35.91

ALL NATURAL REPLACEMENT SUMPS

153040 #20 All Natural Sump w/o Drain 1 $47.74
153042 #10 All Natural Standard Sump w/o Drain 1 $28.91
153046 #12 All Natural Sump w/o V-bead and w/o Drain 1 $36.08
153047 #10 All Natural Standard Sump w/o V-bead and w/o Drain 1 $32.14
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153055 #20 All Natural Extended Sump w/o Drain 1 $72.11
153102 #20 All Natural Sump w/Drain 1 $41.51
153106 #12 All Natural Sump w/o V-bead and w/Drain 1 $47.07
153107 #20 All Natural Extended Sump w/Drain 1 $83.08

VENT AND DRAIN PLUG

144457 All Natural Vent/Drain Plug Kit (Included Plug and O-ring) 1 $3.64

SUMP EXTENSION

157209 All Natural Sump Extension Adapter for #12 Housing 1 $8.68

ALL NATURAL “WHITE” REPLACEMENTS
ALL NATURAL “WHITE”  REPLACEMENT CAPS

244009 All Natural “White” Drain Plug Kit (Includes Plug and O-ring) 1 $5.81

ALL NATURAL “WHITE” REPLACEMENT SUMPS

153188 #20 All Natural “White” Extended Sump w/o V-bead and w/Drain 1 $69.91

154567 3/4” All Natural “White” Mounting Bracket Cap w/222 Cartridge Sealing w/
Double Cap Plugs 1 $35.92

MEDIA 
RESIN MESH BAG

CH20676 Cation Resin STD Mesh 8% CL 1 Cu. Ft. Bag 1 $103.58
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ULTRAFILTRATION FLUSH KITS (GLOBAL)
61667-11 Backflush Kit, Freshpoint§, w/Tank $729.70
4002786 Backflush Kit, Freshpoint, No Tank $217.88
4002788 Inlet Flush Kit $243.78

ULTRAFILTRATION CONTROLLER (GLOBAL)
4002601 TIMER ASSY, UF, U440, 24V DC (SXT Based) $648.92

43445 POWER SUPPLY, 24V DC, 2.7A $77.25
61592-01 TIMER ASSY, UF, U440, 120V (ET Based) $642.51
4002815 U440 MULTI-UNIT SYSTEM KIT $67.22

ULTRAFILTRATION SOLENOIDS
4002607 1/2” NPT, NC, DC BLACK $206.56

42047 HARNESS,SOLENOID,U440,36” (Black Valve Only) $15.49
42047-01 HARNESS,SOLENIOD,U440,72” (Black Valve Only) $24.51

42558 3/4” NPT, NO, AC BRASS $281.91
43419 1/2” NPT, NC, AC BRASS $382.40
42602 HARNESS, SOLENOID, ISO, 6’ (Brass Valve Only) $26.00

ULTRAFILTRATION VESSEL END CAPS
244958 Vessel End Cap Assembly (1/2”ports) $145.75

Includes: 1-End Cap, 1-U-Pin Kit, 1-internal O-ring, 1-external O-ring

4002697 Vessel End Cap Assembly  (1 cap w/ ½” ports; 1 cap w/ ¾” ports) $334.01
Includes: 2-End Caps, 2-U-Pin Kits, 1-internal O-ring, 1-external O-ring

ULTRAFILTRATION FITTING KITS
61650 Inlet Fitting Kit (244958 End Cap) $38.15
61651 Outlet Fitting Kit (244958 End Cap) $72.29
61652 Drain Fitting Kit (244958 End Cap) $49.47

357716 Inlet Fitting Kit (4002697 End Cap) $84.35
4002792 Outlet Fitting Kit (4002697 End Cap) $48.25

Drain Fitting Kit (4002697 End Cap) $48.81
4002676 3/4” Turn and Lock Fittings $27.48
4002677 1/2” Turn and Lock Fittings $27.48

ULTRAFILTRATION SPARE PARTS
357707 Vessel Assembly $1,062.78

61595-03 Membrane Element $1,461.69
357719 UF Adapter Kit (357707/61595-03) $40.63

4002947 UF Adapter Kit (357707/357708) $61.70
61560-11 Assy, In-Line Meter, 3/4” NPT (7000) $223.40

61823 Kit, 1” Turbine w/ 3/4” NPT Thread $102.92
60699-70 DLFC, 3/4”F NPT, 7.0 gpm $25.19
60700-10 DLFC, 3/4” F x 3/4” F NPT, 10 gpm $38.44

41972 Bracket, Mounting, UF Filter $26.32
41976 Clamp Assy, UF Filter $38.24
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PARTS LISTING - SORTED BY PART NUMBER
C-155X9.8T Electroplating Cartridge, 9.8" length, 2.62" diameter $15.08
C-155X20T Electroplating Cartridge, 20" length, 2.62" diameter $30.16
C-155X30T Electroplating Cartridge, 30" length, 2.62" diameter $45.24
C-155X40T Electroplating Cartridge, 40" length, 2.62" diameter $60.31
CH20676 Cation Resin STD Mesh 8% CL 1 Cu. Ft. Bag $103.58

ES12NA410 ES1 bag housing, size 1, 2” NPT I/O, bottom outlet, 304 SS, 100 psi, polished finish $914.31
ES12NA6L10 ES1 bag housing, size 1, 2” NPT I/O, bottom outlet, 316L SS, 100 psi, polished finish $1,365.02
ES22NA410 ES2 bag housing, size 2, 2” NPT I/O, bottom outlet, 304 SS, 100 psi, polished finish $1,073.13

ES22NA6L10 ES2 bag housing, size 2, 2” NPT I/O, bottom outlet, 316L SS, 100 psi, polished finish $1,604.21
ES31NA410 ES3 bag housing, size 3, 1” NPT I/O, bottom outlet, 304 SS, 100 psi, polished finish $673.92

ES31NA6L10 ES3 bag housing, size 3, 1” NPT I/O, bottom outlet, 316L SS, 100 psi, polished finish $1,008.87
ES41NA410 ES4 bag housing, size 4, 1” NPT I/O, bottom outlet, 304 SS, 100 psi, polished finish $811.29

ES41NA6L10 ES4 bag housing, size 4, 1” NPT I/O, bottom outlet, 316L SS, 100 psi, polished finish $1,215.64

ESC3202NB410 ESC cartridge housing, holds 3- 20” cartridges, 2” NPT I/O, side outlet, 304 SS,  
100 psi, polished finish $318.88

ESC3202NB6L10 ESC cartridge housing, holds 3- 20” cartridges, 2” NPT I/O, side outlet, 316L SS, 
100 psi, polished finish $573.99

ESC3302NB410 ESC cartridge housing, holds 3- 30” cartridges, 2” NPT I/O, side outlet, 304 SS,  
100 psi, polished finish $385.82

ESC3302NB6L10 ESC cartridge housing, holds 3- 30” cartridges, 2” NPT I/O, side outlet, 316L SS, 
100 psi, polished finish $694.46

ESC3402NB410 ESC cartridge housing, holds 3- 30” cartridges, 2” NPT I/O, side outlet, 304 SS,  
100 psi, polished finish 100 psi, polished finish $436.99

ESC3402NB6L10 ESC cartridge housing, holds 3- 40” cartridges, 2” NPT I/O, side outlet, 316L SS, 
100 psi, polished finish $786.58

ESC4202NB410 ESC cartridge housing, holds 5- 20” cartridges, 2” NPT I/O, side outlet, 304 SS,  
100 psi, polished finish $385.82

ESC4202NB6L10 ESC cartridge housing, holds 5- 20” cartridges, 2” NPT I/O, side outlet, 316L SS, 
100 psi, polished finish $694.46

ESC4302NB410 ESC cartridge housing, holds 5- 30” cartridges, 2” NPT I/O, side outlet, 304 SS,  
100 psi, polished finish $464.55

ESC4302NB6L10 ESC cartridge housing, holds 5- 30” cartridges, 2” NPT I/O, side outlet, 316L SS, 
100 psi, polished finish $836.19

ESC4402NB410 ESC cartridge housing, holds 5- 40” cartridges, 2” NPT I/O, side outlet, 304 SS,  
100 psi, polished finish $519.66

ESC4402NB6L10 ESC cartridge housing, holds 5- 40” cartridges, 2” NPT I/O, side outlet, 316L SS, 
100 psi, polished finish $935.39

ESC5202NB410 ESC cartridge housing, holds 5- 20” cartridges, 2” NPT I/O, side outlet, 304 SS,  
100 psi, polished finish $385.82

ESC5202NB6L10 ESC cartridge housing, holds 5- 20” cartridges, 2” NPT I/O, side outlet, 316L SS, 
100 psi, polished finish $694.46

ESC5302NB410 ESC cartridge housing, holds 5- 30” cartridges, 2” NPT I/O, side outlet, 304 SS,  
100 psi, polished finish $464.55

ESC5302NB6L10 ESC cartridge housing, holds 5- 30” cartridges, 2” NPT I/O, side outlet, 316L SS, 
100 psi, polished finish $836.19

ESC5402NB410 ESC cartridge housing, holds 5- 40” cartridges, 2” NPT I/O, side outlet, 304 SS,  
100 psi, polished finish $519.66
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ESC5402NB6L10 ESC cartridge housing, holds 5- 40” cartridges, 2” NPT I/O, side outlet, 316L SS, 
100 psi, polished finish $935.39

ESC7202NB410 ESC cartridge housing, holds 7- 20” cartridges, 2” NPT I/O, side outlet, 304 SS,  
100 psi, polished finish $685.01

ESC7202NB6L10 ESC cartridge housing, holds 7- 20” cartridges, 2” NPT I/O, side outlet, 316L SS, 
100 psi, polished finish $1,233.02

ESC7302NB410 ESC cartridge housing, holds 7- 30” cartridges, 2” NPT I/O, side outlet, 304 SS,  
100 psi, polished finish $807.05

ESC7302NB6L10 ESC cartridge housing, holds 7- 30” cartridges, 2” NPT I/O, side outlet, 316L SS, 
100 psi, polished finish $1,452.69

ESC7402NB410 ESC cartridge housing, holds 7- 40” cartridges, 2” NPT I/O, side outlet, 304 SS,  
100 psi, polished finish $897.60

ESC7402NB6L10 ESC cartridge housing, holds 7- 40” cartridges, 2” NPT I/O, side outlet, 316L SS, 
100 psi, polished finish $1,615.68

KE1K1S Polyester filter bag, 1 micron, glazed finish, size 1, carbon steel ring  $4.30 
KE5K1S Polyester filter bag, 5 micron, glazed finish, size 1, carbon steel ring  $3.41 

KE10K1S Polyester filter bag, 10 micron, glazed finish, size 1, carbon steel ring  $3.41 
KE25K1S Polyester filter bag, 25 micron, glazed finish, size 1, carbon steel ring  $3.41 
KE50K1S Polyester filter bag, 50 micron, glazed finish, size 1, carbon steel ring  $3.41 

KE100K1S Polyester filter bag, 100 micron, glazed finish, size 1, carbon steel ring  $3.41 

KE100HE1 Polyester filter bag, 100 micron, glazed finish, high efficiency, size 1, carbon steel 
ring  $17.13 

KE1K2S Polyester filter bag, 1 micron, glazed finish, size 2, carbon steel ring  $7.50 

KE1HE2 Polyester filter bag, 100 micron, glazed finish, high efficiency, size 2, carbon steel 
ring  $33.88 

KE5K2K Polyester filter bag, 5 micron, glazed finish, size 2, FSI style flanged polyester ring  $6.64 
KE5K2S Polyester filter bag, 5 micron, glazed finish, size 2, carbon steel ring  $5.79 

KE5K2SS Polyester filter bag, 5 micron, glazed finish, size 2, SS ring  $6.74 
KE10K2K Polyester filter bag, 10 micron, glazed finish, size 2, FSI style flanged polyester ring  $6.64 
KE10K2S Polyester filter bag, 10 micron, glazed finish, size 2, carbon steel ring  $5.79 

KE25HE2 Polyester filter bag, 25 micron, glazed finish, high efficiency, size 2, carbon steel 
ring  $32.15 

KE25K2S Polyester filter bag, 25 micron, glazed finish, size 2, carbon steel ring $5.79
KE50K2K Polyester filter bag, 50 micron, glazed finish, size 2, FSI style flanged polyester ring  $6.64 
KE50K2S Polyester filter bag, 50 micron, glazed finish, size 2, carbon steel ring  $5.79 

KE100K2K Polyester filter bag, 100 micron, glazed finish, size 2, FSI style flanged polyester 
ring  $6.64 

KE100K2S Polyester filter bag, 100 micron, glazed finish, size 2, carbon steel ring  $5.79 
KE200K2S Polyester filter bag, 200 micron, glazed finish, size 2, carbon steel ring  $7.50 

KE5K3S Polyester filter bag, 5 micron, glazed finish, size 3, carbon steel ring  $2.15 
KE10K3S Polyester filter bag, 10 micron, glazed finish, size 3, carbon steel ring  $2.15 
KE25K3S Polyester filter bag, 25 micron, glazed finish, size 3, carbon steel ring  $2.15 

KE100K3S Polyester filter bag, 100 micron, glazed finish, size 3, carbon steel ring  $2.15 
KE5K4S Polyester filter bag, 5 micron, glazed finish, size 4, carbon steel ring  $2.94 

KE10K4S Polyester filter bag, 10 micron, glazed finish, size 4, carbon steel ring  $2.94 
KE25K4S Polyester filter bag, 25 micron, glazed finish, size 4, carbon steel ring  $2.94 
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KE50HE4 Polyester filter bag, 50 micron, glazed finish, high fficiency, size 4, carbon steel 
ring  $11.52 

KE50K4S Polyester filter bag, 50 micron, glazed finish, size 4, carbon steel ring  $2.94 
KE100K4S Polyester filter bag, 100 micron, glazed finish, size 4, carbon steel ring  $2.94 
KO5K1S Polypropylene filter bag, 5 micron, glazed finish, size 1, carbon steel ring  $3.88 

KO10K1S Polypropylene filter bag, 10 micron, glazed finish, size 1, carbon steel ring  $3.88 
KO50K1S Polypropylene filter bag, 50 micron, glazed finish, size 1, carbon steel ring  $3.88

KO100K1S Polypropylene filter bag, 100 micron, glazed finish, size 1, carbon steel ring  $3.88 
KO1K2S Polypropylene filter bag, 1 micron, glazed finish, size 2, carbon steel ring  $8.85 

KO1HE2 Polypropylene filter bag, 1 micron, glazed finish, high efficiency, size 2, carbon 
steel ring  $35.24 

KO1K2K Polypropylene filter bag, 1 micron, glazed finish, size 2, FSI style flanged polyester 
ring  $9.71 

KO1K2KO Polypropylene filter bag, 1 micron, glazed finish, size 2, polypropylene ring  $8.89 
KO5K2S Polypropylene filter bag, 5 micron, glazed finish, size 2, carbon steel ring  $7.13 

KO10K2K Polypropylene filter bag, 10 micron, glazed finish, size 2, FSI style flanged polyes-
ter ring  $7.99 

KO10K2S Polypropylene filter bag, 10 micron, glazed finish, size 2, carbon steel ring  $7.13 

KO25HE2 Polypropylene filter bag, 25 micron, glazed finish, high efficiency, size 2, carbon 
steel ring  $33.51 

KO25K2K Polypropylene filter bag, 25 micron, glazed finish, size 2, FSI style flanged polyes-
ter ring  $7.99 

KO25K2S Polypropylene filter bag, 25 micron, glazed finish, size 2, carbon steel ring  $7.13 

KO50K2K Polypropylene filter bag, 50 micron, glazed finish, size 2, FSI style flanged polyes-
ter ring  $7.99 

KO50K2S Polypropylene filter bag, 50 micron, glazed finish, size 2, carbon steel ring  $7.13 

KO100K2K Polypropylene filter bag, 100 micron, glazed finish, size 2, FSI style flanged polyes-
ter ring  $7.99 

KO100K2S Polypropylene filter bag, 10 micron, glazed finish, size 2, carbon steel ring  $7.13 

KO200K2K Polypropylene filter bag, 200 micron, glazed finish, size 2, FSI style flanged polyes-
ter ring  $9.71 

KO200K2S Polypropylene filter bag, 200 micron, glazed finish, size 2, carbon steel ring  $8.85 
KO25K3S Polypropylene filter bag, 25 micron, glazed finish, size 3, carbon steel ring  $3.05 
KO50K3S Polypropylene filter bag, 50 micron, glazed finish, size 3, carbon steel ring  $3.05 

KO100K3S Polypropylene filter bag, 100 micron, glazed finish, size 3, carbon steel ring  $3.05 
KO5K4S Polypropylene filter bag, 5 micron, glazed finish, size 4, carbon steel ring  $3.54 

KO50K4S Polypropylene filter bag, 50 micron, glazed finish, size 4, carbon steel ring  $3.54 
KO100K4S Polypropylene filter bag, 100 micron, glazed finish, size 4, carbon steel ring  $3.54 

KEM150K1S Polyester multifilament filter bag, 150 micron, size 1, carbon steel ring  $3.70 
KEM200K1S Polyester multifilament filter bag, 200 micron, size 1, carbon steel ring  $3.70 
KEM300K1S Polyester multifilament filter bag, 300 micron, size 1, carbon steel ring  $3.70 
KEM600K1S Polyester multifilament filter bag, 600 micron, size 1, carbon steel ring  $3.70 
KEM100K2S Polyester multifilament filter bag, 100 micron, size 2, carbon steel ring  $12.28 

KEM200K2K Polyester multifilament filter bag, 200 micron, size 2, FSI style flanged polyester 
ring  $6.48 

KEM200K2S Polyester multifilament filter bag, 200 micron, size 2, carbon steel ring  $5.63 

KEM400K2K Polyester multifilament filter bag, 400 micron, size 2, FSI style flanged polyester 
ring  $6.48 
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NMO100K1S Nylon multifilament filter bag, 100 micron, size 1, carbon steel ring  $8.74 
NMO800K1S Nylon multifilament filter bag, 800 micron, size 1, carbon steel ring  $5.91 
NMO100K2S Nylon multifilament filter bag, 100 micron, size 2, carbon steel ring  $16.64 
NMO150K2S Nylon multifilament filter bag, 150 micron, size 2, carbon steel ring  $15.36 
NMO200K2K Nylon multifilament filter bag, 200 micron, size 2,FSI style flanged polyester ring  $14.42 
NMO200K2S Nylon multifilament filter bag, 200 micron, size 2, carbon steel ring  $13.53 
NMO250K2S Nylon multifilament filter bag, 250 micron, size 2, carbon steel ring  $12.91 
NMO400K2K Nylon multifilament filter bag, 400 micron, size 2,FSI style flanged polyester ring  $14.34 
NMO400K2S Nylon multifilament filter bag, 400 micron, size 2, carbon steel ring  $13.45 
NMO100K3S Nylon multifilament filter bag, 100 micron, size 3, carbon steel ring  $4.32 
NMO200K3S Nylon multifilament filter bag, 200 micron, size 3, carbon steel ring  $3.71 
NMO300K3S Nylon multifilament filter bag, 300 micron, size 3, carbon steel ring  $3.38 
NMO400K3S Nylon multifilament filter bag, 400 micron, size 3, carbon steel ring  $4.14 
NMO150K4S Nylon multifilament filter bag, 150 micron, size 4, carbon steel ring  $6.53 
NMO600K4S Nylon multifilament filter bag, 600 micron, size 4, carbon steel ring  $5.25 

MHP2.5ML2SS Maximum high performance polypropylene filter bag, 2.5 micron, size 2, SS ring  $64.57 
MHP08ML2SS Maximum high performance polypropylene filter bag, 8 micron, size 2, SS ring  $61.99 
MHP15ML2SS Maximum high performance polypropylene filter bag, 15 micron, size 2, SS ring  $61.99 

143216 ST Housing Gasket, BUNA-N $15.38
143218 ST-BC Gasket Buna-N, Housing $97.75
143220 ST Cap Nut $80.16
143221 ST-BC Housing/Cover Clamp $237.95

SH143330 Housing O-ring RO-3000/RO-3500 $0.38
143339 ST Gasket Buna-N, Cap Nut $5.58

SH143431 Water Supply Adapter $13.99
143549 3 Color Needle Gauge $78.36
143550 2 Color Gauge $32.91

144012-00 UB-1 - Zinc Plated Bracket ONLY for Valve-In-Head Housing (U-Shaped) $3.52
144128 Wall Bracket for ST-1, ST-2, & ST-3 $18.46

SH144162 1/4” Vent Plug $1.76
SH144165 Storage Tank, 3.2 Gallon RO-3000/RO-3500 $88.64
SH144229 Cartridge Coupler for BB Cartridges $2.97

144258 Two-Housing BB Bracket $58.83
144259 Three-Housing BB Bracket $100.15
144357 3/8” FNPT x 3/8” NPT PVC Ball Valve $19.37

SH144362 3/8” Drain Plug HDPE $1.46
SH144368 SW-4 for BB Housings (20-inch) $4.26
SH144369 0-100 PSI Gauge $23.08

144457 All Natural Vent/Drain Plug Kit (Included Plug and O-ring) $3.64
SH144585 Diverter Valve - Double Barb $50.92

144616 Drain Tap Valve 3/8” $2.30
144653 Auto Shut-off Valve - RO-3000/RO-3500 $55.90

SH144747 Cover, RO-3000/RO-3500 $4.31
144802 3G - Pressure Relief Button Kit $4.24



PART # DESCRIPTION PRICE ($)
PER UNIT

PART NUMBER ORDERFILTRATION - 2018 PRICE LIST 59

Prices effective January 1, 2018 - Prices are subject to change without notice.
*This product or component conforms to one or more third-party certification standards for quality or performance. See the product’s performance data sheet (PDS) for detailed certification claims.

PART NUMBER ORDER

SH144880 BW/BC Wrench for BC Housings $6.47
144928 WB-PC Kit - Powder Coated White Bracket for BB Housing $36.86
144988 #10 White RO Membrane Housing/Sump for RO-3000/RO-3500 $30.27
150001 3/4” #10 Standard Black/Blue w/o PR  (Non-Mountable Cap) $25.04
150002 3/4” #10 Standard Black/Blue w/PR (Non-Mountable Cap) $24.89
150015 3/4” #10 Standard Red/Red High Temperature Housing w/o PR $141.87
150061 WB-ZP Kit - Zinc Plated Bracket for BB Housing $40.15
150067 3/4” #10 Standard Black/Blue w/PR  Mounting Bracket Cap $28.53
150068 3/4” #10 Standard Black/Blue w/o PR  Mounting Bracket Cap $28.55
150069 3/4” #20 Standard Black/Blue w/PR Mounting Bracket Cap $48.73
150070 3/4” #20 Standard Black/Blue w/o PR Mounting Bracket Cap $48.92
150071 3/4” #10 Blue/Clear w/PR Mounting Bracket Cap $36.39
150072 3/4” #10 Blue/Clear w/o PR Mounting Bracket Cap $36.45
150111 3/4” #20 Standard Red/Red High Temperature Housing w/o PR $222.77
150132 3/4” #10 Standard All Natural w/Mounting Bracket Cap w/Double Cap Plugs $83.88

150134 3/4” #12 Standard All Natural w/ Mounting Bracket Cap w/222 Cartridge Sealing 
Cap w/Double Cap Plugs, w/o V-bead w/Drain $69.46

150135 3/4” #20 Standard All Natural w/Mounting Bracket Cap w/Double Cap Plugs and 
Sump Drain $73.57

150141 3/4” #20 Standard All Natural w/Mounting Bracket Cap w/Extended 222 Cartridge 
Sealing Cap w/Double Cap Plugs and w/o V-bead $123.02

150150 3/4” #10 Standard All Natural w/Mounting Bracket Cap w/o Cap Plugs $55.68

150154 3/4” #12 Standard All Natural w/Mounting Bracket Cap w/222 Cartridge Sealing 
Cap w/o Cap Plugs and w/o V-bead $54.37

150156 3/4” #20 Standard All Natural w/Mounting Bracket Cap w/o Cap Plugs $55.12

150158 3/4” #20 Standard All Natural w/Mounting Bracket Cap  w/Extended 222 Cartridge 
Sealing Cap w/o Cap Plugs and w/o V-bead $77.73

150164 3/4” Valve-In-Head #10 Black/Blue w/PR $51.85
150166 3/4” Valve-In-Head #20 Black/Blue w/PR $72.32
150193 3/4” #10 Standard Black/Black High Temperature Housing w/o PR $132.39
150194 3/4” #20 Standard Black/Black High Temperature Housing w/o PR $204.01
150233 1” #20 BB HFPP w/PR $56.74
150234 1” #20 BB Black/Blue HFPP w/o PR $55.71
150235 11/2” #20 BB Black/Blue HFPP w/PR $60.22
150236 11/2” #20 BB Black/Blue HFPP w/o PR $59.77
150237 1” #10 BB Black/Blue HFPP w/PR $38.87
150238 1” #10 BB Black/Blue HFPP w/o PR $37.14
150239 11/2” #10 BB Black/Blue HFPP w/PR $42.29
150240 1-1/2” #10 BB Black/Blue HFPP w/o PR $42.08
150295 SW-2 Wrench for Standard Housings $3.97
150296 SW-3 for BB Housings (10-inch) $4.26
150326 3/4” #20 Standard Black/Black w/PR Mounting Bracket Cap $48.28
150328 3/4” #10 Standard Black/Black w/PR Mounting Bracket Cap $25.74
150329 3/4” Valve-In-Head #10 Black/Clear w/PR $63.98
150338 PBH-410-1 - 1-1/2” #10 Big Blue Bag Filter Housing $177.54
150360 PBH-410-1 - 1” #10 Big Blue Bag Filter Housing $165.30
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150367 PBH-420-1 - 1” #20 Big Blue Bag Filter Housing $189.79
150383 1” #20 BB Black/Black HFPP w/PR $63.65
150424 SW-5 Spanner Wrench $3.70
150426 1” #10 BB Black/Black HFPP w/PR $49.57
150435 3/4” #10 Black/Clear w/PR Mounting Bracket Cap $36.39
150436 3/4” #10 Black/Clear w/o PR Mounting Bracket Cap $36.10
150437 3/4” Valve-In-Head #10 Blue/Clear w/PR $61.87
150467 3/4” #20 BB Black/Blue HFPP w/PR $57.79
150468 3/4” #20 BB Black/Blue HFPP w/o PR $56.76
150469 3/4” #10 BB Black/Blue HFPP w/PR $40.93
150470 3/4” #10 BB Black/Blue HFPP w/o PR $40.33

150512 #12 Standard All Natural “White” w/Mounting Bracket Cap w/222 Cartridge Seal-
ing Cap and Double Cap Plugs $108.68

150514 #20 Standard All Natural “White” Mounting Bracket Cap w/222 Cartridge Sealing 
Cap and Double Cap Plugs $131.34

150539 SW-1A Wrench for Slim Line Housings $3.97
150542 3/4” #10 3G Standard Black/Blue Mounting Bracket Cap w/PR $29.46
150544 3/4” #20 3G Standard Black/Blue Mounting Bracket Cap w/PR $50.18
150546 3/4” #10 3G Standard Black/Blue Mounting Bracket Cap w/o PR $28.88
150550 3/4” #10 3G Standard Black/Blue Integral Bracket Cap w/PR $32.75
150552 3/4” #20 3G Standard Black/Blue Integral Bracket w/PR $53.87
150558 3/4” #10 3G Standard Blue/Clear Mounting Bracket Cap w/PR $37.31
150560 3/4” #20 3G Standard Blue/Clear Mounting Bracket Cap w/PR $71.31
150564 3/4” #20 3G Standard Blue/Clear Mounting Bracket Cap w/o PR $72.38
150566 3/4” #10 3G Standard Blue/Clear Integral Bracket Cap  w/PR $40.50
150568 3/4” #20 3G Standard Blue/Clear Integral Bracket w/PR $75.28
150574 3/4” #10 3G Standard Black/Blue Integral Bracket Meter Mount Cap w/PR** $46.34
150578 MC-1A Kit - Zinc Plated Bracket for Standard Housing $7.47
150580 Screw Kit, MicroGuard $1.26
150587 3/4” #10 3G Standard Black/Clear Mounting Bracket Cap w/PR $37.34
150671 1” #10 BB Black/Black HFPP w/o PR $49.37
150672 1” #20 BB Black/Black HFPP w/o PR $61.60
150689 3/4” #20 BB Black/Blue HFPP  w/PR and 3/8” Sump Drain Valve $72.76
150690 1” #20 BB Black/Blue HFPP  w/PR and 3/8” Sump Drain Valve $72.76
151011 UB-1 Kit - Zinc Plated Bracket for Valve-In-Head Housing (U-Shaped) $7.68
151039 Pressure Relief Button Kit $3.27
151117 #241 FKM O-ring for Standard Housings $11.68
151118 O-ring #241 for Standard Housings $10.67
151120 #241 EPDM O-ring for Standard Housings $2.07
151121 #237 EPDM O-ring for #5, #10 and #20 Slim Line $2.07
151122 BB EPDM O-Ring $6.80
151231 #233 Buna-N O-ring for RO and US Systems $8.98
151254 Square-cut O-ring for BW Housings $6.80
151362 O-ring for 20” BC Housings ONLY $6.82
153001 #10 Blue Sump for Standard Housings $24.27
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153005 #10 Std Red High Temp Sump $134.44
153013 #20 Blue Sump for Standard Housings $44.42
153014 #5 Blue Sump for Slim Line $14.33
153017 #10 Blue Sump for Slim Line $15.89
153018 #10 Clear Sump for Slim Line $23.97
153029 #10 BB Sump $36.68
153031 #20 Standard Red Nylon Sump $152.84
153040 #20 All Natural Sump w/o Drain $47.74
153042 #10 All Natural Standard Sump w/o Drain $28.91
153046 #12 All Natural Sump w/o V-bead and w/o Drain $36.08
153047 #10 All Natural Standard Sump w/o V-bead and w/o Drain $32.14
153049 #10 White Sump for Slim Line $16.34
153055 #20 All Natural Extended Sump w/o Drain $72.11
153056 #5 Clear Sump for Slim Line $23.70
153058 #20 Blue Sump for Slim Line $40.05
153062 #10 Black Sump for Slim Line $17.30
153064 #20 Std Black Nylon Sump $207.76
153070 #20 BB Sump $64.90
153078 #5 White Sump for Slim Line $13.48
153080 #20 BB Sump - White $64.90
153081 #20 Slim Line White Sump $40.29
153084 #10 Black Sump for Standard Housings $25.37
153093 #10 Slim Line Black Nylon Sump $60.31
153097 #20 BB Sump with 3/8” NPT Drain $156.09
153098 #10 BB Sump with 3/8” NPT Drain $125.78
153102 #20 All Natural Sump w/Drain $41.51
153106 #12 All Natural Sump w/o V-bead and w/Drain $47.07
153107 #20 All Natural Extended Sump w/Drain $83.08
153110 #20 Black Sump for Standard Housings $44.01

SH153114 #10 BB White Sump HFPP $35.61
153125 #20 BB Sump $64.90
153126 #10 White Sump for RO-3000/RO-3500 RO $9.01
153128 #10 Clear Sump for Standard Housings $30.81
153129 #10 Big Black Sump $19.37
153163 #10 Big White Sump $27.08
153166 #20 BC (SAN Material) Sump $73.11
153167 #20 BW Sump $63.03
153186 #12 All Natural “White” Extended Sump w/Drain $49.13
153188 #20 All Natural “White” Extended Sump w/o V-bead and w/Drain $69.91
153194 3G #10 Standard Clear Sump $29.97
153195 3G #20 Standard Clear Sump $76.15
153197 3G #10 Standard Blue Sump $23.58

153197-06 Blue Housing (MGS-3/4) $20.12
153200 3G #20 Standard Blue Sump $43.20
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153202 3G - #10 Blue Sump for Slim Line $15.38
153203 3G - #10 Clear Sump for Slim Line $23.31
153208 #10 BC (Lexan Material) Sump $119.85
153209 3G - #10 White Sump for Slim Line $11.99
154001 3/4” Black Cap w/o PR for Standard Housings $13.76
154003 3/4” Red High Temperature Cap w/o PR $47.86
154006 3/8” Black Cap w/o PR for Slim Line $8.79
154010 3/8” Blue Cap w/o PR for Slim Line $8.79
154017 3/4” Black Mounting Bracket Cap w/o PR for Standard Housings $13.05
154018 3/4” Blue Mounting Bracket Cap w/o PR for Standard Housings $13.05
154025 3/4” All Natural Mounting Bracket Cap w/o Cap Plugs $23.05
154040 3/8” White Cap w/o PR for Slim Line $5.90
154049 1/4” Black Cap w/o PR for Slim Line $8.79
154053 1/4” Blue Cap w/o PR for Slim Line $8.79
154061 3/4” Black Nylon Cap w/o PR $48.31
154062 1/4” White Cap w/o PR for Slim Line $8.79
154075 1/4” Black Counter Top Cap w/o PR for Slim Line $8.10
154077 1” Black HFPP Cap w/o PR $52.95
154078 1-1/2” Black HFPP Cap w/o PR for BB Housings $53.60
154082 1/4” White Counter Top Cap w/o PR for Slim Line $10.59
154083 1/2” Black Cap w/o PR for Slim Line $11.68
154088 1/2” Blue Cap w/o PR for Slim Line $11.12
154101 3/4” Black Cap w/PR for Standard Housings $13.76
154102 3/4” Blue Cap w/PR for #10 Clear Housings $13.76
154108 3/8” Black Cap w/PR for Slim Line $9.50
154111 3/8” Blue Cap w/PR for Slim Line $9.50
154115 3/4” Black Mounting Bracket Cap w/PR for Standard Housings $13.57
154116 3/4” Blue Mounting Bracket Cap w/PR for #10 Clear Housings $13.76
154134 3/4” Black VIH Cap w/PR Housings $36.95
154135 3/4” All Natural Mounting Bracket Cap w/Double Cap Plugs $38.68

154136 3/4” All Natural Mounting Bracket Cap w/222 Cartridge Sealing w/Double Cap 
Plugs $89.97

154138 3/4” Blue VIH Cap w/PR for housing $36.95
154143 1/4” Black Cap w/PR for Slim Line $9.06
154150 1/4” Blue Cap w/PR for Slim Line $10.27
154159 3/8” White Cap w/PR for Slim Line $6.49
154166 1” Black HFPP Cap w/PR for BB Housings $52.95
154167 1-1/2” Black HFPP Cap w/PR for BB Housings $54.32
154171 1/2” Black Cap w/PR for Slim Line $12.34
154175 1/2” Blue Cap w/PR for Slim Line $12.34
154195 3/4” Black HFPP Cap w/PR for BB Housings $52.95
154196 3/4” Black HFPP Cap w/o PR for BB Housings $23.77
154208 Manifold, RO-3500, w/o ASO & Circuit Board $62.76
154210 Manifold, RO-3000, w/o ASO $45.08
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154284 3/4” BW Cap w/PR $38.56
154290 1” BW Cap w/o PR $35.67
154291 1” Blue Cap for BC Housings $42.30
154299 1” BW Cap w/PR $37.44
154302 1-1/2” BW Cap w/PR $37.44
154351 3/4” All Natural Mounting Bracket Cap w/222 Cartridge Sealing w/o Cap Plugs $35.91

SH154368 1/2” White Flat Cap w/o PR for Slim Line $10.52
154419 3/4” BW Cap w/o PR $36.72

SH154420 1/4” White Flat Cap w/o PR for Slim Line $7.92
SH154421 3/4” White Flat Cap w/PR for Slim Line $11.92
SH154423 3/4” White Flat Cap w/PR for Slim Line $12.60
SH154428 3/4” Black Flat Cap w/PR for Slim Line $12.29
SH154430 3/4” Black Flat Cap w/o PR for Slim Line $12.39
SH154435 1/2” White Cap w/o PR for Slim Line $11.57
SH154440 1/2” Black Flat Cap w/o PR for Slim Line $10.78

154503 1/2” Black Nylon Cap w/o PR $36.95
154508 PBC 1-1/2” Bag Filter Cap - 1/4” Vent $73.62
154515 PBC 1” Bag Filter Cap - 1/4” Vent $69.77

154567 3/4” All Natural “White” Mounting Bracket Cap w/222 Cartridge Sealing w/Double 
Cap Plugs $35.92

154584 3G 3/4” Standard Black Mounting Bracket Cap w/o PR $12.41
154585 3G 3/4” Blue Mounting Bracket Cap w/o PR $12.41
154622 3G 3/4” Black Integral Bracket Cap Meter Mount w/PR $44.82
154638 3G 3/4” Black Mounting Bracket Cap w/PR $13.17
154639 3G 3/4” Blue Mounting Bracket Cap w/PR $13.17
154646 3G 3/4” Black Integral Bracket Cap w/PR $16.52
154647 3G 3/4” Standard Blue Integral Bracket Cap w/PR $16.52
154662 3G - 1/2” Mounting Bracket Black Cap w/o PR for Slim Line $5.62
154665 3G - 3/8” Mounting Bracket Black Cap w/o PR for Slim Line $11.70
154678 3G - 1/2” NPT Integral Bracket, Meter Mount Black Cap w/PR for Slim Line $15.89
154679 3G - 1/4” Integral Bracket, Meter Mount Black Cap w/PR for Slim Line $14.51
154733 3G - 1/2” Mounting Bracket Blue Cap w/o PR for Slim Line $5.91
154737 3G - 3/8” Mounting Bracket Blue Cap w/o PR for Slim Line $8.84
154741 3G - 1/4” Mounting Bracket Blue Cap w/o PR for Slim Line $10.32
154784 3G - 1/2” Mounting Bracket Black Cap w/PR for Slim Line $10.68
154786 3G - 1/2” Mounting Bracket Blue Cap w/PR for Slim Line $10.85
154792 3G - 1/4” Mounting Bracket Black Cap w/PR for Slim Line $12.05
154794 3G - 1/2” QC Mounting Bracket Black Cap w/o PR for Slim Line $28.58
154798 3G - 1/4” QC Mounting Bracket Black Cap w/PR for Slim Line $21.29
154800 3G - 1/2” Integral Bracket Black Cap w/PR for Slim Line $11.70
154802 3G - 1/2” Integral Bracket Blue Cap w/PR for Slim Line $10.68
154804 3G - 3/8” Integral Bracket Black Cap w/PR for Slim Line $11.30
154806 3G - 3/8” Integral Bracket Blue Cap w/PR for Slim Line $11.30
154809 3G - 1/4” Integral Bracket Blue Cap w/PR for Slim Line $10.61
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154810 3G - 1/2” QC Integral Bracket Black Cap w/PR for Slim Line $31.34
154814 3G - 1/4” QC Integral Bracket Black Cap w/PR for Slim Line $19.16
154829 3G - 1/2” QC Integral Bracket, Meter Mount Black Cap w/PR for Slim Line $32.48
154833 3G - 1/4” Mounting Bracket White Cap w/o PR for Slim Line $9.01
154851 3G - 1/4” QC Mounting Bracket White Cap w/o PR for Slim Line $19.73
154852 3G - 1/4” QC Mounting Bracket White Cap w/PR for Slim Line $16.24
154855 3G - 3/8” QC Mounting Bracket White Cap w/o PR for Slim Line $21.75
154856 3G - 1/4” Integral Bracket White Cap w/PR for Slim Line $10.85
154857 3G - 1/4” QC Integral Bracket White Cap w/PR for Slim Line $24.22
154858 3G - 3/8” Integral Bracket White Cap w/PR for Slim Line $10.78
154859 3G - 3/8” QC Integral Bracket White Cap w/PR for Slim Line $23.53
154860 3G - 3/8” QC Mounting Bracket Black Cap w/o PR for Slim Line $22.55
154951 3G - 3/8” QC Mounting Bracket Blue Cap w/o PR for Slim Line $22.43
154954 3G - 1/4” QC Mounting Bracket Black Cap w/o PR for Slim Line $22.38
154955 3G - 1/4” QC Mounting Bracket Blue Cap w/o PR for Slim Line $22.27

155001-43 S1 Pleated Cellulose $4.77
155002-43 C1 Activated Carbon-Impregnated Cellulose $8.03

155003 Cartridge Coupler for Standard Cartridges $2.08
155014-43 P5 Spun Polypropylene $3.93
155015-43 P25 Spun Polypropylene $3.83
155016-43 P5-20 Spun Polypropylene $7.98
155017-43 R30 Pleated Polyester - Reusable $9.66
155022-43 C2 Activated Carbon-Impregnated Cellulose $7.27
155030-43 P5-478 Spun Polypropylene $3.66
155031-43 R30-478 Pleated Polyester $9.07
155038-43 R50 Pleated Polyester - Reusable $9.32
155053-43 R50-BB Pleated Polyester - Reusable $15.66
155063-43 RFC-93 Radial-Flow Granular Activated Carbon $28.91
155065-43 RFC-20 Radial-Flow Granular Activated Carbon $42.38
155071-43 WP5 Polypropylene String-Wound $7.29
155072-43 WP30 Polypropylene String-Wound $7.15
155083-06 TS-101L Bulk - No Fittings w/4-Color Label w/Carbon & Crystals $14.91
155100-43 PCC-1 Phosphate Crystal Cartridge (24 oz.) $69.62
155101-43 R30-BB Pleated Polyester - Reusable $19.75
155109-43 GAC-10 Granular Activated Carbon $12.11
155110-43 GAC-5 Granular Activated Carbon $10.83
155111-43 GAC-20 Granular Activated Carbon $24.66
155120-43 PP30-BB Pleated Polypropylene $18.03
155131-43 TSGAC-10 Combination Carbon/Phosphate $26.41
155138-43 CC-20 Coconut Granular Activated Carbon $22.08
155141-43 RFC-BB Radial-Flow Carbon $45.66
155153-43 GAC-BB Granular Activated Carbon $31.49
155155-43 CC-10 Coconut Granular Activated Carbon $13.21
155162-43 CBC-10 Carbon Block $17.00
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155164 GAC-10 Shell $13.12
155165 GAC-20 Shell $19.47

155169-43 CBC-5 Carbon Block $6.84
155170-43 CBC-BB Carbon Briquette $61.20
155186-43 CW-F Polypropylene String-Wound $4.58
155187-43 CW-MF Polypropylene String-Wound $4.19
155214-43 CW-50 Polypropylene String-Wound $5.37
155220-43 C8 Powdered Activated Carbon-Impregnated Polyester $13.54
155224-43 P25-30 Spun Polypropylene $11.49
155225-43 P1 Spun Polypropylene $4.26
155226-43 P25-20 Spun Polypropylene $7.75
155227-43 P1-30 Spun Polypropylene $10.87
155228-43 P5-30 Spun Polypropylene $10.21

155236 PCC2-10 Shell $15.15
155247-43 RFC20-BB Radial-Flow Granular Activated Carbon $89.85
155248-43 PCC212 Phosphate Crystal Cartridge (12 oz.) $28.66
155249-43 GAC20-BB Granular Activated Carbon $68.45
155251-43 PCC218 Phosphate Crystal Cartridge (18 oz.) $34.17
155254-43 SGAC-10 Silver-Impregnated Granular Activated Carbon $46.42

155255 GAC20-BB Shell $40.71
155263-43 RFFE20-BB Radial-Flow Iron Reduction (20” BB) $120.62
155268-43 CBR2-10 Carbon Block $22.47
155273-43 PCF1-10MB D.I. Resin $38.05
155274-43 PCF1-20MB D.I. Resin $66.60
155281-43 BBF1-20MB D.I. Resin $161.01
155303-43 S1-20 Pleated Cellulose $10.87
155304-43 P1-20 Spun Polypropylene $8.79
155305-43 S1-20BB Pleated Cellulose $24.19
155309-43 CBC-20 Carbon Block $32.93
155312-43 CBC20-BB Carbon Block $115.31
155319-43 WS-10 Softening Resin Cartridge $25.55
155320-43 WS-20 Softening Resin Cartridge $35.65
155321-43 WS-20BB Softening Resin Cartridge $64.19
155350-43 SCBC-10 Silver-Impregnated Carbon Block $27.93
155355-43 DGD-7525 Dual-Gradient Polypropylene $13.92
155356-43 DGD-7525-20 Dual-Gradient Polypropylene $25.70
155357-43 DGD-5005 Dual-Gradient Polypropylene $14.02
155358-43 DGD-5005-20 Dual-Gradient Polypropylene $25.82
155359-43 DGD-2501 Dual-Gradient Polypropylene $14.55
155360-43 DGD-2501-20 Dual-Gradient Polypropylene $26.91
155367-43 NCP-10 Pleated Carbon-Impregnated Polyester $11.05
155373-03 PBR-420-BK 20” Replacement Basket $136.80
155374-03 PBR-410-BK 10” Replacement Basket $84.01
155382-43 NCP-20BB Pleated Carbon-Impregnated Polyester $51.40
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155383-03 BP-410-1 $4.61
155384-03 BP-420-1 $5.72
155385-03 BP-410-5 $4.44
155386-03 BP-420-5 $5.56
155387-03 BP-410-10 $4.22
155388-03 BP-420-10 $5.33
155389-03 BP-410-25 $4.22
155390-03 BP-420-25 $5.33
155391-03 BP-410-50 $4.22
155392-03 BP-420-50 $5.33
155393-03 BP-410-100 $4.22
155394-03 BP-420-100 $5.33
155395-03 BP-410-200 $4.11
155396-03 BP-420-200 $5.22
155397-43 NCP-20 Pleated Carbon-Impregnated Polyester $21.66
155398-43 NCP-BB Pleated Carbon-Impregnated Polyester $26.35
155403-43 CBR2-10R Carbon Block w/Flow Control $22.85
155405-43 S1-BB Pleated Cellulose $13.55
155416-43 R30-20 Pleated Polyester - Reusable $18.54
155422-43 P5-40 Spun Polypropylene $15.53
155430-43 R30-20BB Pleated Polyester - Reusable $39.26
155528-43 CS1 Activated Carbon-Impregnated Cellulose $6.89
155529-43 EP-20 Carbon Block $19.34
155531-43 EP-10 Carbon Block $9.64
155548-43 EP-BB Carbon Block $37.83
155583-43 EP-20BB Carbon Block $71.88
155584-44 P-250 Replacement Cartridge Kit for US-1500 $32.54
155597-43 C1-20 Activated Carbon-Impregnated Cellulose $17.36
155632-22 PCC-106 Phosphate Cartridge Insert $25.25
155634-43 EPM-10 Carbon Block $7.52
155635-43 EPM-20 Carbon Block $16.31
155651-43 C1-20BB Activated Carbon-Impregnated Cellulose $47.41
155656-06 IC-101L Bulk - No Fittings w/4-Color Label $11.06
155698-43 EP-30 Carbon Block $65.19
155713-43 CCBC-10 Coconut Carbon Block $21.33
155714-43 CEP-10E Thin Wall Coconut Carbon Block $21.61
155748-43 PD-1-934 PolyDepth $6.23
155749-43 PD-5-934 PolyDepth $6.07
155750-43 PD-10-934 PolyDepth $5.94
155751-43 PD-25-934 PolyDepth $5.88
155752-43 PD-50-934 PolyDepth $5.83
155755-43 PD-1-20 PolyDepth $11.35
155756-43 PD-5-20 PolyDepth $11.03
155757-43 PD-10-20 PolyDepth $10.67
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155758-43 PD-25-20 PolyDepth $10.56
155759-43 PD-50-20 PolyDepth $10.56
155762-43 PD-1-30 PolyDepth $16.03
155763-43 PD-5-30 PolyDepth $15.80
155764-43 PD-10-30 PolyDepth $15.80
155765-43 PD-25-30 PolyDepth $15.60
155769-43 PD-1-40 PolyDepth $21.39
155770-43 PD-5-40 PolyDepth $20.98
155771-03 PD-10-40 PolyDepth $20.26
155772-43 PD-25-40 PolyDepth $20.52
155782-43 EPM-BB Carbon Block $35.52
155783-43 EPM-20BB Carbon Block $65.23
155785-43 QC10-CBRR Replacement Cartridge $32.61
155805-03 EPM-30 Carbon Block $44.02
155815-03 EP5-40 Carbon Block $80.43
155832-44 P-250A Replacement Cartridge Kit for US-1000 $33.52
155855-43 RO Element for RO-3000/RO-3500 $123.17
155877-43 CW-5 Polypropylene String-Wound $8.13
155901-43 QC10-GACR Replacement Cartridge $21.39
155923-43 RO Replacement Filter Cartridge Kit for RO-3000/3500 $44.97
155962-43 QC10-EPR Replacement Cartridge $31.88
155967-43 CRFC-20BB Radial Flow Carbon (20” BB) $201.16
156017-02 3/4” 10” ST-1 Housing (10” Cartridges) $243.50
156018-02 3/4” 20” ST-2 Housing (20” Cartridges) $431.49
156019-02 3/4” 30” ST-3 Housing (30” Cartridges) $519.40
156025-02 ST-BC-4 (Holds 4-10” Cartridges) $1,290.20
156026-02 ST-BC-8 (Holds 8-10” or 4-20” Cartridges) $1,396.42
156027-02 ST-BC-12 (Holds 12-10” or 4-30” Cartridges) $1,519.33
156028-02 ST-BC-16 (Holds 16-10” or 4-40” Cartridges) $1,772.32
156032-02 ST-BC-20 (Holds 20-10” or 5-40” Cartridges) $2,148.02

156037 Mounting Bracket Kit for ST-1, ST-2, & ST-3 $23.35
156110 Aluminum filter bag housing, size 4, 1-1/4" NPT Inlet/outlet $1,122.95
156111 Aluminum filter bag housing, size 1, 2" NPT Inlet/outlet $1,601.62
156112 Aluminum filter bag housing, size 2, 2" NPT Inlet/outlet $1,834.11
156113 Aluminum filter bag housing, size 2, 3" NPT Inlet/outlet $2,097.66
157209 All Natural Sump Extension Adapter for #12 Housing $8.68

SH157845 Circuit Board, RO-3500 $96.59
158002 3/8” #5 Black/Blue w/PR $17.55
158003 3/8” #5 Black/Blue w/o PR $17.67
158005 3/8” #10 Slim Line Black/Blue w/PR $12.51
158006 3/8” #10 Slim Line Black/Blue w/o PR $12.09
158007 3/8” #10 Slim Line Blue/Clear w/PR $18.68
158008 3/8” #10 Slim Line Blue/Clear w/o PR $18.47
158095 FKM #237 O-ring for Slim Line Housings $11.68
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158096 Silicone #237 O-ring for Slim Line Housings $10.67
158098 3/8” #10 Slim Line White/White w/o PR $12.54
158110 3/8” #5 Blue/Clear w/PR $18.48
158111 3/8” #5 Blue/Clear w/o PR $18.01
158114 1/4” #10 Slim Line Black/Blue w/o PR $12.04
158115 1/4” #10 Slim Line Black/Blue w/PR $12.44
158116 1/4” #10 Slim Line Blue/Clear Housing w/o PR $17.74
158117 1/4” #10 Slim Line Blue/Clear Housing w/PR $17.85
158120 1/4” #10 Slim Line Black/Black Housing w/o PR $12.16
158125 1/4” #10 Slim Line White/White Housing w/o PR $9.56
158126 1/4” #10 Slim Line Black/White Housing w/o PR $17.89
158129 3/8” #20 Slim Line Black/Blue w/o PR $38.95
158131 1/4” #20 Slim Line Black/Blue w/o PR $32.70
158133 1/4” #5 Slim Line Blue/Clear w/o PR $22.85
158138 1/4” #5 Slim Line Black/Blue w/o PR $16.93
158149 3/8” #10 Slim Line White/White w/PR $13.02
158179 1/4” #10 Counter Top Slim Line Black/White w/o PR $19.48
158195 1/2” #10 Slim Line Black/Blue w/PR $17.97
158196 1/2” #10 Slim Line Black/Blue w/o PR $17.69
158203 1/2” #5 Black/Blue w/o PR $18.32
158204 1/2” #20 Slim Line Black/Blue w/PR $38.57
158205 1/2” #20 Slim Line Black/Blue w/o PR $38.28
158214 1/2” #10 Slim Line Blue/Clear w/PR $26.64
158215 1/2” #10 Slim Line Blue/Clear w/o PR $26.61
158319 1/2” #10 Slim Line Black/Black High Temperature Housing w/o PR $76.03
158326 1/4” #10 Slim Line White/Clear Housing w/o PR $17.91
158598 1/4” #10 3G Slim Line Black/Blue Mounting Bracket Cap w/PR $18.42
158601 1/4” #10 3G Slim Line White/White Mounting Bracket Cap w/o PR $18.27
158608 3/8” #10 3G Slim Line Black/Blue Mounting Bracket Cap w/o PR $17.75
158610 3/8” #10 3G Slim Line Blue/Clear Mounting Bracket Cap w/o PR $26.28
158620 1/2” #10 3G Slim Line Black/Blue Mounting Bracket Cap w/o PR $18.83
158621 1/2” #10 3G Slim Line Black/Blue Mounting Bracket Cap w/PR $19.91
158622 1/2” #10 3G Slim Line Blue/Clear Mounting Bracket Cap w/o PR $27.31
158623 1/2” #10 3G Slim Line Blue/Clear Mounting Bracket Cap w/PR $28.14
158642 3/8” #10 3G Slim Line Black/Blue Integral Bracket Cap w/PR $20.41
158643 3/8” #10 3G Slim Line Blue/Clear Integral Bracket Cap w/PR $28.86
158647 3/8” #10 3G Slim Line White/White Quick Change Integral Bracket Cap w/PR $27.77
158648 1/2” #10 3G Slim Line Black/Blue Integral Bracket w/PR $21.03
158649 1/2” #10 3G Slim Line Blue/Clear Integral Bracket w/PR $30.17
158682 QC10-CBR-1/4PF Block w/Lead Reduction $48.85
158739 1/4” #10 Flat Cap Slim Line White/White w/o PR $12.93
158753 3/4” #10 Flat Cap Standard Black/Clear w/PR $26.06
158758 3/4” #10 Flat Cap Standard Black/Blue 3/4” w/o PR $19.19
158759 3/4” #10 Flat Cap Standard White/White w/o PR $18.29
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158765 1/2” #10 Slim Line White/White w/o PR $16.99
158784 1/4” #10 Flat Cap Slim Line White/Clear w/o PR $24.09
158785 1/2” #10 Flat Cap Slim Line White/White w/o PR $18.07
158794 1/2” #10 3G Slim Line Black/Clear Integral Bracket w/PR $55.56
158799 3/4” #20 BB  Black/White HFPP w/PR $60.42
158837 F1000-DFB, Filter 1 Stage, CTO $81.00
158838 F1000-B1B, Filter 1 Stage, Cyst and Lead $85.00
158839 F2000-B2B, Filter 2 Stage VOC $160.00
158840 F3000-B2B, Filter 3 Stage, SED, VOC $195.00
158841 1/4” #20 Slim Line White/White w/o PR $34.85
158842 3/8” #20 Slim Line White/white w/o PR $34.85
158853 F2000-B2M, Filter 2 Stage VOC, Monitored $175.00
158854 F3000-B2M, Filter 3 Stage, SED, VOC, Monitored $220.00
158861 1/4” #10 Flat Cap Slim Line Black/Clear w/o PR $12.77
158862 1/2” #10 Flat Cap Slim Line White/Clear w/o PR $12.77

160166 BBFS-22 Consisting of: Two 20” BB 1” Housings On Unit Mounting Bracket -  
Assembled  - Cartridges Not Included $244.33

160168 BBFS-222 w/Three 1” BB Housings - Cartridges Not Included $352.40
160196 BFS-201 Consisting of: Two 3/8” Slim Line Blue Housings, Unit Mounting Bracket $81.95
160362 #20 3/4” STD Housings with WS-20 Cartridge $182.88
160363 #20 1” BB Housing with WS-20BB Cartridge $356.82
160364 #20 1” BB Housing with RFFE20 Cartridge $463.85
160365 #10 1/2" SL Red Nylon Housing with PD5 Cartridge $153.11
160367 #20 1-1/2” BB Housing with NCP-20BB Cartridge $207.27
161079 RO-2550 4 Stage, 50 GPD, RO System $81.35 (net)

160405 BBFS - 1FX22 w/Triple, Piped System - Cartridges Not Included $549.49

161110 GRO-350B, GRO 3, DF, 50 GPD, GAC $327.50

161111 GRO-475B, RO 4, DF, 75 GPD, CAR, GAC $437.50

161112 GRO-575B, RO 5, DF, 75 GPD, CAR (2), GAC $500.00

161151 GRO-475M, RO 4, DF, 75 GPD, CAR, GAC, Mntrd $475.00

161152 GRO-575M, RO 5, DF, 75 GPD, CAR (2), GAC Mntrd $587.50

161154 GRO-2550 4 Stage, 50 GPD, GRO System $100.00 (net)

161080-06 Reverse Osmosis Membrane Housing - 90¡ Outlet $11.42
165266 #10 White Sump for Slim Line $16.35
166081 3/4” #10 BW White/White w/PR $54.02
166083 1” #10 BW White/White w/PR $64.84
166141 1” #20 BW White/White w/o PR $75.58
166142 1” #20 BW White/White w/PR $85.89
166144 1-1/2” #20 BW White/White w/PR $77.84
166201 1” #20 BC (SAN) Blue/Clear w/PR $136.16
166219 1” #10 BC (Lexan) Blue/Clear w/PR $132.36
243301 ST Gasket Silicone, Cap Nut $10.30
243302 ST Gasket PTFE, Cap Nut $15.61
243303 ST Gasket FKM, Cap Nut $20.61
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243304 ST Gasket Housing, Silicone $19.31
243305 ST Gasket Housing, PTFE $31.56
243306 ST Gasket Housing, FKM $34.78
243311 ST 20” Housing Only $337.19
243313 ST 1/8” Drain Petcock $18.17
243326 ST-BC Housing Head $310.29
243327 ST-BC Top Plate, 4-Stack $217.91
243328 ST-BC-20 Top Plate, 5-Stack $217.91
243329 ST-BC Top Plate Bushing $38.36
243330 ST-BC 3/8” Plate Knob 4-Stack $38.36
243331 ST-BC-20 1/2” Plate Knob $38.36
243332 ST-BC Top Plate Retaining Ring $18.28
243333 ST-BC T-Bolt W/Handle For Clamp $149.44
243334 ST-BC-4 Cartridge V-Post $73.08
243335 ST-BC 8 Cartridge V-Post $78.46
243337 ST-BC-20 Cartridge V-Post $96.26
244009 All Natural “White” Drain Plug Kit (Includes Plug and O-ring) $5.81
244043 MC-1A - Zinc Plated Bracket ONLY for Standard Housing $3.35

244046-00 SL-ZP - Zinc Plated Bracket ONLY for Slim Line Housing $2.12
244047 SL-ZP Kit - Zinc Plated Bracket for Slim Line Housing $4.91
244435 Quick-Change Replacement Head 1/4” JG PF Ð Straight Across $21.28
244454 INLINE CLIP, #COSW, 2” $1.53

SH244538 1/4” X 36” White Vinyl Tubing $1.43
SH244542 1/4” Chrome Elbow for SH244544 $8.78
SH244543 1/4” Chrome Elbow with 1/4” Barb Fitting $5.06
SH244544 1/4” Chrome Spout $8.78
SH244545 Diverter Valve - Single Bard $16.47
SH244546 Diverter Valve Adapter Set 13/16” $2.93
SH244547 Diverter Valve Adapter Set 15/16” $2.93
244627-02 Two-Housing CCF & RO System Bracket $16.07

244686 Two-Housing Standard System Bracket $29.69
244687 Three-Housing Standard Bracket $41.13
244718 WB-ZP - Zinc Plated Bracket ONLY for BB Housing $34.73

SH244771 Faucet, Non-RO $32.20
244787 Auto Shut-off Valve - RO-2500/RO-2550 $7.84
244796 Drain Clamp, 3/8” QC $1.29

SH244818 Monitor Assembly for US-1500 $91.42
SH244820 Faucet, Model PP4RO-75 $55.42

244833 Storage Tank, 2.8 Gallon - RO-2550 $75.10
244835 Faucet Adapter, RO-2550 $3.89
244848 Tube, 3/8” OD Blue - Permeate $2.32
244849 Tube, 3/8” OD Red - Faucet Drain $2.32
244850 Tube, 1/4” OD Green $0.89
244875 Tube, 1/4” OD Red $1.19
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244958 Vessel End Cap Assembly (1/2”ports) $145.75
244960 Faucet for US-1500 $40.55
244994 WB-UB Kit - Zinc Plated Bracket ONLY for #10 Big Blue Housing w/Bypass (U-Shaped) $35.99

255001-03 BPHE-410-1 $8.23
255003-03 BPHE-410-5 $6.04
255005-03 BPHE-410-25 $5.88
255006-03 BPHE-410-50 $7.10
255009-03 BN-410-100 $11.51
255011-03 BN-410-200 $11.41
255013-03 BN-410-300 $10.69
255014-03 BN-410-400 $11.27
255015-03 BN-410-600 $11.02
255016-03 BN-410-800 $11.16
255024-03 BPHE-420-1 $19.34
255026-03 BPHE-420-5 $20.12
255028-03 BPHE-420-25 $17.12
255029-03 BPHE-420-50 $13.94
255031-03 BPHE-420-100 $13.94
255032-03 BN-420-100 $14.98
255034-03 BN-420-200 $14.84
255035-03 BN-420-250 $13.90
255037-03 BN-420-400 $14.66
255038-03 BN-420-600 $14.32
255039-03 BN-420-800 $14.50
255254-03 BN-410-50 $14.56
255255-03 BN-420-50 $18.94
255382-43 CB1-10 Carbon Block $11.47
255416-43 ChlorPlus 10 Carbon Block (10”) $25.99
255417-43 ChlorPlus 20 Carbon Block (20”) $51.68
255420-43 MG-10MCB Carbon Block/Membrane $103.93
255424-03 EP-5 Carbon Block $5.88
255481-43 ECP1-10 Pleated Cellulose-Polyester $7.36
255482-43 ECP5-10 Pleated Cellulose-Polyester $6.82
255483-43 ECP20-10 Pleated Cellulose-Polyester $6.50
255484-43 ECP50-10 Pleated Cellulose-Polyester $6.77
255485-43 ECP1-20 Pleated Cellulose-Polyester $17.26
255486-43 ECP5-20 Pleated Cellulose-Polyester $13.52
255487-43 ECP20-20 Pleated Cellulose-Polyester $13.52
255488-43 ECP50-20 Pleated Cellulose-Polyester $13.92
255489-43 ECP1-BB Pleated Cellulose-Polyester $17.50
255490-43 ECP5-BB Pleated Cellulose-Polyester $16.77
255491-43 ECP20-BB Pleated Cellulose-Polyester $16.77
255492-43 ECP50-BB Pleated Cellulose-Polyester $17.27
255493-43 ECP1-20BB Pleated Cellulose-Polyester $34.65
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255494-43 ECP5-20BB Pleated Cellulose-Polyester $31.47
255495-43 ECP20-20BB Pleated Cellulose-Polyester $31.47
255496-43 ECP50-20BB Pleated Cellulose-Polyester $32.42
255503-43 GS-10-B-1/4” FPT 2” x 10” $10.39
255505-43 GS-10-G-1/4” John Guest 2” x 10” $14.03
255521-43 GS-10RO-B-1/4” FPT 2” x 10” $10.67
255522-43 GS-10RO-C-3/8” FPT 2” x 10” $10.97
255525-43 GS-10RO-G-1/4” John Guest 2” x 10” $13.75
255526-43 GS-10RO-H-3/8” John Guest 2” x 10” $14.38
255541-43 GS-10CAL/RO-B-1/4” FPT 2” x 10” $12.26
255546-43 GS-10CAL/RO-H-3/8” John Guest 2” x 10” $16.07
255553-43 GS-6EXTRA.25-G-1/4” FPT 2” x 6” $18.46
255559-43 GS-210EXTRA1-B-1/4” FPT 2.5” x 11” $31.38
255561-43 GS-210EXTRA1-G-1/4” John Guest 2.5” x 11” $35.22
255576-43 GS-10SED/5-C-3/8” FPT 2” x 10” $11.53
255579-43 GS-10SED/5-G-1/4” John Guest 2” x 10” $14.60
255582-43 GS-210SED/5-C-3/8” FPT 2.5” x 11” $18.57
255595-43 GS-10ALS-B-1/4” FPT 2” x 10” $16.03
255596-43 GS-10ALS-C-3/8” FPT 2” x 10” $15.95
255599-43 GS-10ALS-G-1/4” John Guest 2” x 10” $19.02
255604-43 GS-10PH-G-1/4” John Guest 2” x 10” $30.56
255631-43 GS-10CB-5-B-1/4” FPT 2” x 10” $20.94
255632-43 GS-10CB-5-C-3/8” FPT 2” x 10” $21.36
255635-43 GS-10CB-5-G-1/4” John Guest 2” x 10” $24.21
255636-43 GS-10CB-5-H-3/8” John Guest 2” x 10” $24.74
255655-43 GS-210DI-B-1/4” FPT 2.5” x 11” $24.37
255668-43 ELPC-10 Electroplating Cartridge (10”)** $13.79
255669-43 ELPC-20 Electroplating Cartridge (20”) $27.44
255670-43 ELPC-30 Electroplating Cartridge (30”) $41.16
255671-43 CFB-10 (10”) Modified Carbon Block $11.89
255672-43 CFB-20 (20”) Modified Carbon Block $23.21
255673-43 CFB-30 (30”) Modified Carbon Block $34.51
255674-43 CFB-Plus10 (10”) Modified Carbon Block $13.04
255675-43 CFB-Plus20 (20”) Modified Carbon Block $25.74
255676-43 CFB-Plus30 (30”) Modified Carbon Block $37.83
255677-43 CFB-Plus10BB (10”) Modified Carbon Block $37.91
255678-43 CFB-Plus20BB Modified Carbon Block $66.56
255679-43 CFBC-10 (10”) Modified Carbon Block $18.09
255680-43 CFBC-20 (20”) Modified Carbon Block $36.31
255681-43 CFB-PB10 (10”) Modified Carbon Block $21.81
255705-43 QC10-CB1R Replacement Cartridge $31.25
255706-43 QC10-TSGACR Replacement Cartridge $24.45
255748-43 DBC-10EX2 Bacteriostatic KDF/GAC $69.22
255800-43 UDS-10EX1 Bacteriostatic KDF/GAC $38.95
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257441-06 Bracketed Triple Quick-Change Replacement Head 3/8” JG PF Ð Straight Across $145.70
257730-06 Bracketed Double Quick-Change Replacement Head 3/8” JG PF Ð Straight Across $123.02
355056-43 CRFC-BB Radial Flow Carbon (10” BB) $100.35
355212-43 WP.5BB97P Polypropylene String-Wound $23.71
355213-43 WP1BB97P Polypropylene String-Wound $23.06
355214-43 WP5BB97P Polypropylene String-Wound $22.74
355215-43 WP10BB97P Polypropylene String-Wound $22.00
355216-43 WP25BB97P Polypropylene String-Wound $21.74
355217-43 WPX5BB97P Fibrillated Polypropylene String-Wound $26.16
355218-43 WPX10BB97P Fibrillated Polypropylene String-Wound $25.64
355219-43 WPX25BB97P Fibrillated Polypropylene String-Wound $25.13
355220-43 WPX50BB97P Fibrillated Polypropylene String-Wound $24.62
355221-43 WPX100BB97P Fibrillated Polypropylene String-Wound $24.14
355222-43 WP1BB20P Polypropylene String-Wound $56.10
355223-43 WP5BB20P Polypropylene String-Wound $51.72
355225-43 WP25BB20P Polypropylene String-Wound $51.01
355226-43 WPX100BB20P Fibrillated Polypropylene String-Wound $48.29
355752-43 ChlorPlus-BB Carbon Block (10”) $75.45
355753-43 ChlorPlus-20BB Carbon Block (20”) $163.01

357639 WB-SS - Stainless Steel Bracket ONLY for BB Housing $44.93
357640 WB-SS Kit - Stainless Steel Bracket for BB Housing $49.57
357644 SL-SS Kit -  Stainless Steel Bracket for Slim Line Housing $29.32
357707 Vessel Assembly $1,062.78

4002573 GRO-36EN - GRO Membrane $60.60
4002574 GRO-50EN - GRO Membrane $61.77
4002575 GRO-75EN - GRO Membrane $69.82
4002697 Vessel End Cap Assembly (1 cap w/ ½” ports; 1 cap w/ ¾” ports) $334.01
4002793 Drain Fitting Kit (4002697 End Cap) $48.81
4003548 EPDM Lid O-ring for ES1, ES2, ES4 & ES5 housings $13.49
4003549 EPDM basket O-ring for ES1 & ES2 housings $3.37
4003550 EPDM lid O-ring for ES3 & ES4 housings $6.74
4003581 EPDM lid O-ring for ESC3 $10.12
4003582 EPDM lid O-ring for ESC7 $16.86
4004423 GRO-36EN GRO Membranes W/ Drain Line Flow Control $72.94
4004424 GRO-50EN GRO Membranes W/ Drain Line Flow Control $73.38
4004425 GRO-75EN GRO Membranes W/ Drain Line Flow Control $80.30
4004446 GRO-36EN adaptor kit $15.81
4004447 GRO-50EN adaptor kit $15.81
4004448 GRO-75EN adaptor kit $15.81
4004786 ES1 & ES2 band clamp, 304 SS $154.53
4004787 ES3 & ES4 band clamp, 304 SS $180.29
4004788 ESC3 band clamp, 304 SS $128.78
4004789 ESC4 & ESC5 band clamp, 304 SS $154.53
4004790 ESC7 band clamp, 304 SS $195.74
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455903-43 FloPlus 10 Carbon Block $22.07
455904-43 FloPlus 20 Carbon Block $42.95
455905-43 FloPlus 10BB Carbon Block $65.61
455906-43 FloPlus 20BB Carbon Block $109.74
555235-43 RO Element, 36 GPD, RO-2500 $37.70
555574-43 GAC Post Filter, RO-2550 $25.47
555583-43 RO Element, 50 GPD, RO-2550 $39.79
555585-96 Cartridge, GAC PW-C2500R, Violet $15.08
555586-96 Cartridge, Carbon Block PW-C5000R, Blue $20.47
555612-96 Cartridge, Sediment PW-S2500R, Yellow $10.68
555676-96 Cartridge, RO Element, 75 GPD PW-RO75R, Green $55.74
555693-00 TLC-75, 12” x 12’ x 12’, 15.4 lbs (7.0 Kg) $38.20
555694-00 TLC-50, 12” x 12’ x 12’, 15.4 lbs (7.0 Kg) $33.96
655005-43 RFFE10-BB Radial-Flow Iron Reduction (10” BB) $79.91
655006-00 TLC-24, 12” x 12’ x 12’, 15.4 lbs (7.0 Kg) $29.94
655007-00 TLC-36, 12” x 12’ x 12’, 15.4 lbs (7.0 Kg) $32.04
655045-00 TLC-100, 12” x 12’ x 12’, 15.4 lbs (7.0 Kg) $43.60
655094-43 GS-210RO-MF-B $64.71

655106 1”  #10 BB White/White w/Bypass $113.32
655107 1” #20 BB White/White w/Bypass $130.07

655116-96 F1S5-RC, Cartridge, Sediment, PP, 5 Micron, 12/C $20.40
655117-96 F1GC-RC, Cartridge, GAC, 12/C $25.00
655120-96 F1B1-RC, Cartridge, Cyst and Lead, 12/C $35.70
655121-96 GRO50-RC, Membrane, 50 GPD, 12/C $85.00
655122-96 GRO75-RC, Membrane, 75 GPD, 12/C $90.00
655123-96 FDF1-RC, Cartridge, Chlorine Taste and Odor, 12/C $30.60
655126-96 F2B2-RC2, Cartridge, Twin Pack, VOC, 6/C $71.40
655130-43 DFX-CB-10 Diamond Flow Polyspun/Carbon Block $6.50
655139-03 OAC PLUS-20BB $130.55
655148-43 DFX-CB-20 Diamond Flow Polyspun/Carbon Block $12.99
655151-43 DFX-CB-BB Diamond Flow Polyspun/Carbon Block $27.22
655152-43 DFX-CB-20BB Diamond Flow Polyspun/Carbon Block $54.45
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STANDARD TERMS & CONDITIONS OF SALE
The Terms and Conditions of Sale appearing below govern the sale of goods and/or services sold or supplied by Pentair Residential Filtration, LLC, Pentair 
Filtration Solutions, LLC and each of their respective  international affiliates, referred to herein as “Seller” while the purchaser is referred to herein as 
“Buyer”.  The parties agree that even if these Terms and Conditions of Sale do not accompany every product sold by Seller, these Terms and Conditions of 
Sale shall govern all sales made by Seller until such time as new terms and conditions are provided by Seller to Buyer.
The terms and conditions of sale are only those stated herein, which with the information contained in the face of the Order Acknowledgement shall 
constitute the complete agreement between the parties and may not be altered or modified except in writing duly executed by each party. Buyer’s 
agreement to the terms and conditions will be conclusively established; (i) when Buyer has received and retained this Order Acknowledgement for ten 
(10) days without objection, or (ii) by Buyer’s acceptance of all or any part of the goods referenced in the Acknowledgement. The parties agree there are no 
agreements, representations or warranties between the parties, oral or written, with respect to the goods sold hereunder (including any made or implied 
from past dealings) except as expressed herein.  No terms and conditions stated in or attached to Buyer’s communications to Seller, including but not 
limited to Buyer’s purchase orders, the terms of which are hereby rejected, are applicable to these terms and conditions in any way and in no event shall 
such Buyer’s or any other terms and conditions be considered valid exceptions to the provisions of these terms and conditions.  Trade custom, trade usage 
and past performance are superseded by these terms and conditions and shall not be used to interpret these terms and conditions. Buyer acknowledges 
and agrees that by placing an order pursuant to such purchase of equipment, materials and/or services shall be subject to and governed by such Terms 
and Conditions.

ACCEPTANCE Buyer’s order is accepted upon the following terms and conditions. If the terms stated in Buyer’s order are inconsistent 
with these terms, this shall constitute a counteroffer and Buyer shall be deemed to have accepted Seller’s terms unless 
it notifies Seller to the contrary in writing within three (3) days after receiving Seller’s acknowledgment. Minimum order 
requirements may apply based on the product you are ordering; confirm any minimum order requirements with your 
account manager. No additions to or modifications of any of the terms and conditions hereof shall be effective unless made 
in writing and signed by both parties. 

DESCRIPTION 
OF GOODS

The only specifications that are a part of this Agreement are those written specifications acknowledged in writing by Seller 
and which Seller has initialed and attached to the applicable acknowledgment of Buyer’s purchase order. 

CANCELLATION Cancellation of orders by Buyer can only be made with Seller’s prior written consent. If the product is being built to 
Buyer’s specification, Buyer is responsible for all expenses incurred by Seller, including any raw materials and other non-
cancelable commitments, or a minimum 25% cancellation charge, whichever is greater. Domestic orders:  Orders canceled 
less than 5 days prior to the scheduled delivery date shall be finished and billed at contract price. Export Orders: Orders 
canceled less than 10 days prior to the scheduled delivery date shall be finished and billed at contract price.

QUOTATIONS 
AND PRICES

Orders will be billed at the price in effect at the time of order, unless otherwise specified in the quotation. All orders require 
a valid customer PO number and written confirmation prior to acceptance by Seller. Quotations are valid for thirty (30) days 
unless otherwise specified and represent no obligation until the purchase order is acknowledged and accepted by Seller. 
The price and performance of orders are subject to resource availability and costs within the control of Seller at the time 
of manufacture. Seller reserves the right to cancel or adjust prices and delivery without notice. Unless otherwise stated 
in writing by Seller, all prices quoted shall be exclusive of and Buyer shall pay the cost of transportation, insurance, taxes 
(including, without limitation, any sales, use, or similar tax), license fees, customs fees, duties and other charges related 
thereto. All clerical errors are subject to correction.  Any price discrepancy on orders will require a revised PO from Buyer.

PAYMENT Subject to the provisions of Seller’s credit policy, payment terms are 1%/10 net 30 days from date of invoice unless 
otherwise noted on the invoice. Thereafter, interest shall accrue on unpaid amounts at the lesser of the maximum rate 
allowable under law or at the rate of 1.5% per month.  All payments must be made in US funds. Buyer shall be liable for 
Seller’s costs of collection, including, without limitation, reasonable attorneys’ fees.  

DELIVERY/
SHIPMENT 
AND EXPORT 
CONTROLS

Delivery & Shipment - Shipping date(s) proposed by Seller constitutes only an estimate on the part of Seller. Buyer’s PO 
must specify preferred carrier or order will be shipped via best way, prepay and added to the invoice.  Delivery of goods 
to a carrier at the Named Place (whether Seller’s plant or whatever other place is identified and agreed) shall constitute 
delivery.  Terms used shall be defined as in Incoterms 2010 Rules.  Title to goods purchased hereunder, as well as the 
risk of loss, shall in domestic sales pass to Buyer at the Seller’s door, and shall in international sales pass to Buyer upon 
entry into international waters, entry into international airspace, or the crossing of an international border, with the sole 
exception of banked transactions (L/C, DAA, DAP) in which case the transfer of title occurs upon exchange of documents 
at the bank window, and the transfer of risk of loss occurs upon entry into international water, international airspace, or 
the crossing of an international border.  Buyer shall make claims for loss or damage to goods while in transit against the 
carrier.  Additional charges will be incurred by Buyer for special processing for export orders and drop shipments outside 
of the United States of America.    To the extent applicable, Buyer agrees to comply with relevant hazardous materials 
shipping regulations when reselling any good classified as a hazardous material.  Seller reserves the right to make partial 
shipments.  Buyer agrees to comply with all U.S. export controls and regulations and will not sell, ship to, or otherwise 
involve Seller’s goods with any banned country or denied party on any banned list in violation of U.S. export controls and 
regulations.  Buyer shall notify Seller if any goods ordered are intended for use in a military application.  If Buyer provides 
components, molds, or other technology bearing a classification other than EAR-99, Buyer shall notify Seller prior to 
providing such items.  
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INSPECTION/
RETURNS

Upon receipt of the goods, Buyer shall promptly and without delay examine the goods as to their condition, quality and 
quantity. Unless the Buyer notifies Seller in writing to the contrary within eight (8) business days from the date of receipt of 
the goods, the goods shall be deemed to have been duly received and accepted as to condition, quality and quantity, without 
apparent damage.  Authorization and shipping instructions for the return of any saleable goods must first be obtained 
from Seller; otherwise return shipments will be refused.  The return of goods is limited to no longer than one (1) year from 
the date of purchase, verified by invoice.  Goods built to Buyer’s or an end user’s specifications and special orders cannot 
be returned.  Transportation charges on returned goods must be prepaid and are Buyer’s responsibility.  Goods may be 
returned for credit only.  Returned goods must be carefully packed so as to reach Seller without damage.  A 25% restocking 
charge will be deducted from any credit memorandum issued for returned goods. If goods are returned due to some fault of 
Seller, full credit will be issued, including whatever transportation costs Buyer may have incurred, provided the return has 
been authorized by Seller in writing and is in accordance with the packing and shipping instructions provided by Seller.

WARRANTIES Unless otherwise provided in a warranty for the specific product purchased or unless required by local law, Seller hereby 
warrants that all goods purchased hereunder shall be free from material defects in material and workmanship for a 
period of one (1) year from the date of shipment to Buyer.  If within such one-year period such goods shall be proven to be 
materially defective to Seller’s reasonable satisfaction, then such defective goods shall be repaired or replaced at Seller’s 
sole option.  In the event the goods cannot be repaired or replaced, Seller shall issue a credit to Buyer for the purchase 
price of the defective goods.  Such repair, replacement, or refund shall constitute a fulfillment of all liabilities in respect of 
such goods.  The warranty for all goods sold by Seller but manufactured by others shall be the warranty provided by such 
manufacturer for such goods.  Seller shall take all commercially reasonable efforts (other than the payment of money) 
to provide the manufacturer’s warranty to Buyer. Only Pentair parts may be used with Seller’s goods, as provided in the 
owner’s manual. Incorporation of any non- Pentair parts, including but not limited to repair parts or kits, into a good shall 
completely void the Pentair warranty for such good. THE FOREGOING WARRANTIES ARE EXCLUSIVE AND ARE IN LIEU OF 
ALL OTHER EXPRESS OR IMPLIED WARRANTIES WHATSOEVER (EITHER IN FACT OR BY OPERATION OF LAW), INCLUDING 
BUT NOT LIMITED TO IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE OR 
OTHERWISE.  Seller is not liable for damage to goods, property or persons arising out of the improper installation of such 
goods; modification, repair or tampering of such goods by anyone other than Seller; misuse of the goods; or utilization of 
the goods under conditions exceeding specifications for such goods. Seller is not liable for defective goods if the defect 
is caused by or is a result of a design supplied by anyone other than Seller.  In instances where the design is provided 
by a party other than Seller, Seller will build the goods to the design; however, in no event shall Seller be liable for the 
failure of the goods to function or perform as anticipated by Buyer, when lack of functionality or performance is due to the 
design.   Pentair Residential Filtration, LLC product warranties may be found by visiting www.everpure.com for Everpure 
products, www.americanplumber.com for American Plumber products, www.wellmate.com for WellMate products, www.
pentairindustrial.com for Industrial Products, and www.waterpurification.pentair.com for all other products manufactured 
by Pentair Residential Filtration, LLC. Pentair Filtration Solutions, LLC product warranties may be found by visiting the 
applicable product website or upon request from the sales representative.

LIMITATION 
OF LIABILITY

SELLER SHALL HAVE NO LIABILITY TO ANY PERSON FOR PUNITIVE, INDIRECT, SPECIAL, INCIDENTAL, CONTINGENT 
OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES OF ANY DESCRIPTION OR LOSS OF USE, REVENUE OR PROFITS, WHETHER ARISING 
OUT OF WARRANTY OR OTHER CONTRACT, NEGLIGENCE OR OTHER TORT, OR OTHERWISE. IN NO EVENT SHALL 
SELLER’S MAXIMUM AGGREGATE LIABILITY EXCEED THE TOTAL AMOUNT PAID BY BUYER TO SELLER FOR THE GOODS, 
REGARDLESS OF WHETHER SUCH LIABILITY AROSE IN CONTRACT, TORT (THROUGH PASSIVE OR ACTIVE NEGLIGENCE), 
STRICT LIABILITY OR OTHER LEGAL BASIS.  THE EXISTENCE OF MORE THAN ONE (1) CLAIM SHALL NOT INCREASE 
OR EXTEND THE ABOVE-MENTIONED LIMIT. SOME JURISDICTIONS DO NOT ALLOW THE EXCLUSION OF CERTAIN 
WARRANTIES OR THE LIMITATION OR LIMITATION OF LIABILITY FOR INCIDENTAL OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES IN 
CERTAIN CIRCUMSTANCES. ACCORDINGLY, SOME OF THE ABOVE LIMITATIONS MAY NOT APPLY TO BUYER.

INSURANCE Seller shall obtain and maintain appropriate insurance coverage with limits sufficient to cover the liabilities outlined in 
these terms and conditions.  Seller will provide a basic certificate of insurance evidencing coverage at request of Buyer; 
however, in no event will Buyer be added as an additional insured on Seller’s policies. 
Marine Insurance: The party responsible for paying the main transportation shall provide full cargo insurance coverage 
– defined as door-to-door, “A” cover, all risk, marine, war, strike and riot – regardless of the  shipping terms, with the 
exception of CFR/CPT Incoterms, in which insurance is the buyer’s responsibility.  On E and F terms, plus CFR and CPT, 
the buyer shall provide full cargo insurance coverage.  On D terms, plus CIF and CIP, the seller shall provide full cargo 
insurance coverage.
For destinations and/or cargo on which governmental or insurance restrictions require additional approvals and/or 
premiums, or a split in coverage other than house-to-house, the responsible party/parties shall take such additional 
measures to ensure that the shipment is appropriately covered.

TOOLING Unless specifically provided in writing executed by the Seller and the Buyer, any equipment (including, but not limited to, 
jigs, dies, tools, molds and patterns) made for the manufacture of customer specified goods or products shall be, and 
remain, the sole property of Seller notwithstanding that Buyer may have been charged for all or part of the cost therefor.

ENGINEERING /
 DESIGN CHANGES

Seller reserves the right to make design, specification and/or engineering changes to its products without prior notification 
to Buyer.  Title to, and full and unrestricted ownership and right to use all designs, specifications and engineering 
information provided by Seller shall at all times be and remain vested in Seller.

GOVERNING LAW This Agreement shall be deemed to have been made in and shall be construed in accordance with and governed by the 
laws of the State of Wisconsin, without regard to the conflict of law provisions thereof, and shall be subject to the exclusive 
jurisdiction of the state and federal courts sitting in the State of Wisconsin.  The United Nations Convention on Contracts for 
the International Sale of Goods shall not apply.
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INSPECTION/
RETURNS

Upon receipt of the goods, Buyer shall promptly and without delay examine the goods as to their condition, quality and 
quantity. Unless the Buyer notifies Seller in writing to the contrary within eight (8) business days from the date of receipt of 
the goods, the goods shall be deemed to have been duly received and accepted as to condition, quality and quantity, without 
apparent damage.  Authorization and shipping instructions for the return of any saleable goods must first be obtained 
from Seller; otherwise return shipments will be refused.  The return of goods is limited to no longer than one (1) year from 
the date of purchase, verified by invoice.  Goods built to Buyer’s or an end user’s specifications and special orders cannot 
be returned.  Transportation charges on returned goods must be prepaid and are Buyer’s responsibility.  Goods may be 
returned for credit only.  Returned goods must be carefully packed so as to reach Seller without damage.  A 25% restocking 
charge will be deducted from any credit memorandum issued for returned goods. If goods are returned due to some fault of 
Seller, full credit will be issued, including whatever transportation costs Buyer may have incurred, provided the return has 
been authorized by Seller in writing and is in accordance with the packing and shipping instructions provided by Seller.

WARRANTIES Unless otherwise provided in a warranty for the specific product purchased or unless required by local law, Seller hereby 
warrants that all goods purchased hereunder shall be free from material defects in material and workmanship for a 
period of one (1) year from the date of shipment to Buyer.  If within such one-year period such goods shall be proven to be 
materially defective to Seller’s reasonable satisfaction, then such defective goods shall be repaired or replaced at Seller’s 
sole option.  In the event the goods cannot be repaired or replaced, Seller shall issue a credit to Buyer for the purchase 
price of the defective goods.  Such repair, replacement, or refund shall constitute a fulfillment of all liabilities in respect of 
such goods.  The warranty for all goods sold by Seller but manufactured by others shall be the warranty provided by such 
manufacturer for such goods.  Seller shall take all commercially reasonable efforts (other than the payment of money) 
to provide the manufacturer’s warranty to Buyer. Only Pentair parts may be used with Seller’s goods, as provided in the 
owner’s manual. Incorporation of any non- Pentair parts, including but not limited to repair parts or kits, into a good shall 
completely void the Pentair warranty for such good. THE FOREGOING WARRANTIES ARE EXCLUSIVE AND ARE IN LIEU OF 
ALL OTHER EXPRESS OR IMPLIED WARRANTIES WHATSOEVER (EITHER IN FACT OR BY OPERATION OF LAW), INCLUDING 
BUT NOT LIMITED TO IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE OR 
OTHERWISE.  Seller is not liable for damage to goods, property or persons arising out of the improper installation of such 
goods; modification, repair or tampering of such goods by anyone other than Seller; misuse of the goods; or utilization of 
the goods under conditions exceeding specifications for such goods. Seller is not liable for defective goods if the defect 
is caused by or is a result of a design supplied by anyone other than Seller.  In instances where the design is provided 
by a party other than Seller, Seller will build the goods to the design; however, in no event shall Seller be liable for the 
failure of the goods to function or perform as anticipated by Buyer, when lack of functionality or performance is due to the 
design.   Pentair Residential Filtration, LLC product warranties may be found by visiting www.everpure.com for Everpure 
products, www.americanplumber.com for American Plumber products, www.wellmate.com for WellMate products, www.
pentairindustrial.com for Industrial Products, and www.waterpurification.pentair.com for all other products manufactured 
by Pentair Residential Filtration, LLC. Pentair Filtration Solutions, LLC product warranties may be found by visiting the 
applicable product website or upon request from the sales representative.

LIMITATION 
OF LIABILITY

SELLER SHALL HAVE NO LIABILITY TO ANY PERSON FOR PUNITIVE, INDIRECT, SPECIAL, INCIDENTAL, CONTINGENT 
OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES OF ANY DESCRIPTION OR LOSS OF USE, REVENUE OR PROFITS, WHETHER ARISING 
OUT OF WARRANTY OR OTHER CONTRACT, NEGLIGENCE OR OTHER TORT, OR OTHERWISE. IN NO EVENT SHALL 
SELLER’S MAXIMUM AGGREGATE LIABILITY EXCEED THE TOTAL AMOUNT PAID BY BUYER TO SELLER FOR THE GOODS, 
REGARDLESS OF WHETHER SUCH LIABILITY AROSE IN CONTRACT, TORT (THROUGH PASSIVE OR ACTIVE NEGLIGENCE), 
STRICT LIABILITY OR OTHER LEGAL BASIS.  THE EXISTENCE OF MORE THAN ONE (1) CLAIM SHALL NOT INCREASE 
OR EXTEND THE ABOVE-MENTIONED LIMIT. SOME JURISDICTIONS DO NOT ALLOW THE EXCLUSION OF CERTAIN 
WARRANTIES OR THE LIMITATION OR LIMITATION OF LIABILITY FOR INCIDENTAL OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES IN 
CERTAIN CIRCUMSTANCES. ACCORDINGLY, SOME OF THE ABOVE LIMITATIONS MAY NOT APPLY TO BUYER.

INSURANCE Seller shall obtain and maintain appropriate insurance coverage with limits sufficient to cover the liabilities outlined in 
these terms and conditions.  Seller will provide a basic certificate of insurance evidencing coverage at request of Buyer; 
however, in no event will Buyer be added as an additional insured on Seller’s policies. 
Marine Insurance: The party responsible for paying the main transportation shall provide full cargo insurance coverage 
– defined as door-to-door, “A” cover, all risk, marine, war, strike and riot – regardless of the  shipping terms, with the 
exception of CFR/CPT Incoterms, in which insurance is the buyer’s responsibility.  On E and F terms, plus CFR and CPT, 
the buyer shall provide full cargo insurance coverage.  On D terms, plus CIF and CIP, the seller shall provide full cargo 
insurance coverage.
For destinations and/or cargo on which governmental or insurance restrictions require additional approvals and/or 
premiums, or a split in coverage other than house-to-house, the responsible party/parties shall take such additional 
measures to ensure that the shipment is appropriately covered.

TOOLING Unless specifically provided in writing executed by the Seller and the Buyer, any equipment (including, but not limited to, 
jigs, dies, tools, molds and patterns) made for the manufacture of customer specified goods or products shall be, and 
remain, the sole property of Seller notwithstanding that Buyer may have been charged for all or part of the cost therefor.

ENGINEERING /
 DESIGN CHANGES

Seller reserves the right to make design, specification and/or engineering changes to its products without prior notification 
to Buyer.  Title to, and full and unrestricted ownership and right to use all designs, specifications and engineering 
information provided by Seller shall at all times be and remain vested in Seller.

GOVERNING LAW This Agreement shall be deemed to have been made in and shall be construed in accordance with and governed by the 
laws of the State of Wisconsin, without regard to the conflict of law provisions thereof, and shall be subject to the exclusive 
jurisdiction of the state and federal courts sitting in the State of Wisconsin.  The United Nations Convention on Contracts for 
the International Sale of Goods shall not apply.

FORCE MAJEURE Seller shall not be under obligation or have any liability that may arise out of any delay in its performance or 
nonperformance caused directly or indirectly by fire, explosion, accidents, strikes, embargoes, floods, epidemics, 
quarantine restrictions, unusually severe weather, labor shortage, war, act of or authorized by any government, inability to 
obtain suitable material, equipment, fuel power or transportation, or act of God or arising from contingencies, occurrences 
or causes beyond the reasonable control of Seller. In the event of delay due to any of the foregoing, the estimated shipping 
date shall be extended for a period equal to the time lost by reason of such delay. Quantities sold hereunder affected by any 
of the foregoing circumstances may be eliminated without liability, but these Terms and Conditions shall otherwise remain 
unaffected.

COMPLIANCE
WITH LAWS

With respect to the purchase, sale, resale and servicing of goods or services sold hereunder, Buyer shall comply with all 
applicable laws, trade embargos, regulations, orders and other restrictions and, without limiting the generality of the 
foregoing, do the following:  

(a) Comply with the various federal, state and local laws and regulations concerning occupational health and safety 
and pollution are affected by the use, installation and operation of the equipment and other matters over which Seller 
has no control, Seller assumes no responsibility for compliance with those laws and regulations, whether by way of 
indemnity, warranty or otherwise.
(b) Abide by all applicable laws and regulations of the U.S. government, which laws and regulations shall supersede 
any conflicting laws and regulations of any other country. Buyer shall abide by all applicable laws and regulations 
where the goods are sold and shall ensure and procure that it has all licenses, consents, approvals, permissions and 
authorizations (“Licenses”) required to fulfill its duties under this Agreement and that such Licenses remain in full force 
and effect for the duration of this Agreement (Buyer shall provide copies of all Licenses to Seller on its request).
(c) Comply at all times with all restrictions imposed by the U.S. government under the U.S. Export Administration Act 
of 1979 and regulations issued under such Act and trade sanctions programs administered by the U.S. Department of 
Treasury.  Buyer  acknowledges that currently such trade sanction programs prohibit it from engaging in transactions 
with certain countries and parties including, but not limited to, North Korea, Sudan and Syria.
(d) At all times, conduct its activities in accordance with all applicable laws, rules, regulations and orders related to 
anti-bribery or anti-corruption legislation including, but not limited to, the U.S. Foreign Corrupt Practices Act of 1977.  
Accordingly, Buyer agrees to make no offer, payment or gift, will not promise to pay or give, and will not authorize the 
promise or payment of, any money or anything of value to any government official, any political party or its officials, any 
candidate for political office, any official or employee of a public international organization or any person while knowing 
or having reason to know that all or a portion of such money or thing of value will be offered, given or promised, directly 
or indirectly, to any government official, any political party or its officials, any candidate for political office, or any official 
or employee of a public international organization for the purpose of influencing any act or decision to assist Buyer or 
Seller or otherwise obtaining any improper advantage or benefit.



4003527 REV F   DE17 

13845 BISHOPS DR., SUITE 200, BROOKFIELD, WI  53005   
WATERPURIFICATION.PENTAIR.COM  |  CUSTOMER CARE: 800.279.9404  |  tech-support@pentair.com
© 2017 Pentair Residential Filtration, LLC.  All rights reserved.
§For a detailed list of where Pentair trademarks are registered, please visit waterpurification.pentair.com/brands. Pentair trademarks and logos are owned by 
Pentair plc or its affiliates. Third party registered and unregistered trademarks and logos are the property of their respective owners.

13845 BISHOPS DR., SUITE 200, BROOKFIELD, WI  53005   
WATERPURIFICATION.PENTAIR.COM  |  CUSTOMER CARE: 800.279.9404  |  tech-support@pentair.com
© 2017 Pentair Residential Filtration, LLC.  All rights reserved.
§For a detailed list of where Pentair trademarks are registered, please visit waterpurification.pentair.com/brands. Pentair trademarks and 
logos are owned by Pentair plc or its affiliates. Third party registered and unregistered trademarks and logos are the property of their 
respective owners.

PENTAIR RESIDENTIAL FILTRATION, LLC
13845 BISHOPS DR., SUITE 200 BROOKFIELD, WI 53005
262.238.4400, waterpurification.pentair.com
CUSTOMER CARE: 800.279.9404
EMAIL: techsupport@pentair.com

13845 BISHOPS DR., SUITE 200, BROOKFIELD, WI  53005   
WATERPURIFICATION.PENTAIR.COM  |  CUSTOMER CARE: 
800.279.9404  |  tech-support@pentair.com
© 2017 Pentair Residential Filtration, LLC.  All rights reserved.

13845 BISHOPS DR., SUITE 200, BROOKFIELD, WI  53005
P: 262.238.4400  |  F: 262.238.4418 
WATERPURIFICATION.PENTAIR.COM
CUSTOMER CARE: 800.279.9404    
tech-support@pentair.com
© 2017 Pentair Residential Filtration, LLC 
All rights reserved.

13845 BISHOPS DR., SUITE 200, BROOKFIELD, WI 53005  USA
P: 262.238.4400 | WATERPURIFICATION.PENTAIR.COM | CUSTOMER CARE: 800.279.9404 | tech-supportpentair.com
© 2017 Pentair Residential Filtration, LLC. All rights reserved.
§For a detailed list of where Pentair trademarks are registered, please visit waterpurification.pentair.com/brands. Pentair trademarks and logos are owned by 
Pentair plc or its affiliates. Third party registered and unregistered trademarks and logos are the property of their respective owners.
 

13845 BISHOPS DR., SUITE 200, BROOKFIELD, WI 53005  USA
P: 262.238.4400 | WATERPURIFICATION.PENTAIR.COM
CUSTOMER CARE: 800.279.9404 | tech-supportpentair.com
© 2017 Pentair Residential Filtration, LLC. All rights reserved.
§For a detailed list of where Pentair trademarks are registered, please visit 
waterpurification.pentair.com/brands. Pentair trademarks and logos are 
owned by Pentair plc or its affiliates. Third party registered and unregistered 
trademarks and logos are the property of their respective owners.

13845 BISHOPS DR., SUITE 200, BROOKFIELD, WI 53005  USA
P: 262.238.4400 | WATERPURIFICATION.PENTAIR.COM
CUSTOMER CARE: 800.279.9404 | tech-supportpentair.com
© 2017 Pentair Residential Filtration, LLC. All rights reserved.
§For a detailed list of where Pentair trademarks are registered, please visit waterpurification.pentair.com/brands. 
Pentair trademarks and logos are owned by Pentair plc or its affiliates. Third party registered and unregistered 
trademarks and logos are the property of their respective owners.

13845 BISHOPS DR., SUITE 200, BROOKFIELD, WI 53005  USA
P: 262.238.4400 | WATERPURIFICATION.PENTAIR.COM | CUSTOMER CARE: 800.279.9404 | tech-supportpentair.com
© 2017 Pentair Residential Filtration, LLC. All rights reserved.
§For a detailed list of where Pentair trademarks are registered, please visit waterpurification.pentair.com/brands. Pentair trademarks and logos are owned by 
Pentair plc or its affiliates. Third party registered and unregistered trademarks and logos are the property of their respective owners.
 


